
BAS-620 
BAS-622 
EJmJP~*i3i~tl 
eJ ih~*i~JJ&) 3i~tl 

1(-'Y--:J'-y? 
PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

UBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

AUTOMATIC LOCKSTITCH POCKET WELT SEWER 
AUTOMATIC LOCKSTITCH SLANT POCKET WELT SEWER 

PASPEL TASCHENAUTOMAT MIT GROSSEM GREIFER 
AUTOMAT ZUM VORNAHEN VON SCHRAG EN ODER GERADEN PASPEL TASCH EN 

AUTOMATE POCHES PASSEPOILEES- POINT NOUE 
AUTOMATE POCHES PASSEPOILEES POUR POCHES DROITE OU EN BlAIS- POINT 
NOUE 

AUTOMAT A DE BOLSI LLOS 
AUTOMATA DE BOLSILLOS INCLINADOS 

-r 1 .. ~I 
I 

I I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. Z. (7) * '~L 2001.$:2 F.i (7) 7- 9 c: £-:5 ~' T 1-'F.EX ~ n t.: t (7) C' 9 o 

2. ffMM;t .:YaJd:' L- ': ~~t~J! r5 n ~ liJS-iJf at> ~J * 9 o 

3. *.§.!t!ill.<?M$fi9 ~ g:B~~;t, [====J~*fR<:~ L- -r s ~J * 9 o 

4. g:B~ ::::J - f''m!liJ'>'* c fJ-::> -c '-'' ~ fiJS-';t, 7- ::;·g:B~-~~(91-98~- ::;·) <: s 
~~ 1'\ 1' r5 "' \ 0 

A . ::f:ii.$:~1* ................... · . · 
B . l'!Nil~1* ..................... . 
c . ..t.•m~1* ..................... . 

1 

1 

3 

5 

D2 . ~t~f~iHeh~f* (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . 7 

03 . ~+~tffilb~1* 
(BAS-622 ; tm&a€3~) . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

E . ~t~tJ]~fii'F~1* (BAS-622) . . . . 11 

F . ;1. A ~1* .. . .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. . .. 13 

G 1 . If'- ::;· I~H* (BAS-620) .. . . . . .. . . 15 

G2. If'- ::;·~1* (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . 17 

G3. 1f- ::;·~1* (BAS-620,622) . . . . . . 19 

H . :iJ x ~1* .. .. . .. . . .. . .. .. .. . .. 21 

S. *~~1* ...................... 45 

T1 . ~1±~1* (BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 

T2. ~J±~i* (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 

u . ~~~~1* .. . .. . .. . . . .. .. .. .. . 55 

V1. :ffiffiljfill~1* . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 59 

V2 . :ffiffi1Hill~1* (:t 7" :/ 3 / ffB~) . . . 63 
\1\1 -f I I '. I. "'l:f-4C:EI13J::r;" --
VV • ./ '.) ./ f" ~1'/.l{I~J I# . . . . . . . • . . . . . b/ 

X . x - :iJ - ~1* .. . .. .. . .. . .. . .. . 67 

v. ~i'F'".:?:. Jv~1* . .. . .. . .. .. . .. . 69 

AA . t~~&~i* .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . 69 

AB . IJrtJ .g-~1* .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . 71 

AC . :::::1 - 7-- ;t. A ~1* .. .. . .. . .. .. . 7 5 

AD . ~ IJ ~:1:~1* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 

J 1 . *~)S:J)fMJm~i* (BAS-620) .. .. .. . . 23 AE . i ~· 1 / )i'- ~i~ . . .. .. .. .. .. . . . 83 

J2 . $fi)S3)r~~I~H* (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . 27 

K. *ii:/~1* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

L 1 . *tJJ I) ~1* (BAS-620, 622) . . . . . . 33 

Z1 . ii/i~~1* .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 87 

Z2 . 1-tJi~~i* ....... ; . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 

Ga 1 . 1f- :/ ~B~-1[~ (BAS-620) 91 

L2. :~HJJ 1) ~1* (BAS-620, 622) . . . . . . 35 Ga2. If'- :;gB~-ji~ {BAS-620) 93 

M. **i;l. ~1* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 Ga3. 'f- ::;·g:B~-ji~ (BAS-622) 95 

N. -1:- 9 ~1* .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . 37 Ga4. If'- VffM~-~~ (BAS-622) 97 

P. l'ffit~ti:l~i* Wa. ~'*7 I'(J!-- .. .. • .. . • • .. • .. .. • . 99 

(:t 7" :/ 3 /ffB~) . .. .. .. . .. .. . 39 ~ 51 ....................... 100 

Q . *t]J [..; ~~0~1* . . .. .. . . .. . .. .. . 39 

R . A ~ 'Y 1J - ~1* 
(::t 7":/ 3 /tfB~) . .. .. . .. . . .. . 41 

mr ''"lllll'f'11'1rlf'Till"'-· ICI' . -;1'111:'.-1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ii 

Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book was prepared based on information available in February 2001. 

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 
r----., 

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ~----~ . 

4. If the symbol * is found in the "Parts No." column, refer to the gauge parts list 

on page 91 -98. 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body ...................... . 

B . Lower shaft mechanism 

C. Upper shaft mechanism 3 

D1 . Needle bar rocking mechanism 
(BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

D2. Needle bar rocking mechanism 
(BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D3. Needle bar rocking mechanism 
(BAS-622; Supply parts) . . . .. .. .. .. . . . 11 

E. Needle bar flip-up mechanism 
(BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

F. Knife mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

G 1 . Gauge parts (BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

G2 . Gauge parts (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

G3 . Gauge parts (BAS-620, 622) . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

H. Rotary hook mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

11 . Lubrication (BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

12. Lubrication (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

K. threading mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

L 1 . Thread trimmer mechanism 
(BAS-620, 622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

L2. Thread trimmer mechanism 
(BAS-620,622) . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. .. .. . . . . 35 

M. Tension release mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

N . Motor mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

P. Lower thread detector mechanism 
(Option parts) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Q. Thread breakage detector 
mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

'"' 

R. Stacker mechanism (Option parts) . . . . . 41 

S .. Bobbin winder mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

T1 . Air pressure mechanism (BAS-620) 47 

T2. Air pressure mechanism (BAS-622) 51 

U. Power supply equipment mechanism . . . 55 

V1 . Cloth control system rriechanism . . . . . . . 59 

V2 . Cloth control system mechanism 
(Option parts) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63 

W. Printed circuit board mechanism . . . . . . . 67 

X. Marker mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 

Y. Operation panel mechanism . . . . . . . . . . 69 

AA. Foot switch pedal mechanism . . . . . . . . . 69 

AB. Power table ......................... 71 

AC. Corner knife mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 

AD. Feed device mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 

AE. Binder mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 

Z1 . Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 

Z2 . Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 

Ga1. Gauge parts list(BAS-620) 

Ga2. Gauge parts list (BAS-620) 

Ga3. Gauge parts list (BAS-622) 

Ga4. Gauge parts list (BAS-622) 

............. 91 

93 

............. 95 

............. 97 

Wa . Warning labels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 

Index . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. 100 

• ·, 1'111 I ~ : '; I • 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1. Dieses Buch basiert auf den lnformationen vom Februar 2001. 

2. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten. 
,-----.., 

3. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer L ____ J 
gestrichelten Linie umrandet. 

4. Dieses Zeichen * in der Spalte "Parts No. (Teil-nummer)" verweist auf die 

Lehrenliste auf Seite 91-98. 

IN HAl TSVERZEICHNIS 

A . Maschinengehause .................. . 

B. Untere Welle ...................... .. 

C. Obere Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

Dl . Nadelstangenbetatigung (BAS-620) 

D2 . Nadelstangenbetatigung (BAS-622) 

D3 . Nadelstangenbetatigung 

5 

7 

(BAS-622; Lieferteile) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

E . Nadelstangehochstell ung (BAS-622) . . . 11 

F. Messer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

G 1 . Lehren (BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

G2 . Lehren (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

G3. Lehren (BAS-620, 622) . .. .. .. .. .. . . .. . 19 

H. Greifervorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

J1. Schmierung (BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

J2. Schmierung (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

K. Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

L 1 . Fadenabschneidevorrichtung 
(BAS-620, 622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

L2. Fadenabschneidevorrichtung 
(BAS-620, 622) . . . .. .. . .. .. . . . .. .. .. . . 35 

M. Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung . 37 

N. Motor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

P. U nterefadenabtastvorrichtung 
(Sonderzubehor) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Q . Fadenbruchfuhler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

R. Anhaufung (Sonderzubehor) . . . . . . . . . . 41 

S . Spuler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

T1 . Luftdruck (BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 

T2. Luftdruck (BAS-622) .. .. .. . .. . . . .. .. . . 51 

U . Stromversorgung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 

V 1 . Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59 

V2. Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung 
(Sonderzubehor) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 

W . Leiterplatten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 

X. Markierungsvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 

Y. Schaltkasten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 

AA. FuBbetatigung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 

AB. Motorgestell . . .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 71 

AC. Eckmesservorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 

AD . Vorschubvorrrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 

AE. EinfaBvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 

Z1 . Zubehor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 

Z2. Zubehor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 

Gal. Lehrenliste (BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91 

Ga2. Lehrenliste (BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 

Ga3. Lehrenliste (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 

Ga4. Lehrenliste (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97 

Wa. Warnschilder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 

Verzerzeichnis ....................... 100 

·••••n IAMMr:rmr IIIII :I I I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iv 

Notes sur I' utilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detachees 

1. Ce manuel a ete fait d'apres les renseignements valables au mois de Fevrier 2001. 

2. Les pieces peuvent etre sujettes a des modifications sans preavis. 

3. Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrees avec un trait 
1""'----., 

pointilleL ____ J . 

4. Si le symbole * se trouve dans Ia colonne "Parts No. (N° de piece)" veuillez Ia 

vous reterer a Ia liste des Pieces decartment annexe page 91-98. 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A . Corps de Ia machine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B . Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur . . . . . . . . 1 

C. Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur . . . . . . . 3 

01 . Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre 
a aiguille (BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

D2 . Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre 
a aiguille (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

03. Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre 
a aigu i lie (BAS-622; Pieces fournies) . . . 11 

E . Mecanisme de sautee de Ia barre 
a aiguille (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

F. Mecanisme du couteau . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

G 1 . Pieces du jauge (BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

G2. Pieces du jauge (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

G3. Pieces du jauge (BAS-620, 622) . . . . . . . . . 19 

H. Mecanisme du crochet rotatif . . . . . . . . . 21 

J 1 . Lubrification (BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

J2 . Lubrification (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

K. Mecanisme de l'enfilage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

L 1 . Mecanisme de coupe-fil 
(BAS-620, 622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

L2. Mecanisme de coupe-fil 
(BAS-620, 622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

M . Mecanisme de Ia Iache de tension . . . . . . 37 

N . Mecanisme du moteur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

P. Detecteur de fil inferieur 
(Pieces en option) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Q. Mecanisme du detecteur de cassure 
du fil ............................... 39 

R. Mecanisme de I' em pi leur 
(Pieces en option) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

S. Mecanismedu bobineur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

T1 . Mecanisme de Ia pression d'air 
(BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 

T2. Mecanisme de Ia pression d'air 
(BAS-622) . .. .. .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. .. . .. 51 

U. Mecanisme de !'equipment 
en alimentation electrique . . . . . . . . . . . 55 

V1 . Mecanisme de Ia systeme de controle 
du tissu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59 

V2. Mecanisme de Ia systeme de controle 
d u ti ssu (Pieces en option) . . . . . . . . . . . . 63 

W. Circuits imprimes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 

X. Mecanisme du marqueur . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 

Y. Mecanisme du boltier de controle . . . . . 69 

AA. Mecanisme de Ia pedale . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 

AB. Mecanisme du plateau de Ia machine . . 71 

AC. Couteau de coin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 

AD. Dispositif d 'entralnement . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 

AE . Bordeur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 

Z 1 . Accessoi res . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 

22 . Accessoi res . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 

Ga1 . Liste des Pieces decartment 
(BAS-620) ...................... _ 91 

Ga2. Liste des Pieces decartment 
(BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 

Ga3. Liste des Pieces decartment 
(BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 

Ga4. Liste des Pieces decartment 
(BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97 

Wa. Etiquettes d'avertissement . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 

Index ............................... 100 

- 1n11 •: · I . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponfa en febrero 

2001. 
2. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cam bios de diselio sin aviso previo. 

3. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una lfnea r----., 
punteada ~----J . 

4. De haber un sfmbolo *junto al "Parts No. (Numero de Pieza)", habra que mirar Ia 

lista d'ePiezas de calibradores de Ia pagina 91-98. 

IN DICE 

A • Cuerpo de Ia maquina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B . Mecanisme del eje inferior . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

C. Mecanisme del eje superior . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

01 . Mecanisme de oscilacion de Ia barra 
de aguja (BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

02 . Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de !a barra 
de aguja (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

03 . Mecanisme de osci laci on de Ia barr a 
de aguja 
(BAS-622 ; Piezas de su mi nistro) . . . . . . . 11 

E . Mecanismo dellanzador de barra 11 
de aguja (BAS-622) .................. . 

F. Mecanismo del cuchilla . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

G1 . Piezas de calibradores (BAS-620) . . . . . . . 15 

G2. Piezas de calibradores (BAS-622) . . . . . . . 17 

G3. Piezas de calibradores (BAS-620, 622) . . 19 

H . Mecanismo del cangrejo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

J 1 . Lubricaci on (BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

J2. Lubricaci6n (BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

K. Mecanisme del enhebrado . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

L 1 . Mecanismo de Ia cortadura de hiros 
(BAS-620, 622) .. .. .. .. . . . .. . . . .. .. . .. 33 

L2. Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hiros 
(BAS-620, 622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

M. Mecanisme relajador de tension . . . . . . . 37 

N . iviecanismo dei motor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

P . Mechanismo detector de hilo inferior 
(Piezas opcionales) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Q. Mecanisme del sensor de cortes en 
el hilo .............................. 39 

R. Mecanisme de apilador 
(Piezas opdonales) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

S. Mecanisme del devanador de 
Ia canilla . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

T1 . Mecanisme de Ia presion de a ire 
(BAS-620) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 

T2. Mecanisme de Ia presion de aire 
(BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 

U. Mecanisme del equipo de alimentacion 
de corriente . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 

V1 . Mecanismo de Ia sistema de control 
de tela .............................. 59 

V2. Mecanisme de Ia sistema de control 
de tela (Piezas opcionales) . . . . . . . . . . . . 63 

W. Tableros de circuitos impresos . . . . . . . . . 67 

X. Mecanisme del marcador . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 

Y . Mecanisme del caja de controles ...... . 

AA. Mecanisme del pedal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 

AB. Mecanisme de Ia mesa de Ia maquina . . 71 

AC. Mecanismo de cuchil!a de corte 
de esquina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 

AD. Mecanisme de dispositive 
de alimentacion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 

AE . Mecanisme de ribeteado . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 

Z1 . Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 

Z2. Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 

Ga1. Listad'ePiezasdecalibradores 
(BAS-620) . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. 91 

Ga2. Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores 
(BAS-620) .. . .. .. . .. .. .. .. . . . . . .. .. .. 93 

Ga3. Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores 
(BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 

Ga4. Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores 
(BAS-622) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97 

Wa . Etiquetas de advertencia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 

lndice ............................... 1 00 

:c·:- JJIIIWIITUIIIIII m:IIUd~ 

v From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. 3::1*00~ I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

4 

~ 
118-U73-050 

B. ""F'Iil~~ I Lower shaft mechanism I Untere Welle I Mecanisme de l«arbre inferieur I 
Mecanismo del eje inferior 

118-U73-305 

1 

· lill"l •: I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . .:E:1i.f~1* I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/j1 NAME OF PARTS 

2 113386000 1 1\ 1) 1111 7 ::\' .t 1:::' / POSITIONING PIN 
4 153011016 2 ~ ;.,.::,.../\I)MTX190 ... <#16> NEEDLE, MTX190 (#16) ................ 
8 104821009 1 ::r Ld! ::..- 1 o.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
9 159928009 1 ::f.L.-iz/15 RUBBER CAP, 15 
10 552523001 1 1 1- ::\' 1) ::_,.:_;~ 1 HOLDER BLOCK 
11 018501636 2 77-;f.Jv I-SX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
12 552486001 1 j/111 FACE PLATE 
13 S39110001 3 * Jv 1- 595-28X14 BOLT, W/SOCKETSM5.95-28X14 

" ::t 7·.:;,., 3 >~m):l~ " "OPTION PARTS II 
4 153011018 2 ~ :.,.::,...;\ 1) MTX190 ... <#18> NEEDLE, MTX190 (#18) ................ 
4 153011014 2 ~".//I\ I) MTX190 ... <#14> NEEDLE, MTX190 (#14) ................ 

118-U73-050 

B. l'*dl~i* I Lower shaft mechanism I Untere Welle I Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur I 
Mecanisme del eje inferior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S38295000 1 n '"'<' t-:11"1 .t 11 JvL BUSH, L ;R-HOOK BASE 
2 S48724001 1 7"7/:/'1'-*//?' ~ PLUNGER PUMPASSY 
3 014781032 2 77-?';F~635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
4 538253001 1 .::_., :$1:;? LOWER SHAFT, TR. 
5 S12445051 2 Xl~-(7 Jl.-~'\1 ?'~A SPIRAL GEAR ASSY, A 
5-1 112684001 2 i-j.t.V6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35 
5-2 100251001 4 1- j * :/6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X6.5 
5-3 131007001 6 1- ;( * :/6.35?' * ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35 
6 S07446001 1 :$17:;?'71;"?'~ BALL BEARING A5SY 
6-1 507447001 1117'i?r'JJ;-7•:;.:_.,~ BUSH, ;BALL BEARING 
6-2 072600480 1 :$1 7 :J ?' rJ 1;"6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR 
6-3 148821001 1 77- 1- ;( *- :/6.35 1- 7i 1) SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35 
6-4 014771022 1 77- 1- j * :J6.35? * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
7 S38237001 1 :$1 1 ~ / ~7"7'-l) D::t ::t? ~ TIMING PULLEY SET, D 
7-1 S38245051 1 9 1 ~ ::..- ?" 7"- 1) D? ~ TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D 
7-2 158115001 1 1Z 7 :J? '/ '76204ZZNR RAil RI=AI?II\1(:; h.?nl'l771\ll? 

_,.. •-- _ ... , .,,.,,,,._, 'V .. V"'"T&...._I'II'l 

13 144875001 1 /5/:J'\7- PLUNGER 
14 S48732001 1 /5::..-V·'\1-rl.t SPRING, COMPRESSION 
15 112467002 1 "./ j -*' :J6.35 SCREW, SM6.35X5 
16 014771022 1 "TJ+l. ...1..;. ~-:c -,.tc/-r~ ~ ~r:'T .rrDr.':\AI rnrt/r""T ,,...n\ t'"ft .11r "~or-

" / ~~ r 4' ./ U.,:),J ,/ "J"' ...;;: .>I: I .>~I'I.I:VV 1 .>V~"r: I ~\...!"'} ;:)IVIO • .>::> 

17 148821001 1 YT 1- j .t :J6.35 r 7J I) SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35 

118-U73-305 

I , 'llmll!--l'"ff 

RM 

<#16> 

<#18> 
<#14> 

RM 

2 
IIIII'' I' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . ..tlibi~H~ I Upper shaft mechanism I Obere Welle I Mecanisme de l«arbre superieur I 
Mecanismo del eje superior 

32 

• 31 

3 

17 

23 

~ 
I 

22 

15 

24-1 25 
I J 

~~ 
< BAS-622m I For BAS-622 > 

24-2 
- I 
UJ:? 

rg 27 
I 

26 

118-U73-1 09 

: :-tJII'l n:: 1 c 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. J:.$ill~i* I Upper shaft mechanism I Obere Welle I Mecanisme de l1arbre superieur 1 
Mecanisme del eje superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:::/;{1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 538270001 1 r)'7:/7;'$'Jl-L BUSH, L; UwSHAFT 
2 014781032 1 7':T? ;F.::_ 635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
5 S52487001 1 ?'7.:.;7 UPPER SHAFT 

< BAS-620fll > <For BAS-620 > 
6-1 S38396000 1 :r:..-t:'/?7/7 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
7 100250001 1 :...--" ;?-.:.;7.14 SCREW, SM7 .14 
8 146141001 1 P 97".1 :!f- 1- ;( .:?- V'7.14 SET SCREW, SM7 .14-28X14 
9 538398001 1 /\ I) * \:1 7 7/? ::;-? CRANKSHAFT, ; N-BAR 
10 113014000 1?.::.t::=t79 PUSHER 
11 101706001 1 1--" * :/6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X5.5 
12 100251001 1 1--" * :/6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X6.5 

< BAS-622fll > <For BAS-622> 
6-2 538397000 1 :r:..-t:·:..-?7/7 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
7 100250001 1 :.,;';?-:/7.14 SCREW,SM7.14 
8 146141001 1 7'$'7':J:!f-f-;(.:?-V'7.14 SET SCREW, SM7.14-28X14 
9 538398001 1 /\l);f.\:177/?V'7 CRANKSHAFT, ;N-BAR 
11 101706001 1 1- ;( .:?- :/6.35 SETSCREW, SM6.35-40X5.5 
12 100251001 1 1- ;( * :/6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X6.5 
13 112576001 1 r :..- t:. >7 7 / ? 1) :..-? RING, ;T/TAKE-UPCRANK 
14 538241051 1 :)l-(.::,/?7o-1)U7.::. TIMING PULLEY ASSY, U 
15 014771022 1 7':T " ;( * :/6.35? *.::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
16 016771032 1 r 7 1- 7i 1) 635X1 0 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35 
17 S38244100 1 9-( .::. /? -"'Jil 1- TIMING BELT 
18 158115001 1 :$1 7 :.1? '") -7 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR 
19 552546000 1 "C/-lfl-'??.::. SENSOR DOG ASSY 
19-1 014761030 2 r:t-7 *.::. 59S-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM5.95X1 0 
22 507334001 1 7/C:/:/? SHAFT, ;T/TAKE-UP LEVER 
23 014781032 3 ?:T?;f-.::.635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- r------------------------------------
< BAS-620fll > <For BAS-620 > 

24-1 507338001 1 7- / ~::·/.A-"' 1) :J SLIDE BLOCK, ;T/TAKE-UP LEVER 

< BAS-622J'!'l > ~ c,.,~ D A c_,;:.,., .._ 
-...... J Vt W~..,-V&;.&. ,_-

24-2 507567001 1 'J-/t:'/.A-"'1) :J SLIDE BLOCK, ;T/TAKE-UP LEVER 

--------------------- --- ---------------------- -------------------------------------
25 113024000 1 ?.::.1:::~7:$! PUSHER 
26 507339209 1 7-/ t:'/;1]1\- COVER, ;T/TAKE-UP LEVER 
27 062670512 2 :T-"' ::::j 357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57~40X5 
28 552491001 112/-tff-;(;1]7- STOPPER COLLAR 
29 018401036 2 pj-;f.JII I-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
30 028040246 2 j\'-1- ·if;ii.:?-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
31 552492000 1 "f-1) PULLEY 
32 014706222 2 ?:t- 1- ;( * :;·s.9s SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

118-U73-1 09 

RM 

--

--

4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



01 . tt*ffmJJJ~i* (BAS-620) I Needle bar rocking mechanism (BAS-620) I Nadelstangenbetatigung (BAS-620) I 
Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille (BAS-620) I 
Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja (BAS-620) 

102 
107 

~f 
108 

111 112 

~~ 

110 

118-U73-115 

5 

'"' -1illl;l,l: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D1 . lit*'flUh~f*- (BAS-620) I Needle bar rocking mechanism (BAS-620) I Nadelstangenbetatigung (BAS-620) I 
Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille (BAS-620) I 
~.'!ecanismo de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja (BAS-620) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;C-( NAME OF PARTS 

1 S52495001 1 /\ 1) * '7 ::Jt/ ~ '7 :/'7 '7 ~ ROCKER SHAFT ASSY, N-BAR 
1-1 112590001 2 j\l)lf,rJ7/'f--(-(~ GUIDE PLATE 
1-2 102731004 4 -tt7 '* :;i'2.38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38-56X4.5 
1-3 153009001 1 /\ 1) * ') NEEDLE BAR 
1-4 S29863001 1 I\ I) ;j{ ') 5( =\'- '* :/ '/ =\'- NEEDLE BAR CLAMP WISCREW 
1-4-1 112592001 1 !\ 1) * ') 11' =\'- NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
1-4-2 062670812 1 7-«:ns7-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
1-5 112593001 1 J\ 1) # '/? 7 / '7 D 'Y ~ CRANK ROD,; N-BAR 
1-6 112721001 1 /\ 1) * ') [.., / 1J / ::tJ '7 ::J"' SLIDE BLOCK 
1-7 S52497001 1 ;C.:Z;f.') KNIFE BAR 
1-8 552498001 1 ;C.:Z;F'/7/'f--( GUIDE, K-BAR 
1-9 S52499001 1 7-::tJ;C.:Zv/:tJ/B CONNECTING ROD, B 
1-10 062670812 2 .,.. "":n.57-40xs SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
1-11 S52500001 1 /\ 1) ;f< '/ ::3 rJ F rJ :/ '7 L ROCKER SHAFT, L 
1-12 014780622 1 77" 1- j. '* :;/'6.35'7 * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
1-13 S52524001 1 ;e .:ZIF'/ :f:H t-:· GUIDE, K-BAR 
1-14 062681412 2 7"-"':::J437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14 
1-15 025680132 2 t: 7 -If' jj' '* ::,.. ::3 ') 4.37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 
2 112594051 1 3'/ I'?V?;C~Jt,.L BUSH, L; N-BAR ROCKER SHAFT 
100 112764001 1 ::3 '/I''/ V'7 :/. ~Jt,.R BUSH, R; N-BAR ROCKER SHAFT 
101 014781032 1 77'7 IF~ 635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
102 S52501001 1 /\IJ;F'/3'/F'/v:..-:n:.-- ROCKER CONNECTING LEVER 
103 150936001 1 ::,.. j. '* :/6.35 SCREW, SM6.35-28X14 
104 552504101 1 ::,..:r:.--::;'7 FULCRUM SHAFT 
1n1 147504201 • /J':/tj SPACER IV/ I 

108 062670712 3 -T-"' :::J 357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 
109 S52502001 1 A../::,..:,.-1)/.:f-V'Y=\'- ECCENTRICWHEELASSY, WISCREW 
110 552505000 1 1\ I) 7 1) 7J '7 ::::) ¥' SLIDE BLOCK 
111 S52506001 1 17'7:::J7;t"'ti HOLDER, S-BLOCK 
112 062680812 2 'f--"'::J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
150 S43192200 1 /\Jt,..A-=f-~X-7~ PULSE MOTORASSY, X 
151 018401036 4 77-;f<Jt,. I-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
152 028040246 4 ''-*if:ff.:f-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
153 552494001 1 "f-~ 'i?Jr'Y I- MOTOR BRACKET 
154 018061036 2 77-;FJI.- I- 6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
155 028060246 2 ;\'*-If' ;lj * 2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
156 537942000 2 tJ '') 7' 1) / ~/1\ 78 COUPLING HUB, 8 
157 S37944000 1 7J '/ 7 1) / ? .A......::- if SPACER, COUPLING 
158 014760622 4 77" 1- )C '* ·>5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
159 S37946001 1 ;t? IJ.r/7/ F? FEED HOME POSITION DOG 
160 062300512 1 7--"'::::J 3X5 SCREW, PAN M3XS 
161 SS2467000 1 /\ 1) 7 1) 7' /7 /-lz /-If HOME POSITION SENSOR 
162 062301006 1 -j-r(:::J 3X1 0 SCREW, PAN M3X1 0 

118-U73-115 

HIP 

RM 

6 

- Jill I ! ~ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02. it*'fffiii.JOO~ (BAS-622) I Needle bar rocking mechanism (BAS-622) I Nadelstangenbetatigung (BAS-622) I 
Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille (BAS-622) I 
Mecanisme de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja (BAS-622) 

1-17 

1-18 

~ 1l~j 

111 112 

~~ 

159 110 155 i 54 

157 1r ~--~ 1~1 ~ 
@~~ ~,. ~~ ~J \7 160 J2. _.JJ\~ I 
1ss 1sa !------ ~ 

153 

150 

118-U79-115 

7 

~ 11111 : 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D2. ~t~flfimn!Ul1* (BAS-622) I Needle bar rocking mechanism (BAS-622) I Nadelstangenbetatigung (BAS-622) 1 
Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille (BAS-622) I 
fV!ecanismo de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja (BAS-622) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/;1.1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 552684001 1 1\ 1) ;F '7 :3 rj F rJ :; 7 7 ~ ROCKER SHAFT ASSY, N-BAR 
1-1 112588101 1 1\ I) ;f. rJ :::J rJ f' rJ ") 7 ROCKER SHAFT, N-BAR 
1-2 107030001 1 7'-1\'f::'o/ PIN, TAPER 
1-3 112590001 2 1\ 1) ;f-rj j7 /:I--( 1' :!1' GUIDE PLATE 
1-4 102731004 4 -if 7 * :;·2.38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38-56X4.5 
1-5 * 1 /\ l);_j;' rJ 5f of Q' ~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY 
1-5-1 149604001 2 1:::' / 1.5X5.8 PIN, 1.5X5.8 
1-5-2 149605001 2 7 7 ·;; 7 7 :::llq:. SPRING, CLUTCH LEVER 
1-5-3 149827001 1 t:' /2X15.8 PIN, 2X15.8 
1-5-4 149608001 1 I:::'/2X17.8 PIN, 2X17.8 
1-5-5 112609001 2 :;z A:; 1)-( :!1' A t- •;; J\'J\ .1- SPRING 
1-5-6 149609001 1 ''-*ififi SPRING HOLDER 
1-5-7 100105005 2 ~ ;1. * :;·2.38 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4 
1-5-8 149610001 1 I) I) - A t:' ;_.. PIN 
1-5-9 149611101 1 1) 1)- A f::''/1\.1- SPRING, RELEASE PIN 
1-5-10 149612101 1 1) I) - A 1:::' ;_.. 7 :!1' PIN COVER 
1-5-11 114447002 1 ~;I.-* V"2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
1-6 149613001 1 1\ I) * rj 7 7 ;_...~ Cl ·;; F NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
1-7 150816001 1 '''J;f-'Jv/11/tJ?:J~ SLIDE BLOCK 
1-8 507574001 1 A A:; IJ :J 7' /j--(-( 9 GUIDE PLATE, ;SLIDE BLOCK 
1-9 062670812 2 7«:l3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
1-10 * 1 A-"'IJ:J?~ SLIDE BLOCKASSY,30 
1-11 149621001 2 J\l);f-r]A l-'/1\'- STOPPER, N-BAR 
1-12 149622001 2 /\ 'J ;:r,·ry A~ '/1'<-r\* SPRING, N-BAR STOPPER 
1 1 ~ 149623001 1 i\.:,?._-;~ SPRiNG COVER 1- 1...,1 

1-14 060660512 1 !'\-( / I' 318-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40XS 
1-15 149624001 2 /\I) ;j{ rj ~ '7 1) ~ ;1. NEEDLE BAR ROTATE STOPPER 
1-16 149625001 2 ~;I.-* ")3.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
1-17 S52497001 1 ;1. A*rJ KNIFE BAR 
1-18 S52498001 1 ;t.;\;j{rjJ'/7-( GUIDE, K-BAR 
1-19 S52499001 1 7-11;1-Av;...:n;...s CONNECTING ROD, B 
1-20 062670812 2 1--"'::::J 3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
1-21 S52500001 1 /\ 1) ;j{ rj 3 rj I' rj V" 7 L ROCKER SHAFT, L 
1-22 014780622 1 71- ~ ;~. -1- :;·6.357 ;:F ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
1-23 552524001 1 ;1. A <f. rJ 7H F GUIDE, K-BAR 
1-24 062681412 2 :I-«::J437-40X14 SCREW. PAN SM4.37-40X14 
1-25 025680132 2 t: 7 -if' jj' * :, 3 rj 4.37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 
2 112594051 1 3 rJ ~· rJ :J 7 ;1. 9 Ji.- L BUSH, L ; N-BAR ROCKER SHAFT 
100 112764001 1 3 rJ ~- rJ :;· 7 ;1. ~ Ji.- R BUSH, R ;N-BAR ROCKER SHAFT 
101 014781032 1 r:l-7<f.~635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
102 552501001 1 /\ IJ *? 3 '7 r '7 ~..--;... 7J;... ROCKER CONNECTING LEVER 
103 105351002 1 ~ ;1. * ")6.35 SCREW, 5M6.35-24X20 
104 552504101 1 ~7'/:J7 FULCRUM SHAFT 
107 147504201 1 :n ;...·lj" SPACER 
108 062670712 3 j- A:; :J 357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 
109 $52502001 1 "'/ ~ / 1) / * y'/ of ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY, WISCREW 
110 552505000 1 1\ I) 7 I) ;iJ 7 :J ':1' SLIDE BLOCK 
111 552506001 1 7J7::J~;t-tti HOLDER, S-BLOCK 
112 062680812 2 1- A:; ::J 43 7 -40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
150 543192200 1 J\'JI.-~1:- 9X7 ~ PULSE MOTORASSY, X 
151 018401036 4 71-<f.Ji.- I-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X1 0 
158 014760622 4 77 ~ ;1.-* :J5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
159 537946001 1 :;f' -:/ I} if/ 7 / ~- ? FEED HOME POSITION DOG 

118-u 79-11 5 

@gBc~::J- r:-t~1i* C::Jd:-:>(\.'-Q~.g.,j:, D3(12~-~')'t'siDi.J"'Cf~\.'a 
@ lfthe symbol ;o~ is found in the "Parts No." column, refer to the D3 on page 12. 
@ Dieses Zeichen *in der Spalte "Parts No. (Teilnummer)" verweist auf die D3 auf Seite 12. 
@ Si le symbol e * se trouve dans Ia colonne "Parts No. (W de piece)" veui llez Ia 03 de pieces annexe page 12. 
@De haber un sfmbolo *junto al "Parts No. (Numero de Pieza)", habra que mirar Ia D3 de Ia pagina 12. 

1· l !'IIIIIIIHI14Wi--:llll" 

RM 

8 

-111110, I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02. it*f:HU:f.JOOi* (BAS~622) I Needle bar rocking mechanism (BAS~622) I Nadelstangenbetatigung (BAS-622) I 
Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguil!e (BAS~622) I 
Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de !a barra de aguja (BAS~622) 

1-17 

1-18 

ID JT?P 

111 112 

®~ 

107 

~f 
108 

150 

118-U79-115 

9 

. -llllliJ.I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D2. it~J~ti~f* (BAS-622) I Needle bar rocking mechanism (BAS-622) I Nadelstangenbetatigung (BAS-622) 1 
Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille (BAS-622) I 
Mecanisme de osci!aci6n de !a barra de aguja (BAS-622) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/)1-( NAME OF PARTS 

160 062300512 1 ::r«:nxs SCREW, PAN M3XS 
161 552467000 1 '' 1J7 1Jlf:--r:---tz:---tt HOME POSITION SENSOR 
162 062301006 1 7«::J3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X1 0 
152 028040246 4 J\;?.-if':l:f:?-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
153 552494001 1 'E- :$1 :t7 'T'Y 1- MOTOR BRACKET 
154 018061636 2 "P:T;:!Ut, I-6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
155 028060246 2 I\;?. "if 7:f;?. 2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
156 S37942000 2 'j]';l/1) /?J\7'8 COUPLING HUB, 8 
157 537944000 1 1J ';I/ IJ /1 :A~--ij" SPACER, COUPLING 

118-u 79-11 5 

@ €\Be~ :::1 - r-:·ir~nf ::ii: c t.f:-:> -c 1..' ~ :ti.g. ';;t, 03(12-"'- :l)C' .S ~ml ""T ~ 1..' o 
@If the symbol* is found in the "Parts No." column, refer to the D3 on page 12. 
@ Dieses Zeichen * in der Spalte "Parts No. (Teifnummer)" verweist auf die 03 aufSeite 12. 
@ Si le symbole * se trouve dans Ia colonne "Parts No. (N°de piece)" veu illez Ia D3 de pieces annexe page 12. 
@ De haber un srmbolo *junto al "Parts No. (Numero de Pieza)", habra que mirar Ia 03 de fa pagina 12. 

RM 

10 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



03. tt~fmliJOOi* (BAS-622; flli*ft$.ft.) I Needle bar rocking mechanism (BAS-622 ; Supply parts) I 
Nadelstangenbetatigyng (BAS-622; Lieferteile) I 
Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille (BAS-622; Pieces fournies) I 
Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja (BAS-622; Piezas de suministro) 

33 

32 

118-U79-115 

E . tt~tJJ~tifFOO~ (BAS-622) I Needle bar flip-up mechanism (BAS-622) I Nadelstangehochstellung (BAS-622) I 
Mecanisme de sautee de Ia barre a aiguille (BAS-622) I Mecanismo dellanzador de barra de aguja (BAS-622) 

4 

118-U79-122 

11 

·MIJIIIMIIHAMitir:r.r~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D3. it~1~mnM1* (BAS-622; 1iti&fit;!B~) I Needle bar rocking mechanism (BAS-622; Supply parts) I 
Nadelstangenbetatigung (BAS-622; Lieferteile}/ 
1'-vi!E§canisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille (BAS-622; )Pieces fourniesi 
Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja (BAS-622; Piezas de suministro) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;({ NAME OF PARTS 

32 S52691000 1 ;t..r.;.'l) :::J7 ~ . . . . ~ . <~c~2s> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY I 25 ......... 
32 S52691001 1 ;z.....,;; I) ::J ?' ~ ....... <~c~3o> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 30 ········ 
32 552691002 1 ;t..r< 1) :::J 7 ~ ...... <~[!~35> SLIDE BLOCKASSY, 35 ......... 
32 552691003 1 ;t..r<IJ:::J7~ ...... <~c~4o> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 40 ········ 
32 S52691004 1 ;t..r<I)::J7~ ...... <~c-%4s> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 45 •••••r•• 

32 S52691005 1 ;:z_....,;;I):::J?~ ······ <~a-%so> SLIDE BLOCKASSY, 50 ......... 
32 S52691006 1 ;t..r< 1):::] 7 ~ 

I 0 0 ~ 0 0 <~a~ss> SLIDE BLOCKASSY, 55 ········ 
32 552691007 1 ;:z_....,;;I):::J'/'~ ....... <~c~6o> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 60 . ........ 
32 552691008 1 ;t..r< 1):::]? ~ ....... <llc~6s> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 65 ......... 
32 S52691009 1 ;t..r< I):::]?~ ...... <~c~?o> SLIDE BLOCKASSY, 70 ........ 
32 S52691010 1 ;t..r<I):::J'/'~ ...... <~c~?s> SLIDE BLOCKASSY, 75 ········ 
32 552691011 1 ;t..r.;.'I):::J?~ ....... <~c~BO> SLIDE BLOCK AS5Y, 80 ········ 
33 500858101 1 1\ 1) * ') ~ ~? ~ ... <~c~A> NEEDLE BAR CLAMPASSY ..... 
33 500858102 1 1\ I) ;f- rj ~ =\'- ? ~ ... <llc~B> NEEDLE BAR CLAMPA5SY ..... 
33 S00858103 1/\l);f,')~=\'-?~ ... <~ai5-c> NEEDLE BAR CLAMPASSY ..... 

118-U79-115 

@ _tJ2 fiB~ ';J: ~r]l:p ~ m. ~~ L- t.: _L c::' 5i :SZ T ¢ l. \a 

@Check the replacement index for the above parts befor oderlng. 
@ Vor dem Bestellen den Austauschindex obenstehenden Teile kontrollieren. 

<Marked in 25> 
<Markedin30> 
<Marked in 35> 
<Marked in 40> 
<Markedin45> 
<Marked in 50> 
<Marked in 55> 
<Markedin60> 
<Marked in 65 > 
<Marked in 70> 
<Marked in 75> 
<Marked in 80> 
<Marked in A> 
<Marked in B> 
<Marked in C > 

@Avant de passer commande, consulter l'index de pieces de rechange pour les pieces ci-dessous. 
@ Verificar el codigo de recambio de las piezas a anteriores, antes de hacer el pedido. 

RM 

E. !t~-tJJ:W!;f~H'F~i* (BAS-622) I Needle bar flip-up mechanism (BAS-622) I Nadelstangehochstellung (BAS-622) I 
Mecanisme de sautee de Ia barre a aiguille (BAS-622) I Mecanismo dellanzador de barra de aguja (BAS-622) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;({ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 553197000 1 ::,.. 1) /~-7 ~ CYLINDERASSY 
1-1 S52688000 1 y 1) /~12X5XS CYLINDER, 12XSX5 
1-2 553988000 3 '/ ~7KQ2H04M5 JOINT, KQ2H04M5 
4 552686001 i .A71 i"V7rjiy SUPPORT BRACKET 
5 062401006 2 j-r<:::J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
6 552687001 1 .7.71 i'.V?r)Jr-(:$1 SUPPORT PLATE 
7 149863001 2 ':/?"J?-1?1\;f.. SPRING, PLATE 
8 552690001 1 iz'Y t--:t.J7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
9 011679312 1 t-- ;1. * ':/3.571:: 7 SET SCREW, (FT) 5M3. 57 
10 149865001 1 7:'.--7-{*S/ GUIDE SCREW 
11 541533000 1 7 5/ ::;··j'·y ~:L FLANGE BUSHING 

118-U79-122 

12 

'"' 
I -iiJIJJJIIlllfiiiiA1I!-111JF 11111;:.;1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . )'. ;;t.D€1~ I Knife mechanism I Messer I Mecanisme du couteau I Mecanismo del cuchilla 

11 

-------, 
r 1-2 I 
I(\ 1 

3 I \ ~ 0 I 

~~run-1-11 
~l __ T __ ..) 

1 

" ;t::1::.- 3 /JM!~ I OPTION PARTS " 

/~ 23-2-

28-3 

19 18 

21 ~~ ~ 0·-

2122~."' 
~--~[11-:1-~ ~ 25 

~ 23-1 

118-U73-225 

13 

mn .-, 11111..a1111111iltltllllll~ .11~n 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. :f. .A ~i* I Knife mechanism I Messer I Mecanisme du couteau I Mecanisme del cuchilla 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::/;C-{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 552507001 1 /\./ :.-/ 1) / ;'?- :/';/ =\'- ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW 
1-1 S52508001 1 -j-/J)C"k';J j-:'rj/\./:.-/1);._.. DRIVING ECCENTRICWHEEL 
1-2 014771022 2 7'7" 1- :/. ;'?- V6.357 ;F.::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
2 S48715000 1 rj '7 ::t 7 I) /\. / :, / 1) / [.; ;._.. 1J ;._.. CONNECTING ROD, ;ECCENTRIC 
3 118954000 1 =- f;')[,~y 1) //j NEEDLE BEARING 
4 S48716001 1 rJ '7 ::t 7 1) /\. / :.- / 1) / 7 7 / ?' ECCENTRIC CRANK 
5 150936001 1 :.-;I.* :/6.35 SCREW, SM6.35-28X14 
6 150937101 1 117- COLLAR 
7 150938101 1 1::::/::/';'?-:/ HINGE SCREW 
8 151090001 1 ;<.7.AI-if:fi;'?- WASHER, THRUST 
9 107017002 1 -r.::.rl;'?--tf:fi;'?- WASHER, WAVE SPRING 6.45 
10 110744002 1 -}-") 1-6.35 NUT, 5M6.35 
11 548776000 2 ? '7 ::t ?' 1)::; ?' ;1. 9 )[, BUSH, ;U-FEED SHAFT 
12 SS2509001 1 !:!'7 f;''7'77 ROCKER ARM 
13 553180001 1 1J 7- COLLAR 
14 552512001 2 7"/J ;I. .A [.;//J /A CONNECTING ROD, A ;I-KNIFE 
15 516350001 2 :.- ;1. * ::/'4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
17 552514001 1 -j-/];1.;<.7 ~'rj[.;//J/ DRIVING ROD, I-KNIFE 
18 552515001 1 ;C :;<.*Jt-51'-U KNIFE HOLDER, U 
19 062670712 1 7"~::1 357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 
20 S52516001 1 1- .A* J[, 5I'- M KNIFE HOLDER, M 
21 112751003 2 :, )C * ::/'3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X7 
22 S52517001 1 1- ;<.*Jl-51' -D KNIFE HOLDER, D 
23-1 S16248101 1 ')'71-.AB UPPER KNIFE, B 
25 112751003 2 ;.- ;e ;'?- V3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X7 
26 536355001 1 -tz7.::.'Y7::J7-f/\ FIXED KNIFE, CERAMIC 
27 148539101 2 5I' / * :/2.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38 
28 S52518001 1 ;.-1)/5{7.::_ CYLINDERASSY 
28-1 S52519001 1 :_., IJ / 5£ 16X45 CYLI N DR,16X45 
28-2 553168000 1 'Y=¥'7KQ2K04M5 JOINT, KQ2K04M5 
28-3 S53488000 1 ") -!f-T JOINT 
29 553167000 1 7-'Y 1- M10 NUT, M10 
30 552520001 1 :, IJ / 5f $( 1 CYUNDR BRACKET 
31 062681212 1 7~::J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 
32 S32843001 2 /JL.::JD CAM ROLLER 
33 153057002 2 ::t7 1)19:.-:/.;t-V SCREW, BUTTON HEAD SM4.37 
34 S53169001 1 9 v''J :¥'5'-MS?' .::_ JOINT ASSY, M5 
35 S06994001 1 :.- ;1. * ::/'6.35 SCREW, SM6.35 
36 S53174001 1 .A~-ij- SPACER 
37 552521001 1 T t.J )C ;z :.- IJ / 5I' -tt-tt J: CYLINDER SUPPORT 
38 520849101 3 77/V*Jv I-6X16*'J;C BOLT, FLANGE M6X16 
39 555896001 1 7/J ;I. .A .A ,.. '') /~- 5I' 1 STOPPER BLOCK 
40 018401436 1 7'-J-;j{JJ- I-4X14 BOLT, SOCKET M4X14 
41 028040246 2 r\;:f--!f:fi::f-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
42 025040136 2 1::::5-!f:;lj';'?-:.-:::~'74 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
43 S14874000 1 :, :3 '') 7 T'i 'J -If. SHOCK ABSORBAR 
44 025100236 1 t 7-!f:fi:t.. :7-.:Z.rJ 10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10 

II ::t :1:.- ='! /J:IB~ II II OPTION PARTS II 
<ll!J.J:$11:;>"> <Thin blade type> 

23-2 153019001 1 '7'7-"-:J.. IIDDCD Vr..IICC 
VI I 1.,..1'\ 1'-11111 L 

118-U73-225 

14 

'"' 
- 1 Ill I I ' I ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G1 . ij- ~00~ (BAS-620) I Gauge parts (BAS-620) I Lehren (BAS-620) I 
Pieces du jauge (BAS-620) I Piezas de calibradores (BAS-620) 

< !Er-lifl I For Japan only> < ifi:±ll'fl/ For Export> 

~--~--) 
I I 
I ~o ~1-1 I ~ 0 0 I 
I . I 
-. 1-1-1 I ...._ _____ .., 

~--~--) 
I I 
I ~o ~1-2 I (I 0 c I 
I I 
'---J:~_../ 

n ;f'"::fy 9 /$.W./ OPTION PARTS 11 
II tifi~Jfl$.W. I For supply parts n 

6 

~ 
~1-3 

~ 

( ____ j_ ____ , 

f'-..._" ~ I 

~ : 
I 

I I I I 
1~..,1· I 
I ·~ I 
I ~:~~I 
I ~~I 
I ~--1 
1 · I 

I I I 
I ~~ I 
I ~ I 
\.._ ________ __) 

118-U73-231 

15 

'"" lili"I'T';I··· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G1 . l·f- :/'~i* (BAS-620) I Gauge parts (BAS-620) I Lehren (BAS-620) I 
Pieces du jauge (BAS-620) I Piezas de calibradores (BAS-620) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY f::./.)(1' NAME OF PARTS 

<~r*Jffl> <For Japan only> 
1-1 158810001 1 f\f):1;\=-10?~ NEEDLE CLAMPASSY, 10MM 
1-1-1 146427001 2 yj- ".)( * S/3.18? ;j{.:: SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18 
3-1 S52562001 11\f){:$110?~ NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 10 
4-1 S52537001 1 Jv-7tf1 t-:10 LOOP GUIDE, 10 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<t.1it±l.ffi > <For Export> 

1-2 158811001 1 /\1)1f;\:-12?~ NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 12MM 
1-2-1 146427001 2 yj- 1- ;1. * :S/3.18? ;j{.:: SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18 
3-2 S52563001 1 /\f){:$112?~ NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 12 
4-2 S52538001 1 J'v-71H 1'12 LOOP GUIDE, 12 

RM 

--

-------------------- --- ------------~--------- ------------------------------------- --
5 S21921001 2 -iJ"7;?. V2.38XB SCREW, FLAT SM2.38X8 
5 521921001 2 -if7;?. V2.38X8 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38X8 
7 153208002 2 ::.- ;1. * S/4.37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X7 
8 S52525001 1 I\ f) { 9 tf { !' GUIDE, N-PLATE 
9 153208002 2 ;_., .)( * :/4.37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X7 

'' :t:t;.; 3 .:.--SB~" II OPTION PARTS" 
1-3 * 1 /\f) 1f ;\=-? .:: NEEDLE CLAMPASSY 
3-3 * 1 /\I)-( :$1? ~ NEEDLE PLATE ASSY 
4-3 * 1 JL-- :itf 1 f-:- LOOP GUIDE 

"ffliMft.ffi ll'Ba~ " " For Supply parts " 
6 * 1 1\ 1)19--lz'Y I- NEEDLE PLATE SET 

118-U73-231 

16 

'"" 
1 !II I ~~ ; I ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G2 .If-~00~ (BAS-622) I Gauge parts (BAS-622) I Lehren (BAS-622) I 
Pieces du jauge (BAS-622) I Piezas de calibradores (BAS-622) 

< lii~Jfl I For Japan only> < .awm/ For Export> ,--, ,--, 
,--,1 I ,.--,1 I 

7 1 s 11~2-1-11 1 11~2-2-11 

i l1-1-1~ II 11-2-1 ~7 l1-2-81ll 1 /-2-2 
1-1--J J o II 0 I 1-2-i I o II 0 I 

I ~ 0ll I ~-~ e II I 
~ I 1'---J ~ I 1'---J 

-~ J 3-1 -~ J 3-2 

5 r--~-~----1_~, 5 r---r---~---_---j_--, 
11~1 1,~~1 
't-++---~~~ i 1 't-++---~~'l, i 1 

l I ~-I ~ t I ~-I 1J 
......_---~~ ----~~ 

~ -r·· I 8 I ~ "t-~ I 8 

":.t:1~ 3 ::..-$.!1/ OPTION PARTS " 

118-U79-231 

17 

mr 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G2. 1f- ·>~1* (BAS-622) I Gauge parts (BAS-622) I Lehren (BAS-622) I 
Pieces du jauge (BAS-622) I Piezas de calibradores (BAS-622) 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY !::::.-;{-( NAME OF PARTS 

< OOJ*Jffl > <For Japan pnly> 
1-1 S15830001 1 f\l)~::f10L?.0:. .............................................. 
1-1-1 146427001 1 J77f-;<;f.V"3.187;f-~ .............................................. 
2-1 $15831001 1 f\ 1):$f::\'-10R7.0:. ....................................... ____ 

2-1-1 146427001 1 77 f- ;{ * V'3.187 *.::. 
.......................... __________ 

3-1 $52562001 1 /\ 1)1:$110?-'E. ... ---------------------
4·1 $52537001 1 Jv-77J11'10 .............................................. 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<l!ltiliffl > <For Export> 

1-2 $15834001 1 1\ l) :$(=\'- 12L? .0:. NEEDLE CLAMPASSY, 12L 
1-2-1 146427001 1 ]7-j- t- ;{ * V'3.187 *.::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 5M3. 18 
2-1 515835001 1 1\ 1) :$f::f12R? ~ NEEDLE CLAMPASSY, 12R 
2-1-1 146427001 1 J77 I- ;t. ;f. :/3.18? ;t.::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18 
3-2 $52563001 1 J \ 1) -( :$1 1 2? .::. NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 12 
4-2 552538001 1 Jv-7'ti1 1'"12 LOOP GUIDE, 12 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- -------------------------------------
5 521921001 2 -if 7 ;f. V' 2.38X8 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38X8 
7 153208002 2 ~ ;( * ::;4.37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X7 
8 $52525001 1 j\1) -(:$1 'jj-( I'" GUIDE, N-PLATE 
9 153208002 2 ~ ;t. * •:/4.37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X7 

II ;f 7°:, 3 :.-11BQ~ , "OPTION PARTS" 
1-3 '::-::!.: 1 /\ 1)~:\-?~XXL t~EEDLE CLAiviP ASSY, XXL A"-

1-3-1 146427001 1 77 ~ ;( * V'3.18? *.::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 5M3. 18 
2-3 * 1 /\ 1) :$( :!{-? -'E. :XXR NEEDLE CLAMPASSY, XXR 
2-3-1 146427001 1 J77 t- ;<;f. V'3.18? *-'E. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 5M3 .18 
3~3 * 1 j\ I} 1:$1?.::. NEEDLE PLATE ASSY 
4-3 * 1 Jv-711"1 !-' LOOP GUIDE 

"flti~ffll1iB~ " "For Supply parts" 
6 * 1 j\ l) -(:$1 iz ';/ t- NEEDLE PLATE SET, R 
10 * 1 J\1):$(.::\'-Liz'Y~ NEEDLE CLAMP SET, L 
10-1 * 1 '' 1) :$(-"\'-? -'E. L NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, L 
• 1'\ • . 14642700i i y-j- I- ;1. * :/3.187 *.::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 5M3. 18 I U"l"l 

10-2 149831101 1 J7:$17'Y=\'-f-:f.;f.:J3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 
10-3 513085001 1 t- ;t. * ::;3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 
11 * 1 ,, I) 51"::\'-Riz 'Y f- NEEDLE CLAMP SET, R 
11-1 * 1 J\ l) 51"-'\'-? .0:. R NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, R 
11-1-1 146427001 1 yj- t- ;t. * ::;3.18? * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18 
11-2 149831101 1 7:$1TY=\'- f-;<;t.::;3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 
11-3 513085001 1 f- ;< * V'3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 

118-U79-231 

RM 

--

--

18 

'"" 
- 1111" I - ~ : I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G3 . If-:/~~ (BAS-620, 622) I Gauge parts (BAS-620, 622) I Lehren (BAS-620, 622) I 
Pieces du jauge (BAS-620, 622) I Piezas de calibradores (BAS-620, 622) 

" ;;t:;fy :3 ;..-~~I OPTION PARTS " 

< \EP>llfl I For Japan only> < Mtlilfl I For Export> 
r-------, r-------, 
I I I I 
I I I I 

301 30-1 I 501 50-1 I 
I I 30-2 I I I 50-2 I 
l A----30-3 1 l !i.--50-3 1 

~------'~---=~--~-----~-----~------~~ L~------'~--~----~-----~----~----~ 

,--------, 
I ~ I 
I I 

201 2o-1 I 
I I 2~2 I 
\..---- _!1.-- 20-3_) 

151-620-231 

19 

11111 ~n r · 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G3. 1f- :/'001~ (BAS-620, 622) I Gauge parts (BAS-620, 622) I Lehren (BAS-620, 622) I 
Pieces du jauge (BAS-620, 622) I Piezas de calibradores (BAS-620, 622) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS 

1-1 SS3428000 1 :J.. « 1) 1' 51 -1:! 'Y t- 8-1 2 SLIDE PLATE SET, 8-12 
1-1-1 SS3429000 1 :J.. A:: I) -( 5I 7 ~ 8·12 SLIDE PLATE ASSY, 8·12 
1-1-1-1 553430001 1 "'" v :J.. « 1) 1' 5I SLIDE PLATE 
1-1·1-2 553431001 1 ~7/l:::"/ PIN 
1-1-1-3 004401414 1 + if7 ::J4X14 SCREW, FLAT M4X14 
1-1-1-4 021400206 1 2~;J.j-';J 1-4 NUT, 2 M4 
1-1-2 S53432000 1 -izJ'\!..--9 SEPARATOR 
1-1-3 553433000 1 :J..«- if A SPACER, A 
1-1-4 553434000 1 :J..-"'-1fB SPACER, B 
1-1-5 004300513 2 +1f7::J3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5 
1-1-6 $53518001 1 -f7-:'f;C1J7- COLLAR 
1-1-7 018300836 1 T7-r-Jv 1- 3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8 
1-1-8 028030246 1 ''-*'if':ti-*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 

-------------------- ---r---------------------- ------------------------------------
<IEI*lffl > <For Japan only> 

30 554656000 1 7/':3 rJ ~f7 ~ 10W ............................................................ 

30-1 $53442000 1 'V:3rJ:'fW7~ ---------------................... 
30-2 554655000 1 'V::l rJ :'f10W-17 ·----------------------
30-3 W01519001 5 0-t:t 7 ::;n'l;J.2X4 --------------... --... -----

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<ltJt±lffl > <For Export> 

so 554660000 1 'V::l rJ :¥7 ~ 12W-21 Bl N DER ASSY, 12W-21 
50-1 553442000 1 'V:3r'J:'fW7~ BINDERASSY, W 
50-2 554659000 1 V :3 rJ :'f12W-21 BINDER, 12W-21 
50-3 W01519001 5 0 if7 ::J 3 ;:., ;J. 2X4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4 

" :::t 7' 'l3 /l!B~ II , OPTION PARTS II 
1-2 * 1 :J..« 1

) 1' :$1 -1:!''./ 1-XX-YY SLIDE PLATE SET, XX-YY 
1-2-1 * 1 :J.. A:: I) 1' 517 .::_ XX-YY SLIDE PLATEASSY,XX-YY 
1-2-1-1 * 1 :\'-'V.::ZA::I)-{ 9 SLIDE PLATE 
1-2-1-2 S53431001 1 ~7/l::'/ PIN 
1-2-1-3 004401414 1 +1f7 ::J4X14 SCREW, FLAT M4X14 
1-2-1-4 021400206 1 2:::.-::1..7-'Y l-4 NUT,2 M4 
1-2-2 553432000 1 i?J\'t.-- $1 SEPARATOR 
1-2-3 553433000 1 :J..«-ifA SPACER, A 
1-2-4 553434000 1 :J..«-ij-8 SPACER, B 
1-2-5 004300513 2 + -!]-7 ::J3XS SCREW, FLAT M3XS 
1-2-6 SS3518001 1 1'7-1f-';C1J7- COLLAR 
1-2-7 018300836 1 7f-;ft'JL- t-3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8 
1-2-8 028030246 1 '"-*'if:li-*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 

II 1iliMt ffl gs& II "For Supply part II 
10 * 1 V :3 rJ ,}(-'? ~ XXW-YY BINDER ASSY, XXW-YY 
10-1 553442000 1 'V::lr'J=fW?~ BINDERASSY, W 
10·2 * 1 'V3 rJ :'fXXW-YY BINDER, XXW-YY 
10-3 W01519001 5 Oif7 ::J 3 ~ ;J.2X4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4 
20 !:* 1 V :3 rJ =t' 7 ~ XXS-YY BINDERASSY, XXS-YY 
20-1 553447000 1 ::;-3 rJ :'fS? .::_ BINDERA55Y, S 
20-2 * 1 ::'/ :3 ') ,}(-' XXS-YY BINDER, XXS-YY 
20-3 W01519001 5 01:T7 ::J3~;J.2X4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4 

151-620-231 

RM 

--

--

20 

mn - 11111 "1 I I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . :h "X !Mli* I Rotary hook mechanism I Greifervorrichtung I Mecanisme du crochet rotatif I 
Mecanisme del cangrejo 

21 

23-2 
,----j_ __ _ 

1 23-2-4 ------------t 1 
I 23-2-s~ I 
\23-2-1~~ I 
I 23-2-2 ::/~ I I 

23-2-3 ' \.: - - - - -1- ___./ 
41~ ' 

42~~ 
L-

118-U73-301 

11111'1·:1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. 1J ~ ~1* I Rotary hook mechanism I Greifervorrichtung I Mecanisme du crochet rotatif 1 
Mecanisme del cangrejo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/;({ NAME OF PARTS 

3 062782512 2 7-'"'::J 635-28X25 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X25 
4 100197002 2 1f753r- WASHER 
5 S09259001 2 1:1 "v:? ;1 ~ Jt-U BUSH,U 
6-1 509260001 2 .:;1.7.:0· 1)/?A ........ 1.2mm THRUST Rl NG, A; 1.2MM 
6-2 S09261001 2 .:;1. 7 .A 1- 1) / ?'B ....... 1.4mm THRUST RING, B; 1.4MM 
7 507420000 2 ::.- ~Jt-'"'7 1J /? NEEDLE BEARING 
8 S07419001 2 .A I- 'Y 7' I) / ? RETAINING RING 
9 507417001 2 tJ7:J? ;1. ~ Jt-D BUSH,D 
10 013710512 2 1- ;1. 3r-V4.76?;t; ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM4. 76-32X5 
11 150967101 2 ;t- :;fj-- I) >7 OPENER LINK 
12-1 538213051 2 -t-7'1"-vJ{-L OPENER LEVER, L 
12-2 148005001 2 ;t-7'j--1)/"J:J"J SHAFT, ;0-LINK 
12-3 025710232 2 1:::71f7f.t-7.:t'74.76 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76 
12-4 110161006 2 -J-'Y 1-4.76 NUT, 5M4.76 
16 S13021001 2 ;t-71"- [.,j{-:J? SHAFT, ;0-LEVER 
17 013711012 2 I- j. .t-:J4.76?;f- ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM4. 76-32X 10 
23 S52675902 2 ::.*/J\1)1.J7/\::J?~ ROTARY HOOKASSY, W/BOX 
23-1 552676002 2 tJ 7? ~ ROTARY HOOKASSY 
23-1-1 538550002 2'.11'7:17?~ OUTER ROTARY HOOKASSY 
23-1-1-1 151027001 4 </7'-tJ?;tij-I i-;1.3r-V' SETSCREW 
23-1-2 S09273001 2 </77J??~ INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSY 
23-2 552677001 2 :!f-"'i''Y7? ~ CAPASSY 
23-2-1 155479001 2 7-::JrJy/{* TENSION SPRING 
23-2-2 151029001 2 7:3rJy3r-V' TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW 
23-2-3 1 E::1f'l~ni'HH 

I.JIVVVVVI 2 7-37:.,-J~* \'--;C;f:/ t-.-'T" ,.,.,.,l""''l&l 

;)1: I :l\,.1\1: VV 

23-2-4 159802001 2 y ;< .t- V 1.59X2 SCREW, SM 1.59X2 
23-2-5 S09284001 2 y~{ 1-;t-:/1'9 HOLDING PLATE, ;L-THREAD 
24 507436001 1 :¥-'i'J7/1"1'L GEAR GUIDE, L 
25 507437001 1 :¥-'i'J7/j-{R GEAR GUIDE, R 
26 108960002 4 if73r-:J3.57 SCREW, FLATSM3.57X5 
27 507658001 2 1:: / 7 .A 1) - j'? ~ PINCH SLEEVE ASSY 
27-1 112700001 2 :, j. * :/5.95 SCREW, SM5.95-28X32 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<~~~m> <Standard parts> 

41 509285051 2 *~:::·:..- BOBBIN,2 

RM 

--

-------------------- --- ---------------------- r------------------------------------- --
42 509286000 2 ?'77/;f-rjyJ\.t- SPRING, ANTI-SPIN 
50 $38212001 1 ;t-71"- OPENER 
51 538212001 1 ;t-:;fj-- OPENER 
52 154965001 1 J7 -j- ;f- Jl.o 1- 3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8 
53 154965001 1 7-J-;f-Jt- 1- 3.57XB BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8 

118-U73-301 

22 

1·' 'lf '"·''"'fir' '!''f'Tif111'll ' ·~r 
1111! 1:1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1 . *~;m~,~~mJ~ (BAS-620) I Lubrication (BAS-620) I Schmierung (BAS-620) I 
Lubrification {BAS-620) I Lubricaci6n (BAS-620) 

n 
' : 

23 

mn 

118-U73·350 

Jllll ':1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J 1 _ *~)ffi)f~)it~i* (BAS-620) I Lubrication (BAS-620) I Sch m i eru n g (BAS-620) I 
Lubrification (BAS-620) I Lubricaci6n (BAS-620) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;C-( NAME OF PARTS 

3 S38248001 8 7.1'\"tf'? ~ 3.57X8 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) SM3.57 
4 507477000 2 :j L., I)/? RUBBER RING 
5 S07478000 2 ::r 1.. ;;t if :r. RUBBER PRESSER 
6 538292001 2 ;;f-fJL-73'7-!z'Y*:;· OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
7 S38299001 2 ;;t 1' JL-7 3 '7 -!z 'Y J{ * OIL ADJUSTING SPRING 
9 150988001 1 ;;f-( JL-:::JJ;-1' ~ OIL STOPPER PLATE 
10 112717001 1 ;;f-( JL-3 J;"-( ~ ;;fij-Ii:J * HOLDER, ;0-STOPPER PLATE 
11 062711012 1 :TA\::I476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4. 76-32X1 0 
16 112753001 2 7 IJH· FELT 
17 509043000 2 7 :r. JL- 1-- FELT 
22 507471001 2 1:: ~ij--lj-I. WICK HOLDER 
23 062670512 2 -j-A\::J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
24 555770000 2 ?~ 1::~ WICK, L= 28 
25 555769000 2?~1::'!: WICK, L= 10 
29 148394000 1 /\ 1) ;fi')-!z :..- NEEDLE BAR CAP 
30 140890009 5 ;;f 1' JL- :1J •y 7' OIL CAP 
31 104821009 3 :::iA-Iz/10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
32 142274009 1 :::i'L..-!z/4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
35 538266000 2 n 7 :;·? 7 :r.JL- t-- FELT 
36 507476000 2 7 :r. )I,. t-- FELT 
37 148762001 1 7 / t' / 7 I JL- 1-- FELT, ;TIT AKE-U P LEVER 
38 538269000 1 ') '7 ::/? ;( ~ JH 7 :r. JL- t-- FELT 
39 507571000 1 7IJL- f-. FELT 
40 112753001 2 7IJI- f-. FELT 
41 552550001 1 ;;f 1' )I,.~ :,... ? ? ~ OIL TANKASSY 
41-1 552551000 1 ;;f 1' JL- ::lZ :,... ? OIL TANK 
41-2 507333001 2 ;t-(JL-?7-J\'1'7'$ PIPE, S 
41-3 552560001 1 :t1'JL-?71\1'7'L OIL FEEDING PIPE, L 
42 552552000 1 :t1'JL-~/?7::ll CAP, 0-TANK 
43 552553000 1 ~~·y!{-:.,- PACKING 
44 062400816 4 -j-A\::I4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
45 552556000 1 t:'-=- JL-7-:J..- •f OIL TUBE, L = 340 
46 552557000 1 t: =- JL-7-:J..- ::1' OIL TUBE, L = 580 
47 552558000 1 ?~I::~ WICK, L=730 
48 552559000 1 t::'.=-JI.-7-:J..- j' OIL TUBE 
49 152948001 1 :t 1' )i,.;j;'•y 1-- 7 t.:- OIL WINDOW 
50 013710512 1 1-- ;( * ::/4.76? ;fi ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM4. 76-32X5 
55 S07465000 1 ? ~ 1::~ WICK, L= 200 
56 112728001 1 ? ~ I::'E WICK, L= 50 
57 114693001 1 ?~1::-=E WICK, L=30 
58 112735000 1 ?~1::~ WICK, L=45 
60 503289001 1 ? ~ 1::~4X4 WICK, 4X4 L = 40 
61 553195000 1 ?~I::'E WICK 
63 538481000 2?~1::-=E WICK, L=41 
64 108802001 2 ? ~ 1::~4X4 WICK, 4X4 L = 250 
69 S07462000 1?~1::-'E WICK, L= 25 
70 507463000 2 1 ~ 1::~ WICK,L=70 
75 <:2Qt::J11nnn 

J.Jio.I...,-'TI\.IVV 2 ;t 1' )l; !) ....., ? nu niAt,.... 
VILI'\JI'IU 

76 S48734000 1 7 IJv f-. D FELT, D 
82 521195001 2 7IJL-f-.;;f-lj-I. FELT SUPPORT 
83 062670512 2 t-A\::J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
n• t:'f'\....,n-"7r"'"" 7 7-:::J..-'/7. f-.'jl~- TUBE CLiP :;JI ;)V/0/0IVI 

101 062670612 2 7A\::J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
119 S38251000 1 ;;f1' )(..~-)!,. OIL SEAL, PLUNGER PUMP 
120 538261001 1 7-:J..-j'f-.;;t:,_,L TUBE SUPPORT BRACKET, L 
121 53826400i i :t1' JL-7-:J..- j'-lj-ij-I. OIL TUBE SUPPORT 
123 062710612 2 T""'::J476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 
126 538292001 1 :t 1' Jl- 7--=! '7 -!z •y-* :::; OILADJUTING SCREW 
127 538299001 1 :f _:r_ '7 _:r_ 7-3 ') -12 'Y J\ * OIL ADJUSTING SPRING 

118-U73-350 

RM 

24 
Iilii ., : I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1 . *~;m~,;~oo~ (BAS-620) I Lubrication (BAS-620) I Schmierung (BAS-620} 1 
Lubrification (BAS-620) I Lubricaci6n (BAS-620) 

25 

Hlr 

~ 

1}-120 
a..--123 

121 123 

-~30 
~ 

118-U73-350 

Jllll-':r 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J 1 . mg-)~~;ij~~iKi (BAS-620) I Lubrication (BAS-620) I Sch m i eru ng (BAS-620) I 
Lubrification (BAS-620) I Lubricaci6n (BAS-620) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

128 507478000 1 ::r .t.. :;t -if .::r: RUBBER PRESSER 
129 $52679001 1 :;t1 Jt.-7~~Y'T-.A7 ~ OIL CASE ASSY 
129-1 S48763001 1 :;t 1 Jl.-7 ~~~?'"-.A OIL CASE 
129-2 553175000 1 7~~~7-::J..-7" OIL TUBE, L=450 
129-3 S53176000 1 t:=JL-7-::J..--:iD OILTUBE,D;L=355 
129-4 553177000 1 c:·.=JL-7-::J..- :::fu OIL TUBE, U ;L= 170 
129-5 S53178000 1 ?~1:::1: WICK, L=240 
129-6 S53179000 1 I' L--/7-::J..-7. DRAIN TUBE, L = 300 
130 060681212 2 !\ 1 / t-:" 437-40X12 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X12 
131 111865001 1 iz /6 CAP,6 
132 S49564001 1 :::f.t..i:? /12.5 RUBBER CAP, 12.5 
133 117934009 1 :::I.L.,iz/13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
134 S21196001 2 7 .::r:J[.. ~ FELT 
135 104821009 1 j"L.iz./10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
139 S02606000 1 ::L 1) 3 '7 ?" 1 7 F OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
140 081014670 1 QIJ /?PW14 0 RING, PW14 
143 112758009 1 /">(':/I'" ::t1' Jl.-7 $! OIL CAP 
144 507481009 1 ;t 1' )[.. ~- ~ OIL MARK SHEET 
145 S53184001 1 ~::J..')::J.."f7 OIL TUBE JOINT 
146 S53196000 1 7.::. !:: -'E4X4 WICK, 4X4; L = 70 
147 S07327001 1 ::J- i'"::t-ifiL CORD HOLDER, L 
148 062670512 1 j-"(::J 357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
149 S04557000 1 J'i./$!1'PLT1M BAND, PLT1M 
150 $55898000 1 7 .::r:Jl.- ~ FELT 
151 062670612 1 7 /X.:J 357 .. 40X6 CrDI:\11/ 011.11.1 Cl\n'l C"7 AI'\V~ 

.JI'-HL. vv 1 r I'""\ I '\I ..llVI..:>.JI-"+V.I\.0 

152 025040136 1 1:: 7-tf"'jj"./ ~3 '74 WASHER, PLAIN $4 
200 554993001 1 ~ ::1.. rJ ::J.. $! - .::. 7 JJ, 7 ~ TERMINAL ASSY, LUB. 
200-1 514189100 1 :$1- ~ j-J[.. TERMINAL 
200-2 538448000 1 c:·.=-JL-7-::J..-7 OIL TUBE, L = 200 
200-3 S07459100 1 c:·=- Jl.-7-::J.. -7· OIL TUBE, L = 240 
200-4 142274009 1 ::fJ., iz /4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
200-5 507464100 1 ?~1:::1: WICK, L= 530 
201 $55769000 1 7 ~ 1::: -'E4X4 WICK,4X4 
202 555769000 1 7 ~ 1::1:4X4 WICK,4X4 
203 S55304000 1 7 ~ t 1:4X4 WICK,4X4 

" ·~llftll"tr tr'll"1tr:~!llll'll ' " !!lml"'lrJII!!i!l' '"fP 

RM 

26 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J2. *S;fb;M~~OO~ (BAS-622) I Lubrication (BAS-622) I Schmierung (BAS-622) I 
Lubrification (BAS-622) I Lubricaci6n (BAS-622) 

27 

110~ 

108~ 

' 3 

118-U79 -350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J2 . ~)fijj~~~f;f~ (BAS-622) I Lubrication {BAS-622) I Schmierung (BAS-622) I 
Lubrification (BAS-622) I Lubricaci6n (BAS-622) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:..-;C1 NAME OF PARTS 

3 S38248001 8 -J- «'if 7 ~ 3.57X8 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) 5M3.57 
4 507477000 2 :J'.L>,I) :,../} RUBBER RING 
5 507478000 2 ::r b. ;t -if :r RUBBER PRESSER 
6 538292001 2 ;t 1 Jv:F :::~ r; t ·y * :,;- OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
7 S38299001 2 ;t1Jv73'/t'Yr\:i'; OIL ADJUSTING SPRING 
9 112716101 1 ;t1 Jv::J-717- OIL STOPPER PLATE 
10 112717001 1 ;t1 Jl-3-717- ::t-ifi7J:i'; HOLDER, ;0-STOPPER PLATE 
11 062711012 1 T « ::J 476-32X1 0 SCREW, PAN 5M4.76-32X1 0 
12 112743001 2 7 ~ t -'£:-if-if I WICK HOLDER 
13 060670512 2 1'\1 / ~·357-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5 
14 112739001 2 7 ~ l:::t-if-ifi WICK SUPPORT 
15 062670512 2 t-«:::J437-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40XS 
16 112753001 2 7 :rJI- 1- FELT 
17 S09043000 2 7 :r. Jv 1- FELT 
22 507471001 2 l:::t-if-ifi WICK HOLDER 
23 062670512 2 t-«::J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40XS 
24 S28845000 3 7 :r. Jv 1- FELT 
25 528845000 3 7:rJvl- FELT 
29 107155001 2 7 :rJv 1- FELT 
30 140890009 5 ;t 1 JvtJ "F1 OIL CAP 
31 104821009 3 :::fb.t/10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
32 142274009 1 :::J'b.t/4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
34 149834000 1 7:rJL- 1- FELT 
35 538266000 2 tJ 7 v 7 7 :r. Jv 1- FELT 
36 507476000 2 7 .:r: ;v r FELi 
37 148762001 1 7/ t:'/ 7IJv 1- FELT, ;T/TAKE-UP LEVER 
38 538269000 1 '7 '7 ::;- 7 ;.e 7- Jv L 7 .:r. Jv 1- FELT 
39 507571000 1 7 :r Jv t- FELT 
40 112753001 2 7 :r. Jv 1- FELT 
41 S52550001 1 ;t 1 Jv 7- :..- 7 7 ~ OIL TANKASSY 
41-1 552551000 1 ;t 1 Jv 7- :..- 7 OIL TANK 
41-2 S07333001 2 ;t1 Ji.-77-J\'-(:;f$ PIPE, 5 
41-3 SS2560001 1 ::t 1 Jl-7 rl~17'L OIL FEEDING PIPE, L 
42 552552000 1 ;t 1 Jv 7- :..- 7 7 7- CAP, 0-TANK 
43 552553000 1 ~~·y :if/ PACKING 
44 062400806 4 r«:::J 4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
45 552556000 1 t:=-JL-7-.:t- ·:f OIL TUBE, L= 340 
46 552557000 1 t:·=-JL-7-.:t- :i OIL TUBE, L = 580 
47 552558000 1 7.;:, t'E WICK, L= 730 
48 552559000 1 t·=-Jv:F.:t- -f OIL TUBE 
49 152948001 1 ::t 1 Jv~·y 1- 7 t-= OIL WINDOW 
so 013710512 1 r "'* V4.767 * ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76-32X5 
55 507465000 1 7~!:::-t WICK, L= 200 
56 112728001 1 7~1::-t WICK, L=SO 
57 114693001 1 7~tt WICK, L=30 
58 112735000 1 7~1::-t WICK, L=45 
60 503289001 1 7 ~ 1:: -=f4X4 WICK, 4X4 L = 40 
61 c:.~:;:~1ac:nnn 1 h" t.-.:!:: \All,.-l.r 

.JJ_I..,.JVV\.1 I / ..._ L. L vv 1\.1'\. 

63 S38481000 2 7.;:, l::t WICK,L=41 
64 108802001 2 7 .;:_ l:::t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L = 250 
69 507462000 1 7.;:, l::t WICK, L=25 
70 507463000 2 7.:: l:::t WICK, L=70 
75 S38541000 2 ;t 1 Jv •J :..-? OIL RING 
76 149834000 1 7 .:r.Jv r FELT 
82 S21195001 2 7 :r. Jv 1- ::t -if :r. FELT SUPPORT 
83 062670512 2 t-X ::J 357-40XS SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
84 149626001 1 7.::1::-1:77- PUSHER 
85 W01519001 1 O-tt7 ::J3:--~2X4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4 
91 507876101 7 :r.:t--f;z. r'YJ\'- TUBE CLIP 

118-U 79-350 

. Tr:llt 

RM 

28 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J2 . *g;w;M5~~~ {BAS-622) I Lubrication (BAS-622) I Schmierung (BAS-622) I 
Lubrification (BAS-622) I Lubricaci6n (BAS-622) 

24 

~ 

29 

25 )..I 

110~ 

108~ 

+ 3 

e---143 
(§)---144 

' o-145 

_J 

118-U79 -350 

;·'11' 11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J2 . *iS)ffi)~~~i~ (BAS-622) I Lubrication (BAS-622) I Schmierung (BAS-622) I 
Lubrification (BAS-622) I Lubricaci6n (BAS-622) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

92 146253000 1 7~-j· TUBE, L5 
101 062670612 2 j-..--;::J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
108 S48737000 1 7J v F ~;r 1 J{'/ ::\'- / R PACKING, R 
109 S48738000 1 7Jv F1f1J~'Y::\'-/L PACKING, L 
110 S48739001 1 "h"'<F:'>f1751"R CAP,R 
111 S48740001 1 7J"'<F:'>f1751"L CAP, L 
119 S38251000 1 :t 1 Jv :...- -Jv OIL SEAL, PLUNGER PUMP 
120 538261001 1 7~-:f~:t:...-L TUBE SUPPORT BRACKET, L 
121 S38264001 1 :t1 Jl.-7~-j'-ij--ij-.I OIL TUBE SUPPORT 
123 062710612 2 j-..--;: :J 476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 
126 S38292001 1 :t1 Jl.-7 3 r)-lz'/ *:; OIL ADJUTING SCREW 
127 S38299001 1 ::\'-~?~73'?-lz'YJ\-*" OIL ADJUSTING SPRING 
128 S07478000 1 ::f.t.:f-lj"J: RUBBER PRESSER 
129 552679001 1 :t 1 Jv 7 ::\'- 1f :...- 'r- .:z 7 ~ OILCA5EASSY 
129-1 548763001 1 ;t 1 Jv 7 ::\'- 1f :.,. .;-- .:z OIL CASE 
129-2 553175000 1 7:r-".t:...-7~-7 OIL TUBE, L = 450 
129-3 553176000 1 I:''.=J!.-7~- :iD OILTUBE,D;L=355 
129-4 553177000 1 !:::.=Jv7.:J.-:iu OIL TUBE, U ;L= 170 
129-5 S53178000 17~1::-'E WICK, L=240 
129-6 553179000 1 r-·v::...-7.::7.-7 DRAIN TUBE, L = 300 
130 060681212 2 J"\ 1/ F 437-40X12 SCREW, BIND 5M4.37-40X12 
131 111865001 1 i! /6 CAP,6 
132 549564001 1 ::i £.1! /12.5 RUBBER CAP, 12.5 
133 117934009 1 :::i".t.-lz/13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
1~JI $21196001 2 7Iit-f- FELT I.;J'"t 

135 104821009 1 ::i' £."I! / 1 0.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
139 502606000 1 ~ 1)3r)'r1"'<1'' OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
140 081014670 1 0 1) / ?PW14 0 RING,PW14 
143 112758009 1 ..--;:·:; F :t 1 Jv 7 :>z OIL CAP 
144 507481009 1 :t 1 Jv:.,.- ~ OIL MARK SHEET 
145 553184001 1 ::{-.:J.rj~?7 OIL TUBE JOINT 
146 553196000 1 ? ~ t:: 'E4X4 WICK, 4X4 ;L= 70 
147 507327001 1 :J- F:t-ij-J:L CORD HOLDER, L 
148 062670512 1 7-..--;: :J 357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40XS 
149 504557000 1 J\'/$Z1PLT1M BAND, PLT1M 
150 555898000 1 7 I. J(, ~ FELT 
151 062670612 1 j-..--;::J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN 5M3.57-40X6 
152 025040136 1 t::7-tf:tf/:...-3'?4 WASHER, PLAIN 54 
200 554993001 1 :r-.:r.r?~:>z- ~ 7-JL-? ~ TERMINALAS5Y, LUB. 
200-1 S14189100 1 :>z- ~ 7-Jv TERMINAL 
200-2 S38448000 1 I:'·=-JL-7.:r.-7· OIL TUBE, L = 200 
200-3 507459100 1 1:'':: -J!-7.:?.- j' OIL TUBE, L = 240 
200-4 142274009 1 :::i".L.-I!/4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
200-5 S07464100 1 7~t::'E WICK, L= 530 
201 SS5769000 1 ? ~ t:: 'E4X4 WICK,4X4 
202 555769000 1 ? ~ t::'E4X4 WICK,4X4 
203 555304000 1 7 ~ t::.:C4X4 WICK,4X4 

118-U79-350 

RM 

30 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K . *)I :Y B!Ji* I Threading mechanism I FadenfOhru ngsvorrichtung I Mecanisme de I' enfilage I 
Mecanismo del enhebrado 

3-v 
4 ~ 

·----------, 
r 1-1o I 
I ~~ 1-8 j I 2 Cj 1-9 ' ~ 1 

~1 L_r _____ l ___ , 
5~ w! ' I 

-~ ~d~~J:u 1-1 6 I 
1 ~ ~ -·o Q i~A1-17 I 

1 I~ 1-11 ~~ 1-7 @1@ 11-18 I 

1-1 ~~ ~~~ ~· I I /flit» J __._ ~ ~-
1~2? rc; J ---~J (((jf(jfl~ 

1-4 y ~~ 1 12 ~ Q ~ 
1-22 I D@ \? 1:26 1-5 1-13 "@@ 

1-23 1-4 ·~~~~ 1-14 1- ' 
1-20~ };;JJ l 1-19 1

1 

1 ~ 1-3 tp 1-27 I 
1-21-----E~ ~ 1-1s I I 1-24 1 

1-25 1-6 ) 
~--------------------

118·U73-401 

31 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. -*3.!-:/ lmi~ /Threading mechanism I Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'enfilage J 
Mecanismo del enhebrado 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;({ NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S15584509 1 '7'71 1-7:::!'7~'7~ UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, D 
1-1 S08604001 1 7:::!'7~V-7 TENSION STUD 
1-2 S08607001 1 -f f- f- 1) j\ ;f..L THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, L 
1-3 S08608001 1 1' !- f- 1)1\;?-R THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, R 
1-4 108254001 2 1' ~ ~ 1) J\.:j', 7'/-:J-1' '7 ~ GUIDE ASSY, ;T/TAKE-UP SPRING 
1-5 146124001 1 ~ ;{ * 5'2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
1-6 108265009 1 1' !- 7 3 '7 ':/7-'Y ~ TENSION NUT 
1-7 158768001 2 J::'/2.6X20 PIN,2.6X20 
1-8 S07487101 1 1' "..:z. '" ;( 1' ~ TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
1-9 538274001 11'!-..:Z.JI.-;(J\-1. SPRING, ;T-RELEASE 
1-10 112712001 2 1i / * 5'3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
1-11 507488001 1 1' t-..:z.JI-;( 1::

0

/L TENSION RELEASE PIN, L 
1-12 158769001 1 1' ~ ..:z.;t,;( 1::"/R TENSION RELEASE PIN, R 
1-13 145446001 4 1' t-7S'7':/-tt5 DISC, ;TENSION 
1-14 159805001 2 1' t-73'/':/-tt5::t-tt:c DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION 
1-15 149566109 2 1' ~7:::!'/~7-'Y I- TENSION NUT 
1-16 144504001 4 1' !-7'/7-1'-tt7 DISC, ;THREAD GUIDE 
1-17 154560001 2 7'!.--7/~S/J\.tA SPRING, ;PRE-TENSION (A) 
1-18 155510001 2-( l-73'/~:r·y" TENSION NUT 
1-19 S07490001 2 1' I-73')';/J\-1. TENSION SPRING 
1-20 112709001 1-f!-f-I)J\.t;:(f-•.:/Jt STOPPER 
1-21 062670512 1 7"-"":::) 357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
1-22 S08605101 1 7.-"<:--tf- SPACER 
1-23 508606001 1 :t.J5- COLLAR 
1-24 CI\OCI\1\"'11\1 

.;>VOUV~LVI 1 :A 1-'/it')"r STOPPER SUPPORT 
1-25 S08610101 1 73'7i2'Y'Y7~ ADJUSTING THUMB 
1-26 013660612 1 ";{ .t:J3.18"/' * ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.18 
1-27 151148001 2 ML 7 '7 I) !-'" ;( STOPPER, ML 
2 100064002 1 ~ ;{ * 5'3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X8 
3 112709001 1 1' 1- r ') Jq<. .A r •y Jt STOPPER 
4 062670512 1 j-F'(::J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
5 S14677001 1 1' "::::j)j,;{ S/"'7 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
6 062680812 1 T,..,; ::J 437 -40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
7 108266001 1 7'-l.d 1-7/:t"-fU THREAD GUIDE, U ;ARM 
8 554023001 1 7'-Ldl-7/:t"-fM THREAD GUIDE, M 
10 108960002 3 +r 7 * :J3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57X5 
12 S49529001 1 7'-J.d l-7/:t"-fD"/'~ THREAD GUIDE ASSY, D 
12-1 S48760001 1 7-k-f l-7/:t"-fD THREAD GUIDE, D 
12-2 $48761001 1 /\ 1) -f !- :f-tj".J: THREAD CLAMP 
12-3 112301001 1 1i/.t5'3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
12-4 S49530001 1 I\ 1) { f- 7' / j- -f ::t ~I\ ;j<. SPRING, COMPRESSION 
13 S30505001 2 ~·Y;{-f 1-tl'T"/'~ THREAD RETAINERASSY 
13-1 140527001 2 ~ 'Y;{-f 1-tl'T THREAD RETAINER 
13-2 150553003 2 -r·:; l-5.95 NUT, SM5.95 

118-U73-401 

32 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 1 . ~i;JJ •J OOi* (BAS-620, 622} I Thread trimmer mechanism (BAS-620, 622) I 
Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (BAS-620, 622) I Mecanisme de coupe-fil (BAS-620, 622) I 
Mecanismo de ia cortadura de hiros (BAS-620, 622) 

33 

40 

49~ 
50------8~ 

46------,_ ~ 
~45 

44---lijl! ! ~44 
~-43 

f":.Q)--4i 
42 ----a~ 4'b- 42 

r 
30 29 

~49 
~50 

46 'i 

45~ 
! !~44 

44-------=:f~ 
43~ 

' 

r·___J 
35 

l
! ---~ : 

36 ~~I ! ~37 
! 39~ ®------39 

37~ v 
38 

: '1':'111 

40 

42 
I (c::>) A-t 

~~o-o.-:--<+ • 
~~42 

118·U73-403 

·1r:- r:1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 1 . *1;1] 1) ~{* (BAS-620, 622) /Thread trimmer mechanism (BAS-620, 622) I 
Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (BAS-620, 622) I Mecanisme de coupe-fi I (BAS-620, 622) 1 
Mecanismo de Ia cortadura de hiros (BAS-620, 622) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::..-x-r NAME OF PARTS 

28 S38419001 1 1 f-.~IJ vi~-R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, R 
29 S38420001 1 -( f-. :f 1) v J\- L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L 
30 062681212 2 :t-rCJ437-40Xl2 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 
31 S07519001 2 .7. 1- ')' ~~-* ';/4.76 STOPPER SCREW, SM4.76 
32 S07520001 2 1 1- ~ IJ vr'-''* SPRING, EXTENSION 
33 062671412 2 :t-"'::r357-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14 
34 021670102 2 j-')' f-.1 ~~3.57 NUT, 1 SM3.57 
35 S07521001 1 -( f-. :f IJ v / 7J /R CONNECTING ROD, R ;TR 
36 S07522001 1 1' t--~ 1Jv:..-7J:..-L CONNECTING ROD, L ;TR 
37 144526001 2 51'/* ';/4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
38 146360002 2 ;f, Jt.. f-. 4.76X7 BOLT, SM4.76X7 
39 025710232 2 1:: 7 ~-jj .:t 7-~ rJ 4.76 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76 
40 S53172001 2 1 F rJ " v 1\- LEVER, M-KNJFE 
41 120752001 2 -12'./ f-.:iJ7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
42 100251001 4 f-.;(* :/6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X6.5 
43 507524101 2-( J-:'rJJ\r)-7' MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET 
44 062670812 4 j-"(::r 3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
45 S07525000 2 :./$1-( f-.*->''* SPRING, PLATE 
46 141544001 4 ~;(*';/3.18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3 
47 S52549001 2 1' F'7" MOVABLE KNIFE 
48 148536001 4 ~x .:t V4.37 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM4.37-40X4.2 
49 S07527001 2 ::r 711\ FIXED KNIFE 
50 148539101 2 5I' :..--* :;·2.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38 

118-U73-403 

: I I IICII • F· >H. llllp1Jp ":JtA"Affl ...... -l'u:ir 

RM 

34 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L2 . *t)J IJ 00~ (BAS-620, 622) I Thread trimmer mechanism (BAS-620, 622) I 
Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (BAS-620, 622) I Mecanisme de coupe-til (BAS-620, 622) I 
Mecanismo de ia cortadura de hiros (BAS-620, 622) 

IT :t:t:.-- El :..-~mg I OPTION PARTS " 

2-2 3-2 1-2 

~~0 9 

35 

.-Hill ·'lUIA!IIfi~lffpr 

151-620-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L2. -*"W 1
) ~1* (BA5-620, 622) I Thread trimmer mechanism (BA5-620, 622) I 

Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (BA5-620, 622) I Mecanisme de coupe-fil (BA5-620, 622) I 
Mecanisme de Ia cortadu ra de hi ros (BA5-620, 622) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY (:::/_,(-( NAME OF PARTS 

1-2 553524001 1 "J'J_,(Ajj-( ~10-12 KNIFE GUIDE, 10-12 
2-2 553494001 1 :J 71 I\ 10-12 FIXED KNIFE, 10-12 
3-1 S53498001 1 "; '7 -( 1- _,( A 1 0-12 '7 ~ N/THREAD KNIFE A55Y, 10-12 
4-1 S53507001 1 -( 1- * ::; -( 5I 1 0-12 THREAD HOLDING PLATE, 10-12 
5 S53511001 1 _,( ATi- ~ KNIFE GUARD 
6 012500536 1 7'7- 1::: 75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
7 $53512001 1 -( f- :f 1) f- I) '';/ 'r :/ '/' SEETTING SHAFT 
8 012500536 2 7'7- 1:::7 5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
9 553513001 1 -( f- :\'- I) ~ I) / ~ ~ 1 CYLINDER BASE 
10 062682012 2 :f-A: ::J 437-40X20 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X20 
11 S53514001 1 :,1)::.--~:,:r::.--::;7 ECCENTRIC SHAFT 
12 048100142 1 f-_,('J:/"?3'7C10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10 
13 048060142 1 r- _,( '7 ::; 7 3 r) (6 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C6 
14 012060636 1 7'7- t.:: 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
15 S53515000 1 ~ 1) / •'_j.'- 7 ~ CYLINDERAS5Y 
15-1 S53516000 1 .I 7' ~ ') / ~ 15X20 AIRCYLINDER,15X20 
15-2 516603000 2 ::J71'~;f,i)'';/:f.IJI.-;f- TUBE ELBOW, WNALVE 
20 553487000 1 :, 1) /~-? ~ CYLINDERASSY 
20-1 553488000 3 '') -1f 7 JOINT 
20-2 553489000 1 .I Y ~ IJ / ~ 16X 10 + 15 AIRCYLINDER,16X10 + 15 
21 S53490001 1 -( 1- =\'- 1) r- ') '';/ 'r ~-( SETTING BASE 
22 553491001 1 -( r- =\'- 1) :n 7 - COLLAR 
23 553492001 1 -( 1-;f;:/'r\.t- SPRING 
24 012500536 1 7'7- 1::: 75XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5XS 
25 018301236 2 7'7-;f.JI.- I-3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12 
26 S53528000 1 1" 1- :t-it .I 1::'/R PIN, R 
27 553529000 1 1 1- :t-it I 1::

0

/L PIN, L 
28 107404001 2 :,;<.t-:/'1.98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2 

":t7':,:::! ::..-'!lB~" " OPTION PARTS " 
1-2 * 1 "; '7 ;( A ti 1 ~XX-YY KNIFE GUIDE, XX-YY 
2-2 * 1 :J T-( 1\XX-YY FIXED KNIFE, XX-YY 
3-2 * 1 "; '71 1- ;< AXX-YY'7 ~ N/THREAD KNIFE AS5Y, XX-YY 
4-2 :r~ 1 1 f-;j;::J-(9XX-YY THREAD HOLDING PLATE, XX-YY 

151-620-403 

RM 

36 
11> 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . ~*1-" 1}0~ I Tension release mechanism I Spannungsverminderrungsvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de Ia Iache de tension I Mecanisme relajador de tension 

118-U73-404 
N . .:e--~00~ I Motor mechanism I Motor I Mecanisme du moteur I Mecanisme del motor 

118-U73-650 

37 

· ·~rn-..-.1~m ~lIT" 1~1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . *~ ;( ~1* /Tension release mechanism I Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de Ia Iache de tension I Mecanismo relajador de tension 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/.?<1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 S53171000 1 :, I) /(/7 ~ CYLINDER ASSY 
1-1 S15097000 1 :, 1) / 1f 10X5 CYLINDER, 10XS 
1-2 553488000 1 '/ ::¥7- JOINT 
1-3 S14677001 11'1-.:Z.Jv;C:/7 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 

118-U73-404 

N. =E- 9 ~i* I Motor mechanism I Motor I Mecanisme du moteur I Mecanismo del motor 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t:/;<1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 S52493001 1 f-<J:;r-'E-97'7-?"'Y f. MOTOR BRACKET, H 
2 018063036 3 7-T;f-Jv 1- 6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
4 152914001 2 :::(1::! ROLLER 
5 018402036 2 71-*Jv 1- 4X20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20 
c. "!1'\r\~A,...I'\1"'1~ 2 -ifjf;f, WASHER v IVVO<+:IVV.> 

7 028040246 2 /C?,-tf:tJ;1:2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
8 S53166000 1 :tJ Tf 1) / ?14X15 COUPLING, 14X15 
10 018062536 4 71-*J'- f.6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25 
11 028060246 4 ;q~-i:f':t:f*-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
12 J80869001 1 CIM-'E-:$19~7.::* MOTOR ASSY, CJM 

118-U73-650 

RM 

I I 

RM 

38 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. T*~lli!U!fi (;t/y 3 /$&!) I Lower thread detector mechanism (Option parts) I 
Unterefadenabtastvorrichtung (Sonderzubehor) I Detecteur de fil inferieur (Pices en option) I 
Mecanismo detector de hila inferior Piezas o cionales 

20 

® 6 

5 

Q. *tJ.J 1/~~[]00~ I Thread breakage detector mechanism I Fadenbruchtuhler I 
Mecanisme du detecteur de cassure du fill Mcanismo del sensor de cortes en el hila 

39 

Trill l: J:111WJ1F:+f>l ffl:lllllfU,RFJRi :;-, 

151-620-213 

151-620-219 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. T *~ tf:l rMl1* ( ;;f 7' ~ 3 / g:Bt~'1l) I Lower thread detector mechanism (Option parts) I 
U nterefadenabtastvorrichtung (Sonderzubehor} I Detecteur de fi I i nferieur (Pieces en option} 1 
f\v~echanismo detector de hifo inferior (Piezas opcionales) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY f.::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 $52469000 1 :.--:>z1 1-Jr:...-:.--.::z.•;J-lz/-lt DETECTOR SENSOR, L-THREAD 
2 S52961000 2 7 71 J{FD-G4 FIBER, FD-G4 
3 $52962000 2 -lt11" 1,..-/;<.'FX-MRS SIDE LENS 
4 062300606 4 :r......:::nx6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
5 553421000 1 t::::Jt-7.:z.-:7'9so TUBE, L=950 
6 553423000 1 e :::Jt-7-.::t- ·;;r7oo TUBE, L= 700 
7 S53422000 2 -tf:.,.-1)3'71!/if;j';Jt,1f SENSOR HOLDER 
8 062300606 2 7-......:::l3x6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
9 062300606 2 :1-......:::::1 3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
10 553617000 1 I 7 ;j;- ;<. 0604U0085B AIR TUBE, 0604U0085B 
11 553618000 1 I 7 ;j;- :7.. 0604UOOSOB AIR TUBE, 0604U0080B 
12 553978000 1 ::f7/7.:z.:::;t:...-y BRANCH, Y 
13 511433000 2 ;j;- :7...:: '/ 7 Jv4MS HOSE NIPPLE, 4M5 
14 021500316 2 3:.--.::z.-:r·.:~ l-5 NUT,3 M5 
20 552490001 2 *1:::/ BOBBIN 
21 539115100 1 1\Jv ~fVQZ215l-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5 
22 S53983000 1 7°7?4 PLUG,4 

151-620-213 

Q. *tn v ~~~1:~;i /Thread breakage detector mechanism I Fadenbruchfuhler I 
Mecanisme du detecteur de cassure du fil I Mecanismo del sensor de cortes en el hilo 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/~1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S53425001 1 1 1- .t- 1.-- t! / if BOX? ~ THREAD BREAKAGE BOXASSY 
1-1 S53426001 1 t!/if-1-~1$1 FIXING PLATE, SENSOR 
1-2 S52966000 1 1 1- .t- 1.--t! :...--~t.t-r\:...-? ~ SENSOR PCB ASSY 
1-3 S52758000 2 :7..""--lfEP-3 SPACER, EP-3 
1~4 f\AJI::If\f\Of\1:" 

VI""'\~.;;JVUOVJ 2 + 7= ,---,;: ij' '7 ~ 3X8DA SCRE'vV, PAN (SiPWASHERj iv13X8 
1-5 117436001 4 7-:...-f:::'::...-1 1- ~7 THREAD GUIDE 
1-6 553427001 1 t!/if;j;:::f7:)z PROTECTOR CAP 
1-7 047200642 2 ;I,.-J'IJ/?f.::o/AW2 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2 
2 008400804 2 + ~ 7 :7..:::J4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
3 552462000 1 1 ~k-t.---iz:...--lj-J\-;?-:7.. SENSOR HARNESS, S-M/PCB 
4 $10243000 1 :T1D/75/7'NK-3N CORD HOLDER, ;NK~3N 
5 OA5400805 1 + T «·if'? .::. 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 

151-620-219 

RM 

I I 

RM 

40 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. 7..9 ':J iJ -00~ (::t7".Y 3 /$~}I Stacker mechanism (Option parts) I Anhaufung (Sonderzubehor) I 
Mecanisme de l'empileur (Pieces en option) I Mecanismo de apilador (Piezas opcionales} 

41 

151-620-240 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . .:;z 9 ·:; 1J -lmi* (;f "1' ::/ 3 / gB~) I Stacker mechanism (Option parts) I Anhaufung (Sonderzubehor) 1 

Mecanisme de /'em pi leur (Pieces en option) I Mecanismo de apilador (Piezas opcionales) 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY l:::./;(1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 S54613001 1 !'I- :J. $1 •:; 1J? ~ BAR STACKERASSY 
1-1 S54114001 1 ::J'E/«-:J. BASE PLATE 
1-2 S54115001 1 $1·:;:i7"v-l- TAP PLATE 
1-3 018108036 4 J7 :hF Jv 1- 1 oxao SCREW, SOCKET M10X80 
1-4 028100246 4 ~~:?--lfn.t-2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
1-5 025100236 4 1:::7if:f.f.t7.::t'/10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10 
1-6 S54111001 1 * :...- $11' :7'5 ?"'/ 1- BRACKET 
1-7 554110000 1 ;f;./:$Z1r<-:J. BASE 
1-8 018103036 4 J77#Jlt I-10X30 BOLT, SOCKET M 1 OX30 
1-9 S54116001 1 ~ IJ / ~ j' D '/ ? CYLINDER BLOCK 
1-10 018104036 2 J77#Jl.- I-10X40 BOLT, SOCKET M1 OX40 
1-11 S54112001 1 :..-:r.:.-~-1'71- SHAFT 
1-12 018501436 6 J77#Jlt I-5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
1-13 554113001 1 :r::.:.-1"7'v-l- END PLATE 
1-14 018121436 1 J7j-;:f{Jlt I-12X14 BOLT, SOCKET M12X14 
1-15 028120246 1 /\;?-.-ift.f:?-2-12 WASHER, SPRING 2-12 
1-16 S54109001 1 A 1- ·:; ~~- :::ro ·:; 7 STOPPER BLOCK 
1-17 018105036 2 #Jlt I-10X50 BOLT, SOCKET M1 OX50 
1-18 028100246 2 l\.t-lf.:li.::J;2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
1-19 025100236 2 1:::5-if:li.t-7-.::t'/10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10 
1-20 524089001 1 #Jl.o J.. 8X50 BOLT, M8X50 
1-21 021080206 1 2~.::t7'Y l-8 NUT,2 M8 
1-22 S54597000 1 HfJl-?5./7' TOGGLE CLAMP 
1-23 018061236 4 -pj-;f-Jlt 1- 6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12 
1~24 n'>on~:n..,,.c 

VLUVUVL ... U 4 J\.t--tf:ff~--2-6 Vv'ASHER, SPRiNG 2-6 
1-25 025060236 4 t:5-ifn·;t-7.:z.'/s WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-26 S54123001 1 ::J71:tv-t-L FIXING PLATE, L 
1-27 S54122001 1 ::J717v-t-R FIXING PLATE, R 
1-28 018102036 4 "P:t-;FJt- r 1oxzo SCREW, SOCKET M 1 OX20 
1-29 028100246 4 ''*-ifn:?-2-1o WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
1-30 025100236 4 t: 5 -ij'jj' * 7-.::t '/ 10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10 
1-31 S54108001 1 J\1\:!f ;l :..--1'7 1- SHAFT, L = 126 
1-32 S54117001 1 IJ / ? ~ 7 ./ 'S/? FULCRUM SHAFT 
1-33 018082036 3 7:7-<FJt- 1-axzo BOLT, SOCKET M8X20 
1-34 028080246 3 l\.tifn.::J;2-a WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-35 025080236 3 1::7if7i-*7.:Z.78 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1-36 018502036 1 7:7-;:f{Jt.. 1- 5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M 5X20 
1-37 028050246 1 J\;?-.-if:li.t-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
1-38 S54125001 1 A 1-'YJ\-j'D'Y? STOPPER BLOCK 
1-39 018082536 2 J7j-;:f{Jlt I-8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25 
1-40 028080246 2 1\:?-.-ifn.t-2-a WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-41 025080236 2 1:: 7-if:li.t-7-.:Z.'/8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1-42 S54140001 1 ? 5 ./ 7' IJ /? CLAMP LINK 
1-43 554137000 1 :..-•J.:.-::;f-7~ CYLINDERASSY 
1-43-1 S54136000 1 I 7~ 1) /:$f20X100 AIR CYLINDER, 20X100 
1-43-2 S53981000 2 J:Jt..;:f{KQ2L0601S ELBOW, KQWL0601S 
1-43-3 S54135000 1 :r ·:; ? Jv:; 3 1 .:.- 1- KNUCKLE JOINT 
1-44 <I:;. II 1 HWn 1 1 ~ !) :,.1( * )L; $f- ,...,;'1 U.ll"'\..-n t rr"ll roo.,....,. 

J-'"'"TI I~VVI \...I LII'IUI:" nULUC" 

1-45 018063036 1 J7:T * Jt- 1- 6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
1-46 554596000 1 -cr·:; l-:t.J5- SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-47 554126001 1 ~7/~-1'71- SHAFT 
1-48 554127001 1 I/F7v-l- END PLATE 
1-49 018081636 1 J":T;f-Jt.. I-8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16 
1-50 028080246 1 I \.t -if' n· * 2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2·8 
1-51 554120001 1 J\5-(1) /? WIPER LINK 
1-52 S54595000 2 9-v'S/?7?" BALL BEARING, 6004DDUNR 
1-53 048200142 1 I- ;1. '7 'S/? =:! '/ C20 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C20 
1-54 546191001 1 A«-if SPACER 
1-55 S54119001 1 1\51'1'>17' PIPE 

151-620-240 

:::nn I ' l'lli"'H''!'I fll'l''!lm~l'llllf 1 1 I I 

RM 

42 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. :J.. 9 ·:; fJ- ~1* (:t 7::; 3 ~ gBc~) /Stacker mechanism (Option parts) I Anhaufung (Sonderzubehor) 1 

Mecanisme de l'empileur (Pieces en option) I Mecanisme de apilador (Piezas opcionales) 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS 

1-56 554106001 2 ;j;JL-:$f- HOLDER 
1-57 012060636 2 7:1-1::: 56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
1-58 554591000 1 :,_, I) :/ :$f- ? ~ CYLINDER ASSY 
1-58-1 S54592000 1 I 7 :,_, 1) :/ :$f 20X 1 50 AIR CYLINDER, 20X150 
1-58-2 553981000 2 IJL-<f.KQ2L0601S ELBOW, KQWL0601S 
1-59 554594000 1 o·:; t-:·:c::-- ~" ROD END 
1-60 028080246 1 r\;?-.-i:f:li-*2·8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-61 025080236 1 1:::5-if:h'-*7-.:r.r)S WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1-62 021080206 1 z:_;.:r.:~-·:; l-8 NUT, 2 M8 
1-63 554121001 1 ::J71'D-51)/? LINK, F-ROLLER 
1-64 554138000 1 :/l)/:$f-?~ CYLINDER ASSY 
1-64-1 S54139000 1 I 7' :,_, 1) /1i32X125 AIR CYLINDER, 32X125 
1-64-2 S53981000 2 IJL-<f.KQ2L0601S ELBOW, KQWL0601 S 
1-64-3 554598000 1 :i-'/?JL-S/31'/I- KNUCKLE JOINT 
1-65 554118001 1 :_;1)/:$f;j;Jt.-:$f- CYLINDER HOLDER 
1-66 018063036 1 7-J- <f. Jv 1- 6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
1-67 S54596000 1 -tz '/ 1- jJ 5 - SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-68 S54126001 1 :..--r::--:..--v:; 1- SHAFT 
1-69 S54127001 1 I/ f:'/'1/- 1- END PLATE 
1-70 018081636 1 7':1-<f.Jv r8x16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X 16 
1-71 028080246 1 ;\;?-.-if ;fj' * 2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-72 S54124001 1 ?5/l'l- 1)/? CLAMPER LINK 
1-73 S54595000 2 97S/?r'J7" BALL BEARING, 6004DDUNR 
1-74 048200142 1 1- ;( '7 V? ::1 r'J C20 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C20 
1-75 546191001 1 / .. /'{-~ coArco 

Jr l"""t.'-L.n 

1-76 554591000 1 :,_, 1) /<$i'-? ~ CYLiNDER ASSY 
1-76-1 554592000 1 I7':,1)/:$f2QX150 AIR CYLINDER, 20X150 
1-76-2 553981000 2 IJL-<f.KQ2L0601$ ELBOW, KQWL0601 S 
1-76-3 S54135000 1 -r ·:;? Jt.- s; =:~ 1' :..- 1- KNUCKLE JOINT 
1-77 S54134000 1 7--:tJL- TABLE 
1-80 S54606000 1 :r- :iJv ::fL. RUBBER PLATE 
1-81 018103536 1 7':1-#Jv 1-1ox3s BOLT, SOCKET M10X35 
1-82 028100246 1 /\;t.·iJ:f.l'-*2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
1-83 025100236 1 t:5-if:h'-*7.:Z.r'J10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10 
1-84 S54129001 1 1//7"'/ 1)/?A CONNECTING LINK, A 
1-85 018102036 1 7:J-<f.Jl-I-10X20 BOLT, SOCKET M 1 OX20 
1-86 028100246 1 r<;?-.it:h;?-.2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
1-87 025100236 1 t:5-i:fti:t.7.:r.r'J10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10 
1-88 S54128001 1 ;j;SJ::J :,-v:; 1- AUX. SHAFT 
1-89 018061236 2 7-J-<f.Jt.-I-6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12 
1-90 028060246 2 J\;?-.-if:fi-*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
1-91 025060236 2 t:5-if':t.J';?-.7.:z.r'J6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-92 S54130001 1 '-' / 7" 'Y 1) :/ ? B CONNECTING LINK, B 
1-93 018082036 1 7":1-;f-Jv 1- SX20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20 
1-94 028080246 1 1\;?-.if':li;?-.z-s WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-95 025080236 1 1:::5-if';lj'-*7-.:r.r'JS WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1M96 554105001 1 1J- 1'«-.A GUARD BASE 
1-97 018101236 2 r:t-;;f-Jv !-10X12 BOLT, SOCKET f\v~10X12 
1-98 028100246 2 '~-*-if;ij';?-.2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
1-99 025100236 2 1::5-if':t.J':t.7.:z.r'J10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10 
1-100 S54132001 1 :fJ- F GUARD 
1-101 S54133001 2 '"1' :;'n 5- PIPE COLLAR 
1-102 018083036 2 7":1-* Jv t- 8X30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30 
1~103 028080246 2 I\;?-. if' :ff * 2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-104 025080236 2 1::5-if:t.J'-*7-.:r.r'JS WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1-1 OS 554107000 1 .A t-'/l'i-715- STOPPER COLLAR 
1-106 554605000 1 ? 1f 1) CHAIN 
1-107 018061236 1 77-<f.Jt.- r6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12 
1-108 018063036 1 7":1-;f.JL- I-6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 

RM 

151-620-240 

43 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S . *~00~ I Bobbin winder mechanism I Spuler I Mecanisme du bobineur I 
Mecanismo del devanador de Ia canilla 

45 

151-620-402 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. *~~1~ I Bobbin winder mechanism ISpuler I Mecanisme du bobineur I 
Mecanismo del devanador de Ia can ilia 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;11' NAME OF PARTS 

1 152651401 1 11-"Y=\'-:J'/7?~ BOBBIN WINDERASSY 
1-1 152356301 1 1' f-."¥":\'- ~'11'1' BOBBIN WINDER BASE 
1-2 S39902001 1 1' 1-"Y:\'-.::C-~~::;1~ SUPPORT PLATE, ;B-W/MOTOR 
1-3 004300513 4 +-if5::J3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5 
1-4 154024001 1 -tn:: / ;t -if .J: BOBBIN PRESSER 
1-5 152645001 1 ;f.l:::/;t-!f.J:1'~ BOBBIN HOLDER 
1-6 062300616 1 j-«::JM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
1-7 025030233 1 1::5-if:ff;;f7.:Z.'/3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
1-8 154092001 1 1 ""¥":\'-')' ;11(/'/:f BOBBIN WINDER CLAW 
1-9 014680422 2 77 ";I* ::;4.37? * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
1-10 152361001 1 1 1-"Y=\'-vJ\- LEVER, ;B-WINDER 
1-11 152362001 1 1'1-"Y:\'-11'/.t-::; SHOULDER SCREW 
1-12 111942001 1 1' ~ J\;;f SPRING, PLATE 
1-13 111943001 1 1 ~ J\;?..-if7i:t- WASHER 
1-14 060660512 1 /{ 1/ t-:'318-40XS SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X5 
1-15 152363001 1 ;t-::;1)/\;t.A SPRING, TWIST A 
1-16 047301042 1 .A "j'l) /?1::'/ PIN, SPRING ROLLAW3 
1-17 145571101 1 1 ""r:fJT/7-1'11'1'? ~ GUIDE BRACKET ASSY, ;B-WINDER 
1-18 145446001 2 1 f-.73'7~-if? DISC, ;TENSION 
1-19 100401001 1 11-73'/~''* TENSION SPRING 
1-20 100136001 1 1' f-.73 '/ ~j-·y 1- NUT, TENSION 
1-21 146197001 1 1' 1-'/;IJ~?~ THREAD NIPPER ASSY 
1-22 028040243 1 /l;?..if:ff:t-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-23 025040233 2 1::5-tf'::li;t-7.:Z.?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-24 062401006 1 7-«:::J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X1 0 
1-25 021400103 1 j-'/ f-.1 ~.:Z.4 NUT, 1 M4 
1-26 539847001 1 1 1--:r=f.:C-~?~ MOTORASSY, ;B-WINDER 
1-27 S35032101 2 ~ ;t ;t. ::;2.6XS.S SCREW, M2.6X5.5 
1-28 028260242 2 1\:t- -fj';tj' :?-2-2.6 WASHER, SPRING 2-2.6 
1-29 S39901001 1 1' 1-"Y:\'-:;/'? SHAFT, ;B-WINDER 
1-30 014300332 2 J7 7- ? ;fC~ 3X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X3 
1-31 152364001 2 tJ?- COLLAR 
1-32 158597001 1 1' 1- "Y.:f.A 1- '/1~- STOPPER, ;B-WINDER 
1-33 S16669000 1 7' D 7? ~ O.SA PROTECTOR, O.SA 
2 032311306 5 + "¥" JI-.:C?;?.. ::;3.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13 
3 552459000 1 1 f-.7~/\-;t.::Z BOBBIN WINDER HARNESS 
4 S52460000 1 JT-::Zi!/110 GROUND WIRE 
5 OA5400805 1 + f"«ij'? ~ 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 

1 51-620-402 

RM 

46 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T1 . ~1±00~ (BAS-620) I Air pressure mechanism (BAS-620) I Luftdruck (BAS-620) I 
Mecanisme de Ia pression d'air (BAS-620) I Mecanismo de Ia presion de aire (BAS-620) 

47 

~ 
56 

~12 

I < .A-? ·;~ n -1!!UAfl I I For without stacker > 

L ~13 

151-620·514 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T1 . ~J±~i* (BAS-620) I Air pressure mechanism (BAS-620) I Luftdruck (BAS-620) I 
Mecanisme de Ia pression d'air (BAS-620) I Mecanismo de Ia presion de a ire (BAS-620) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::/;C-( NAME OF PARTS 

1 SS3940000 1 J\Jv":i::J...::.•:; 1-12 VALVE UNIT, 12 
1-1 S39116100 3 1\ Jlv":iVQZ2151 S-5 VALVE, VQZ2151S-5 
1-2 S39115100 8 J\Jiv ::fvQZ2151-s VALVE, VQZ2151-5 
1-3 S53982000 2 :i5/::\'-/?7f-..--l-?.:: BLANKING PLATE ASSY 
1-4 S53981000 1 IJJ..#KQ2L0601S ELBOW, KQWL0601S 
1-5 S53983000 6 75?4 PLUG,4 
1-6 140682001 1 ij"-(1//ij"/ SILENCER 
1-7 153274001 2 1/81- ;( i! / CAP, 1/8 
2 S53942001 1 1\JV;i:::J...::. './ 1-9 VALVE UNIT, 9 
2-1 S39116100 2 J\W:iVQZ2151S-5 VALVE, VQZ2151S-5 
2-2 S39115100 5 J'I'JL<iVQZ2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5 
2-3 S53982000 1 7"7/-'t->?:tf-..--1-?.:: BLANKING PLATE ASSY 
2-4 553981000 1 IJJ..;f-KQ2L0601S ELBOW, KQWL0601S 
2-5 553983000 1 75? 4 PLUG,4 
2-6 140682001 1 ij"-(1//-ij"/ SILENCER 
2-7 153274001 2 1/BI-1--lz/ CAP, 1/8 
2-8 S53980000 10 './ ~·7-KCH0401S JOINT, KCH0401S 
2-9 SS3979000 5 '/ :!f 7 KJ$040 1 S JOINT, KJS0401S 
2-10 553978000 1 :i5/7-::J..=.;t/Y BRANCH,Y 
2-11 553977000 2 1.-- :!f ::J.. I/- 5I ARJ21 0 REGULA TOR, ARJ21 0 
2-12 S53488000 2 ·:; :¥7 JOINT 
3 018503036 2 77-;f-Jiv 1- 5X30 BOLT, SOCKET MSX30 
4 028050246 2 J\t-lf7:it2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
5 553944000 1 7 1 Jv 9 - f-..- :!f ::1.. f-..- - 9 - ? .:: FILTER REGULATORASSY 
5-1 553945000 1 .IJ?-:1._=1"1 ~ AIR Ui'.iii 
5-2 S09231000 1 ;f,-)J,j\JJ,:;i"1t4 BALL VALVE, 1/4 
5-3 153252000 1 PT7--X PT-JOINT 
5-4 553949000 1 /\-(i'J/-'f::/::J..-JJ,?.:: PLUMBING MODULEAS5Y 
5-5 S04891000 1 7-.:t.'/:tJ/.::'Y:tJL-1/4 MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4 
6 018501036 2 7?-;f-Jiv 1- 5X10 BOLT, SOCKET MSX1 0 
7 028050246 2 1\t+Jnt2-s WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
8 025050236 2 1::5+J:fft7-.:t.'/5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
9 506857000 1 I7:;l:i/?_:: AIRGUNA5SY 
9-1 506858000 1 I 7:;/:i/ AIRGUN 
9-2 S06859000 1 71-JJ,;j:-.A CURL TUBE 
10 554608000 2 :Yi' i-JJ..J\J!.-";'04 CHECK VALVE, 04 ;3-PORT 
11 S53984000 1 "f5?6 PLUG,6 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< ::t:t:Y 3 /J\Jv:i1!!11L,ffl > <For without option valve> 

12 S53984000 1 7'5 ?6 PLUG, 6 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<;1.5f·y7J-1!!!1I..,ffl> <For without stacker> 

13 S53985000 1 75 ~iB PLUG,8 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
14 553986000 1 f-..-=¥::1..1/-9?~ REGULATORAS5Y 
14-1 512165000 1 l,..-:¥.:1.~-:)l- REGULATOR 
14~2 553488000 1 'Y:¥'7 JOINT 
14~3 553988000 1 'Y :!f7KQ2H04M5 JOINT, KQ2H04MS 
15 018400836 2 J7j-;f{JI.- I-4X8 BOLT, SOXKET M4X8 
16 028040246 2 J\t"if":t.ft2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
17 025040236 2 1::5-lf:fft7-.:t.'/4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
20 149796001 1 j".£.;j:-.Ai'J7?'Y::\'- AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR 
21 S53960000 1 I J7;j;- .A0425U03BB AIR TUBE, 0425U038B 
22 S53961000 1 I J7 ;j;- ;I. 042 5U039B AIR TUBE, 0425U039B 
23 553962000 1 I J7 ;j;- .A0425U025B AIR TUBE, 0425U025B 
24 S53963000 1 I7:t--.A0425U026B AIR TUBE, 0425U026B 
25 553966000 1 I J7;j;- .A0425UOT2B AIR TUBE, 0425U012B 

151 ~620-514 

RM 

--

--

--

48 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T1 . 5!!J±OO~ (BAS-620) I Air pressure mechanism (BAS-620) I Luftdruck (BAS-620) I 
Mecanisme de la pression d'air (BAS-620) I Mecanisme de la presion de aire (BAS-620) 

151-620-514 

49 

.11'111 •1rr;n 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T1 . ~1±~1~ (BAS-620) I Air pressure mechanism (BAS-620) I Luftdruck (BAS-620) I 
Mecanisme de Ia pression d'air (BAS-620) I Mecanismo de Ia presion de a ire (BAS-620) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY f.::~;({ NAME OF PARTS 

26 553967000 1 I7;J;.-;:(Q425U011B AIR TUBE, 0425U011B 
27 553968000 1 I 7 ;J;.- ;:(0425U009B AIR TUBE, 0425U009B 
28 553968000 1 I 7;j;- A0425U009B AIR TUBE, 0425U009B 
29 553974000 1 I 7 ;j;- A 0425U003B AIR TUBE, 0425U003B 
30 553975000 1 I7if;-A0425U014B AIR TUBE, 0425U014B 
31 553976000 1 :r. J?;J;.- A0425U010B AIR TUBE, 0425U010B 
32 555008000 1 :r. 7 ;J;.- A0425U027B AIR TUBE, 0425U027B 
33 553958000 1 :r. 7;J;.- A0425U044B AIR TUBE, 0425U044B 
34 553959000 1 :r. 7;J;.- A0425U042B AIR TUBE, 0425U042B 
35 553964000 1 :r. 7' ;J;.- ;:(0425U032B AIR TUBE, 0425U032B 
36 553965000 1 I 7' ;j;- ;:(0425U030B AIR TUBE, 0425U030B 
37 553969000 1 I 7;J;.- ;:(Q604S082B AIR TUBE, 060450828 
38 553971000 1 I 7if;-AQ604S1058 AIR TUBE, 060451058 
39 553971000 1 I 7' ;J;.- A 060450748 AIR TUBE, 06045074B 
40 555012000 1 I 7 ;J;.- A0604U080B AIR TUBE, 0604U080B 
41 553964000 1 I 7 ;J;.- A0425U032B AIR TUBE, 0425U032B 
42 553962000 1 I7if;-A0425U0258 AIR TUBE, 0425U025B 
43 553952000 1 I7;J;.-;:(04255115B AIR TUBE, 042551158 
45 555011000 1 I 7' ;J;.- ;:( 042550968 AIR TUBE, 04255096B 
46 553954000 1 I7;J;.-.AQ42551108 AIR TUBE, 02545110B 
47 555009000 1 I 7 ;J;.- ;:(042550668 AIR TUBE, 04255066B 
48 555010000 1 I 7 ;j;- A 0425$0708 AIR TUBE, 04255070B 
49 553951000 1 I J?;J;.- A04255107B AIR TUBE, 04255107B 
so 555013000 1 :r. 7 ;J;.- A0425S088B AIR TUBE, 0424S088B 
51 553954000 1 :r. 7;j;- A0425S110B AIR TUBE, 02545110B 
52 553952000 1 :r. 7;j;- .A0425S1158 AIR TUBE, 042551158 
53 554614000 1 IJ7;J;.-.A0425S1228 AIR TUBE, 04255122B 
54 554615000 1 .I. 7' ;j;- ;:(042551258 AIR TUBE, 042551258 
55 554615000 1 I7;J;.-.A0425S1258 AIR TUBE, 042551258 
56 553973000 1 I 7 ;J;.- A 060450568 AIR TUBE, 060450568 
57 554104000 1 :r. 7;J;.-A0604U190B AIR TUBE, 0604U190B 
70 552973000 3 IJ !:::"- Hz { RF 1 00 REPEATE CABLE TIE, RF100 
71 504557000 1 H~$11PLT1M BAND, PLT1M 
72 149287000 1 7"10~?7~7 CORD HOLDER, 7N 
73 552908000 1 ::J- f';J;.Ji.-:$(#14 CORD HOLDER, 14N 
74 158581000 1 ::J-J'";J;.Ji..-:$(#24 CORD HOLDER, 24N 
75 OAS401005 3 + 1-«"if 7 ~ 4X1 ODB SCREW, PAN (S/PWA5HER) M4X10 
76 539821000 2 ::J- F 7 7 ~7'19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7 
77 $10859001 2 77~7' CLAMP 
78 002300603 2 +7"«:J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
79 555303000 1 AI~17Jl-805 SPIRAL, 80S 
80 555974000 2 t--:t:".:z.t---$17 ~ REGULA TOR ASSY 
80-1 555973000 2 l.--:¥".:Z.l.---:$l REGULATOR 
80-2 553734000 4 IJI..-::FKQ2L06MS ELBOW, KQ2L06MS 
81 555980000 1 :r. 7 ;J;. - .A 042 550248 AIR TUBE, 042550248 
82 555980000 1 I 7' ;J;.- ;:(062550248 AIR TUBE, 062550248 
83 555982000 1 I 7 ;j;- ::Z0625S026B AIR TUBE, 062550268 
84 555983000 ") "T" ""'i7-4-- ""7 n.l"'.t'l.llf"'l'l.l'\lln Aln.,..11nr 1'\l"'nArnr. ... .., 

t£. ....1... ,,- 'J' - A VOVLI-.;)UU'+t\ 1"\11\. I UDI: 1 VOV'+:::>UU'+D 

85 555979000 2? 1':J7:r.::t'.l-.::z r QUICK EXHU5T 

151-620-514 

1 1. 1 r 1 •. 111 ~: 1r:=rn • . t;n1 r:~f1· ,;Ttllf I 

RM 

50 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T2. ~J±OO~ (BAS-622) I Air pressure mechanism (BAS-622) I Luftdruck (BAS-622) I 
Mecanisme de la pression d'air (BAS-622) I Mecanisme de Ia presion de aire (BAS-622) 

51 

~ 
56 

< ;t :1 ~ 3 ::..-J'\JI-:1~ l.Af.l 
I For without option valve > 

~12 

< A. :9 :;J .71 -1l!HAfl 
I For without stacker > 

~13 

151-622-514 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T2. ~l±~1* (BAS-622) I Air pressure mechanism (BAS-622) I Luftdruck (BAS-622) I 
Mecanisme de Ia pression d'air (BAS-622) I Mecanisme de Ia presion de a ire (BAS-622) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;C-( NAME OF PARTS 

1 553940000 11\Jv:i.:z_=·Y~12 VALVE UNIT, 12 
1-1 539116100 3 I\ W:iVQZ2151 S-5 VALVE, VQZ21515-5 
1-2 539115100 8 !\W:iVQZ2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5 
1-3 553981000 1 .IJv;f.KQ2L0601S ELBOW, KQWL0601S 
1-4 553983000 8 77?4 PLUG,4 
1-5 140682001 1 -tt-l v/'i;t"/ SILENCER 
1-6 153274001 2 1/st- ;C -12 / CAP, 1/8 
2 S53942001 1 ''-Jv7':::t=.·y r9 VALVE UNIT, 9 
2-1 S39116100 2 riW:iVQZ2151S-5 VALVE, VQZ21515-5 
2-2 539115100 5 J"<Jv7'VQZ2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5 
2-3 $53982000 1 7"7/~/?7"v-r7~ BLANKING PLATEASSY 
2-4 S53981000 1 .IJL-;f.KQ2L0601S ELBOW, KQWL0601 5 
2-5 S53983000 1 7'7?4 PLUG, 4 
2-6 140682001 1 -tt-1 v/'i;t"/ SILENCER 
2-7 153274001 2 1/8 t- ;C -12 / CAP, 1/8 
2-8 $53980000 10 '/' "¥'7 KCH0401S JOINT, KCH0401S 
2-9 553979000 5 '/::\'7KJS0401S JOINT, KJ50401 5 
2-10 553978000 1 :i7/7.:L=::t/Y BRANCH, Y 
2-11 S53977000 2 t--;f:::tv-5!ARJ210 REGULATOR, ARJ210 
2-12 S53488000 2 ·:; ::\'7 JOINT 
3 018503036 2 yj-;f.JL- t- SX30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30 
4 028050246 2 ''*ifii'*z-s WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
5 553944000 1 71Jv:Sl-t--::\'.:Lv-::il-7~ FILTER REGULATORAS5Y 
5-1 553945000 1 I7'-:J.=·:~ r AIR UNIT 
5-2 509231000 1 ~ II .,f II ...;:;.•~ lilt 

I 'J' -lVI 1/V ./ 1/~ BALL VALVE, i/4 
5-3 153252000 1 PT'J'-:;..·· PT-JOINT 
5-4 $53949000 1 J\"'(:iJ/'EV'.:Z.-Jv7~ PLUMBING MODULE ASSY 
5-5 504891000 1 7-:::trJ:iJ/=·.:t:tJL-1/4 MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4 
6 018501036 2 7"7-;f.JL- t- sx1o BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
7 028050246 2 ''-*if:t.J"-*2·5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
8 025050236 2 1::7if:h'*7-.:Z.rJ5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
9 S06857000 1 I.7'7J/7~ AIRGUNASSY 
9-1 506858000 1 .I 7" :n· / AIRGUN 
9-2 506859000 1 :t.J-JV;t--7.. CURL TUBE 
10 S54608000 2 :,. "\' r Jvi\W:io4 CHECK VALVE, 04 ;3-PORT 

-------------------- r---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<::t7o:,. 3 /J\Ji.-7~ l_.,ffl > <For without option valve> 

12 553984000 1 77?6 PLUG, 6 

--------------------r---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<:A97t.J- .. Gffl> <For without stacker> 

13 553985000 1 7'7?8 PLUG,8 

-------------------- r---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
14 $53986000 1 t..-;f.::J..t---$17~ REGULA TOR ASSY 
14-1 512165000 1 t--;f:J.v-::il- REGULATOR 
14-2 553488000 1 '/ -!f'7 JOINT 
14-3 553988000 1 ~l/~.;,.1/A~IEI'\I'Iftftl'* !1"'\IJt..l.,.. 1/1'""\..,_1 It'\ Alt. Ill"" 

I / ,- ./ l"\.\..('£nV"'+IVI;;> JVII'\11 1 "-4.£nU'+IVI ::> 

15 018400836 2 J77";f.Jv t- 4X8 BOLT, SOXKET M4X8 
16 028040246 2 ''*if:fj".:f-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
17 025040236 2 1::7 if":t.J".t-7.:Z.rJ4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
20 149796001 1 :fhit--:J..:t.J:T7"•y~ AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR 
21 553960000 1 I 7' iF- :J..0425U038B AIR TUBE, 042SU038B 
22 553961000 1 I y;j;- :J..0425U039B AIR TUBE, 0425U039B 
23 553962000 1 I7'*-:J..0425U025B AIR TUBE, 0425U025B 
24 553963000 1 I.7'*-:J..0425U026B AIRTUBE,0425U026B 
25 553966000 1 I7"it--::Z0425U012B AIR TUBE, 0425U012B 
26 $53967000 1 .I 7' *- 7.. 0425U011 B AIR TUBE, 0425U011 B 
27 553968000 1 I J7 *- :J.. 0425U009B AIR TUBE, 042SU009B 

151-622-514 

RM 

--

--

--

52 
. "I 11.: I ~ 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T2. ~I±~~ (BAS-622) I Air pressure mechanism (BAS-622) I Luftdruck (BAS-622) I 
Mecanisme de Ia pression d'air (BAS-622) I Mecanismo de Ia presion de aire (BAS-622) 

151-622-514 

53 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T2. ~EEI~Wft (BAS-622) I Air pressure mechanism (BAS-622) I Luftdruck (BAS-622) I 
Mecanisme de Ia pression d'air (BAS-622) I Mecanisme de Ia presion de aire (BAS-622) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;11 NAME OF PARTS 

28 553968000 1 .r. 7" ;:t;- A0425U009B AIR TUBE, 0425U009B 
29 S53974000 1 .r. 7" ;j;- A 0425U003B AIR TUBE, 0425U003B 
30 S53975000 1 .r. ]";j;- A0425U014B AIR TUBE, 0425U014B 
31 S53976000 1 I]";f;-A0425U010B AIR TUBE, 0425U010B 
32 S55008000 1 I J";j;- A0425U027B AIR TUBE, 0425U027B 
33 553958000 1 :r: 7" ;j; - A 042 5 U044B AIR TUBE, 0425U0448 
34 S53959000 1 I 7' ;j;- A.0425U042B AIR TUBE, 0425U042B 
35 553964000 1 I 7' ;j;- A0425U032B AIR TUBE, 0425U032B 
36 553965000 1 I 7' ;j;- A0425U030B AIR TUBE, 0425U030B 
37 553969000 1 .r. 7" ;j; - A 0604S096B AIR TUBE, 06045096B 
38 553971000 1 I7';:t;-A0604S111B AIR TUBE, 0604S111 B 
39 S53971000 1 I 7' ;j;- A0604S111 B AIR TUBE, 06045111 B 
40 555011000 1 .r. 7';j;- A0425S104B AIR TUBE, 042551048 
41 553964000 1 .r. 7';f;-A.0425U032B AIR TUBE, 042SU032B 
42 553962000 1 I 7' ;j;- A0425U025B AIR TUBE, 0425U025B 
43 553952000 1 I 7';f;-A0425S115B AIR TUBE, 0425511SB 
45 555011000 1 I 7';j;- A0425S104B AIR TUBE, 04255104B 
46 553954000 1 I7';f;-A0425S110B AIR TUBE, 0254S110B 
47 555009000 1 I7';f;-A04255066B AIR TUBE, 0425S066B 
48 555010000 1 I 7';j;- A0425S070B AIR TUBE, 042550708 
49 553951000 1 I 7' ;j;- A0425S1 07B AIR TUBE, 042551 07B 
so 555013000 1 I )';j;- A0425$088B AIR TUBE, 04245088B 
51 553954000 1 I7';f;-A0425S110B AIR TUBE, 025451108 
52 555307000 1 I 7' ;j;- A.0425S106B AIR TUBE, 0425S1068 
53 554614000 1 I. 7 iF- .A 0425$ i 22B A 11"'1 ..,.. li-to I"" .I'\,.....,,...,."'""'"""'~"'~ 

'""II\ I UDt:, U'l-.l:>::> ILLI:S 

54 554615000 1 I 7";:f\-A0425S125B AIR TUBE, 04255125B 
55 S54615000 1 I 7';f;-A0425S125B AIR TUBE, 042551258 
56 S53973000 1 I7';:f\-A0604S051B AIR TUBE, 06045051 B 
57 554104000 1 I7';:f\-A0604U190B AIR TUBE, 0604U 190B 
70 S52973000 3 I) i::'-I-:$11RF100 REPEATE CABLE TIE, RF1 00 
71 S04557000 1 lt/:$11'PLT1M BAND, PLT1M 
72 149287000 1 -T1'i::::J/?7/7 CORD HOLDER, 7N 
73 552908000 1 ::J- j-:';j;JL-51#14 CORD HOLDER, 14N 
74 158581000 1 ::J-j.;';j;JL-51#24 CORD HOLDER, 24N 
75 OA5401005 3 +:1--"'"if? ~4X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
76 539821000 2 :::1- J.:'?7/::f19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7 
77 S10859001 2 ?7/f CLAMP 
78 002300603 2 + j- « ::J 3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
79 S55303000 1 AI~1'7Jv80S SPIRAL, 80S 
80 S55974000 2 L--:¥'.:ti.---:$l?~ REGULATOR ASSY 
80-1 S55973000 2 i.--=¥".:1. I/ -:$1 REGULATOR 
80-2 SS3734000 4 IJI,*KQ2L06MS ELBOW, KQ2L06MS 
81 S55980000 1 I 7' ;j;- A0425S024B AIR TUBE, 0425S0248 
82 SS5980000 1 I 7' ;j;- A 0625$0248 AIR TUBE, 062550248 
83 SS5982000 1 I 7' ;j;- A 062 5S026B AIR TUBE, 0625S026B 
84 SSS983000 2 I 7' * - A 0604$0048 AIR TUBE, 0604S0048 
85 555979000 2 ?1''Y?I.!f'}-A 1- QUICK EXHUST 

--------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<~tt¥-tJJV~f'FJfl > <For Needle bar flip-up> 

100 553950000 1 t\Jv7·.:~.='>' 1-2 VALVE UNIT, 2 
100-1 539115100 2 J\Jv7.VQZ2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-S 
100-2 554762000 1 'Y=¥'7KQ2H0601S JOINT, KQ2H0601S 
100-3 SS3983000 1 '1774 PLUG,4 
100-4 140682001 1 -lf1' 1.--/'!j-/ SILENCER 
100-5 153274001 2 1/8 t- ;I iz / CAP, 1/8 
101 SSS298000 3 I. y;j;- A0425S0948 AIR TUBE, 042550948 

151-622-514 

RM 

--

54 

"'
1111"1.1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U. ~~~go~ I Power supply equipment mechanism I Stromversorgung I 
Mecanisme de I' equipment en alimentation electrique I 

55 

Mecanismo del equipo de alimentaci6n de corriente 

5-2 

<.!t!tD220Vm 

29 

I For "2-pahse 220V AC" > 

[)-7-2 
< 380V, 400V, 415VIfl 

I For "380V AC, 400V AC 
& 415VAC"> 

i:2 
v 
70 

~ 
73 

151-620-515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U. 'm:~~~1* I Power supply equipment mechanism I Stromversorgung I 
Mecanisme de I' equipment en alimentation electrique I 
Mecanismo del equipo de alimentaci6n de corriente 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 552760000 1 1-7/A TRANSFORMER, 1.4KVA 
2 018061236 4 77*"' t-6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12 
3 028060243 4 l"{:;i:"if:!i.t-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
4 025060236 4 t: 7"'f:l7"-t.'f-.:Z.'76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 

--------------------r---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<=~~200V, 220V, <For "3~phase 200V AC, 220V AC, 

380V,400V,415VJ!l > 380V AC, 400V AC & 415 AC" > 
5-1 $52472001 1 7/'f/SW3P?.:;: POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 3P 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- r------------------------------------
<.!:1!~~220VJ!l > <For "2·phase 200V AC" > 

5-2 S52968001 1 7/'f/SW2P?.:;: POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 2P 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
6 OA5400805 2 + ":1- 1'\:-tf? .::: 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 

RM 

--

--

--

--------------------f---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
<200V, 220VJ!l > <For "200V AC & 220V AC" > 

7-1 S47900000 1 :i v- :t.J M10A BREAKER, M ; 1 OA 

-------------------- ---r---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<For "380V AC, 400V AC 

<380V, 400V, 415VJ!l > &415V AC" > 
7-2 552437000 1 :fv-:tJMSA BREAKER, M ;SA 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
8 552727000 1 5l ~ :_,. :h ~~- TERrv11NAL COVER 
9 SS2475000 1 ·fv-71 -NFI\-;?, A HARNESS, BR-NF 
10 S40620000 1 ~;\::.,.. t- 1)'YT1~ SETTING PLATE, ;PCB 
11 OA5400805 2 +T"'-tf? .:::4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
12 540616001 1 ./ 1' A'"71 Jv~ EMC?.:;: NOISE FILTERASSY, EMC 
13 OA5400805 4 + j-1'\:-tf '7 .:;: 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
14 552478000 1 7"-Ai!/PE GROUND WIRE, PE 
15 OA5400805 1 + 1" 1'\:-tf? .:;: 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X8 
16 S52476000 1 NF-TI\- ;fA HARNESS, NF-T 
17 S52439000 1 AVR/\--1-A HARNESS, T-AVR 
18 SS2440000 1 T-P~/\/1\-:f-AA PCB HARNESS, A ;T-P/PCB 
19 SS2441000 1 T-P;fJ\/1\-.:fAB PCB HARNESS, B ;T-P/PCB 
20 S46738000 1 A 1' ':/ 7 /? 7/ 'f / POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING 
21 OA5300805 2 + j-F'(-tj'? .:;: 3X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/PWA5HER) M3X8 
23 S00554000 7 "fj";j{- 1-- 6NS SUPPORT, 6NS 
24 S38111000 2 -ij";j{- 1-65 SUPPORT,6S 
25 552443000 1 ;1...,.. /J\''7-1\--1-A POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, P-M/PCB 
26 S52444000 1 ..,.. /1\-~1\--1-A INVERTER HARNESS, P-M/PCB 
27 552457000 1 TY 1"-SWI\-.t.A FOOT SW HARNESS, M/PCB-BOX 
28 OA5400805 1 +7-F'(-tj"? .:::4X8DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
29 S52952001 1 -If- <f. 7" / 7'62X? .:;: SERVO AMPLIFIER ASSY, 62X 
30 018061436 2 7"":1-iiUv 1- 6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
31 028060246 2 J\-1-if::IJ:?-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
32 552442000 1 ~-;f.J~?-1\-;?:. A .::t:D\/1""\ nn\Ait:D UAnrtlf"'C'r "T Al\lln 

..>l..nvv rvvv~;;;f\ nM.f\l'lt:.J.J, 1-M.IVII""" 

33 SS2445000 1 "\t"--jl'/\--1-A SERVO HARNESS, M/PCB-AMP 
34 S52447000 1 I./:::::1-~/\-.t.A ENCODER HARNESS, AMP-MOT 
35 552448000 1 1:-~J\''7-/\-;f-A M/POWER HARNESS, AMP-MOT 
36 552446000 1 .::: ~/=E-~J('""}-J\--1-A MOTOR POWER HARNESS, P/PCB-MOT 
37 OAS401006 1 j-F'(:::::!J\-1- l:: 74X10 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
38 552908000 1 :::1- FiFJI-:'1#14 CORD HOLDER, 14N 
39 OAS401006 1 j-F'(:::JJ\-1- 1::: 54X10 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X1 0 
40 552732000 1 7" - A t / 1 600 GROUND WIRE, L= 1600 
41 S52733000 2 7-Aiz/1050 GROUND WIRE, L= 1050 
42 OA5400805 4 + j-1'\:"if'? ~ 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
43 552450000 1 ;1.-( /1\Jlf:l"l\-;f-A MAIN VALVE HARNESS 

151-620-51 5 

56 

~'II]]T· F1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U . ~~~llli* I Power supply equipment mechanism I Stromversorgung I 
Mecanisme de I' equipment en alimentation electrique I 

57 

Mecanismo del equipo de alimentaci6n de corriente 

29 

14 15 ___ bJ 
<::..... 

< .=m200V, 220V, 380V, 400V, 415Vm 
I For "3-pahse 200V AC, 220V AC, 

380V AC, 400V AC & 415V AC" > 

5-2 

<¥m220Vm 
I For "2-pahse 220V AC" > 

[)-- 7-2 

< 380V, 400V, 415Vm 
I For "380V AC, 400V AC 

& 415V AC" > 

~2 
v 
70 

if 
73 

151-620·515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U. ~~~~1~ I Power supply equipment mechanism IStromversorgung I 
Mecanisme de !'equipment en alimentation electriquel 
Mecanisme del equipo de alimentation de corriente 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;{1' NAME OF PARTS 

44 $12463001 2 -lz/-lf-'\'-1,/?~1 SENSOR PCB ASSY, 1 
45 OA4300605 2 +1-/'\.-tf?~3X6DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 
46 S52449000 1 ~ ~/-lz/-lj-1\-;t-.~ M/SENSOR HARNESS, CYC-M/PCB 
47 552744000 1 ~ 1' ''J 7- A22E-M-11 SWITCH, A222E-M-11 
48 $52461000 1 EMSWI\-*-~ EM/5W HARNESS, EM/SW-M/PCB 
70 500480000 2 :J-I";J';J!di#S CORD HOLDER,5N 
71 552907000 1 ::1- i'';J';Jv:$1'#10 CORD HOLDER, 1 ON 
72 OA5401006 3 -j-/'\.:J I'* 1:: 7 4X10 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
73 149287000 1 -j--(D/?7// CORD HOLDER, 7N 
74 509141000 6 :J- F?7/:1'16L CORD CLAMP, 16-L 
75 509142000 1 :::1 - F? 7 / :1'20L CORD CLAMP, 20-L 
76 531760000 4 CKS? 7 / :726L CORD CLAMP, 26-L 
90 S52466000 1 I\ 1) 7 1) I\ '7 -I\- ;t-. ~ POWER HARNESS, Z 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< BAS-622ffl > <For BAS-622 > 

100 $52470000 1 "'J;f-')J\Jv7'1\-;t-.~ VALVE HARNESS, N-BAR 

151-620-515 

RM 

--

58 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . 1tift!JW 00~ I Cloth control system mechanism I StoffOhrungsvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de Ia systeme de contr61e du tissu I Mecanisme de Ia sistema de control de tela 

151-620-516 

59 

;·nrn 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . :ft1ffi1Jfill001* I Cloth control system mechanism I Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de Ia systeme de controle du tissu I Mecanisme de Ia sistema de control de tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::/.:>!{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S53531000 1 :::t:::t:::t-ifi220?.::. CARRIAGE FEED ASSY, 220 
1-1 S53532001 1 :::t ;;t :::t -if I 220R? i:. CARRIAGE FEED ASSY, R-220 
1-1-1 S53558001 1 :::t:t:::t-ifr.vt-<-R-7~ CARRIAGE FEED LEVERASSY, R 
1-1-2 S53561000 4 ?7::..-t'::..-?.7.? IJ~-MS CLAMPING SCREW, SOCKET M5X8 
1-1-3 S53564001 1 :::t-ifirJT''Y:¥"7 COUPLING 
1-1-4 012060636 1 J77t76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
1-1-5 S53533001 1 :::t:::t;;tit.II- I)'Y-Tvi\-R SETTING LEVER, R 
1-1-6 018062036 2 7-T<FJv I-6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
1-1-7 028060246 2 1\-*-tf:ii-*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
1-1-8 025060236 2 1:::7-tf:ii-*7-.:z.<JG WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-1-9 S53534000 1 :t:t:::t"if.I/\* SPRING, PLATE 
1-1-10 008400604 2 + 1-7.7. :::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1-1-11 S53535001 1 ~/*:/6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
1-1-12 S53536001 1 ;t:::t:::t-if.IR CARRIAGE FEED, R 
1-1-13 S53537001 1 :Y:/$1{ SUPPORT BRACKET 
1-1-14 018501236 2 7:1-;:f-Jt.. 1- 5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
1-1-15 028050246 2 ''-*-lf:ii;?,2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-1-16 S53538001 1 ~.1'719 STOPPER & POSTIONING PLATE 
1-1-17 060400812 2 I\{::..- FM4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
1-1-18 S53539001 1 tJ7- COLLAR 
1-1-19 018502036 1 7-T;:f-Jt.. 1- 5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20 
1-1-20 S53540001 1 :y 1) /$1-$11 CYLINDER BASE 
1-1-21 115503001 1 :y ;( -* :/4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
1-1-22 018501036 1 ?f";f.Jv I-5X10 BOLT, SOCKET MSX1 0 
1-1-23 553541000 1 ~ IJ ~~ -IJ ~ f"'VI IP.II'\I:D A~~V 

"""'I J...II\IL.IL;:.r\.1-"\~Jl 

1-1-23-1 S14666000 1 :Y 1) / ~ 1 6X20 CYLINDER, 16X20 
1-1-23-2 S12150000 1 *- .7. I Jv;f.M-SHL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4 
1-1-23-3 S11433000 1 *- .7. .=. 'Y 7, Jv4MS HOSE NIPPLE,4M5 
1-1-24 S53543001 1 IJ ::..-? vt\-·:;=r:r JOINT 
1-1-25 S53544001 1 t::"/002 PIN, 002 
1-1-26 048025342 1 1-- J. ?E2.5 RETAINING RING, E2.5 
1-1-27 553545001 1 IJ ::..-?vi\- LINK LEVER 
1-1-28 002300603 1 + j-AC:::J 3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
1-1-29 S53546001 1 :::f 1) ::J ~ 1 9 I) / 7 :_; -7 LINK SHAFT 
1-1-30 S53547001 4 1)/?:::t-ifi19 HOLDER PLATE 
1-1-31 531258001 4 + -tt7 :::J4X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6 
1-1-32 553548000 2 l'-*:t-ifi.19?~ SPRING HOLDER PLATE ASSY 
1-1-33 008300604 4 + 1-7 .7. :::J 3X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6 
1-1-34 S53551001 1 :::t I) :::J ~ 19 R FOLDING PLATE, R 
1-1-35 S53552000 2 v::.-'T'Y 19 ''* SPRING, PLATE 
1-1-36 553553000 2 I) / -7 ;f -if I/\* SPRING, PLATE 
1-2 553554001 1 :::t :::t :::t -if I 220L? ~ CARRIAGE FEED ASSY, L-220 
1-2-1 S53562001 1 :::t:::t:::t-ifr. vt\-L-7 ~ CARRIAGE FEED LEVERA5SY, L 
1-2-2 S53561000 4 ?7/t'::..-?.7.? I).:Z.-MS CLAMPING SCREW, SOCKET M5X8 
1-2-3 S53564001 1 :::tit r. <7 :T''Y :¥7 COUPLING 
1-2-4 012060636 1 ?71::: 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
1-2-5 553555001 1 ::t:t;t-ttr. I- 1) 'Y'TI.--1~-L SETTING LEVER, L 
1-2-6 018062036 2 P:I-;FJt- !--6X20 R()l T <:nrvt:T 1\/IC::V')f"l __ ....,I 1 J"""'""-''- .... I IVIVI"\.4V 

1-2-7 028060246 2 lq -if;j * 2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
1-2-8 025060236 2 t::7-tf:fi-*7.:z.<J6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-2-9 S53534000 1 :t:::t:t-!f.I/~* SPRING, PLATE 
1-2-1 0 008400604 2 + 1- 7 .7. ::J 4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1-2-11 553535001 1 11' ::..- * ::/'6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
1-2-12 553556001 1 :::t;;t:t-ttiL CARRIAGE FEED, L 
1-2-13 S53537001 1 :Y'l$11 SUPPORT BRACKET 
1-2-14 018501236 2 ?f";f.Jt- 1- sx12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
1-2-15 028050246 2 j'( * -tj':fj" -*"2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-2-16 SS3538001 1 ;\'-.1'7{9 STOPPER & POSTIONING PLATE 
1-2-17 060400812 2 J\{ / i"M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 

151-620-516 

60 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . :ffi1fi!J~ 00~ I Cloth control system mechanism I Stoffi.ihrungsvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de Ia systeme de controle du tissu I Mecanismo de Ia sistema de control de tela 

151-620-516 

61 

q I i I~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2. ffifti!HftiiOO-f* (;;t:;:fy 3 /$8l:J) I Cloth control system mechanism (Option parts) I 

63 

Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung (Sonderzubehor} I Mecanisme de Ia systeme de controle du tissu (Pieces en option} I 
Mecanismo de !a sistema de control de te!a (Piezas opciona!es) 

122----i 
! i--122 

120~ I 

~121 

151-620-516 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2. :fffffiij~ ~1* (::f 7' ~ 3 / BBo~) I Cloth control system mechanism (Option parts) I 
Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung (Sonderzubehor) I Mecanisme de Ia systeme de controle du tissu (Pieces en option) 1 
(\l!ecanismo de Ia sistema de control de tela (Piezas opcionales) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t/.;>!1" NAME OF PARTS RM 

<f:f:i~MJ!l> <For pocktflap> 
50 S53565000 1 :J7•;r::f:t-t.t:r.R~ ~ FLAP CLAMP ASSY, R 
50~1 S53566000 1 :t::f:tif"I;j;:/31":$1 AUXILIARY PLATE 
50-2 008400604 5 + ~ 7 A:::t4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
50-3 S53567001 1 '77"Ff"./7/:J~ FULCRUM SHAFT 
50-4 553568001 1 '777'/ ~MS NUT PLATE, MS 
50-5 004501606 2 +"'t7:::t5X16 SCREW, FLAT M5X16 
50-6 553569001 1 '77'/7':t-ttiR FLAP CLAMP, R 
50-7 S53540001 1 ;_t I) / ')'- '5-( CYLINDER BASE 
50-8 115503001 1 ;_t;l. *:/4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
50-9 018501036 1 J77;f-Jv ~ SX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
50-10 553541000 1 "../ 1) /'5-~ ~ CYLINDER A5SY 
50-10-1 514666000 1 ;.t 1) /'516X20 CYLINDER, 16X20 
50-10-2 512150000 1 ;F-A I. Jv:.f-M-SHL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-SHL-4 
50-10-3 553542000 1 'Y.:¥'7MSH4 JOINT, W/5CREW M5 
50-11 553571001 1 ;.t I) / '5 '') -:f 7 JOINT 
50-12 553572001 1 '5:.-*:; SHOULDER SCREW, M5 
50-13 021500216 1 2"../~7'/ t- 5 NUT, 2 MS 
50-14 553573001 1 77'Y7;t"'.t:t :it.-- ~A FLAP CLAMP BLADE, A 
50-15 553574000 1 '77'/:J':t-t.t:r. :it.-- FB FLAP CLAMP BLADE, B 
50-16 S53575001 1 7 7'Y 7:t-tt:r. ::rt--- Fe FLAP CLAMP BLADE, C 
50-17 S53989000 1 '7 7 'Y 7' ::f if" I. A ;F' / ~;- SPONGE, 258X8X3 
50-18 008300604 4 + t-7 A :J3X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6 
50-19 553576001 2 A 9 '') 1"8 STUD, 8 W/SCREW M5 
~::n_ 'll'l 021500216 2 2~.:LT'Y ~5 NUT, 2 ivi5 JV~I..V 

50-21 S53577000 1 '77'Y7''f-:J? ~ FLAP GAUGE ASSY 
50-22 553580001 2 7 7 'Y'1' A ~ •;; /\'- FLAP STOPPER 
50-23 002300603 2 +7.tX:::t3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
51 S53581000 1 '77'Y'::t;f"'.t:tL~~ FLAP CLAMP ASSY, L 
51-1 S53566001 1 :t;f;fij":t;F:/3-(:$1 AUXILIARY PLATE 
51-2 008400604 5 + ~ 7 A :J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
51-3 S53567001 1 '77'Y7""./7/:J~ FULCRUM SHAFT 
51-4 S53568001 1 777';1 ~MS NUT PLATE, MS 
51-5 004501606 2 +"'t7:::tSX16 SCREW, FLAT M5X16 
51-6 S53582001 1 7 7 ·;; :1 ;t if" I. L FLAP CLAMP, L 
51-7 553540001 1 ;.t I) '/ '5 - '5 1 CYLINDER BASE 
51-8 115503001 1 ;_t;l. *:/4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
51-9 018501036 1 ?7;f-Jt- ~ 5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X1 0 
51-10 553541000 1 ;_tl)/'5-?~ CYLINDERA55Y 
51-10-1 514666000 1 "../ 1) / '51 6X20 CYLINDER, 16X20 
51-10-2 S12150000 1 *-A I. Jv;fiM-SHL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-SHL-4 
51-1 0-3 553542000 1 '') ~7M5H4 JOINT, WISCREW M5 
51-11 553571001 1 "../ 1) :.- '!J.' ·;; .:¥' 7 JOINT 
51-12 S53572001 1 '5/*:J SHOULDER SCREW, M5 
51-13 021500216 1 2"../~7';1 f-5 NUT, 2 MS 
51-14 553573001 1 77'Y::f;fif"I::i'v- ~-A FLAP CLAMP BLADE, A 
51-15 553574000 1 7 7'Y7':tifi :it.-- ~B FLAP CLAMP BLADE, B 
51-16 553575001 1 ?7'V:1;t-tti:iV- f'"C FLAP CLAtv1P BLADE, C 
51-17 553989000 1 7 7 'Y ::f:t"'.t I A;F'/ :J SPONGE, 258X8X3 
51-18 008300604 4 + ~ 7 A :J 3X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6 
51-19 553576001 2 A9-'Yi''B STUD,8W/SCREW M5 
51-20 021500216 2 2"../~7';1 t-5 NUT, 2 MS 
51-21 S53577000 1 77'Y:1'f-~.)? ~ FLAP GAUGE ASSY 
51-22 S53580001 2 '77'Y7'A 1'-';JJ\'- FLAP STOPPER 
51-23 002300603 2 +7A;.":J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
100 552454000 1 77':!7'-l!/"'.t FLAP SENSOR 
101 552961000 2 7? 1" J\fD-G4 FIBER, FD-G4 
102 552962000 2 "'.t 1" Ft....'/ A'FX-MRS SIDE LENS 
103 S52965001 1 DINv-Jv DIN RAIL, 75 

151-620-516 

64 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2. :f'iiifi!J1illmlf£ (;;J-:1:...- 3 /$~)I Cloth control system mechanism (Option parts) I 

65 

Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung (Sonderzubehor) I Mecanisme de Ia systeme de controle du tissu (Pieces en option) 1 
~.1ecanismo de !a sistema de control de tela (Piezas opcionales) 

151-620-516 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2 .11Jffi1HiiiJ ~i* (:t 7' :/ a :...- SBQ~) I Cloth control system mechanism (Option parts) I 
Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung (Sonderzubehor) I Mecanisme de Ia systeme de controle du tissu (Pieces en option) 1 
l'v~ecanismc de Ia sistema de control de tela (Piezas opcionales) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/;11 NAME OF PARTS RM 

104 008400604 2 + l-7~:::r4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
105 553588000 2 ~J\'15JL-720SS SPIRAL, 720SS 
106 002300603 4 +1--"':::r3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
107 S53583000 1 iz / i:ht-JII$1'R SENSOR HOLDER, R 
108 SS3584000 1 t? /-if*JL-$1'L SENSOR HOLDER, L 
109 S53585001 2 75'//iz/-tJ--jJ-( t-:• SENSOR GUIDE 
110 018300636 2 J7j-;f-Jit 1- 3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6 
111 553586001 2 iz/-tt-~11'/ I" SENSOR STUD, MS 
120 S10243000 1 7-1 0 /? 5 / 7'NK-3N CORD HOLDER, ;NK-3N 
121 149287000 1 7-10/?7/:1 CORD HOLDER, 7N 
122 OAS400805 2 + 1--"'-tf? ~ 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 

66 

"--p!ilf I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W . 7' 1) / t-£;t)i!MJi* I Printed circuit board mechanism I Leiterplatten I Circuits imprimes I 
Tableros de circuitos impresos 

5-il 

151-620-518 
X. ~-n -~i* I Marker mechanism I Markierungsvorrichtung I Mecanisme du marqueur I 

Mecanisme del marcador 

10 

<~ 

9 

151-620-521 

67 

.:unr 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W. 7" 1J / 1-- ~:t.&~i:~ I Printed circuit board mechanism I Leiterplatten I Circuits imprimes I 
Tableros de circuitos impresos 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/.)(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 553000001 1 .)(1/:!f/~/7~ MAl N PCB ASSY 
2 S52963000 1 7 1' / KD2404 FAN, KD2404 
3 062302506 2 :t-«::JM3X25 SCREW, PAN M3X25 
4 028030242 2 ;q~ -!f::fj" * 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
5 S52749000 1 PROM620.)( 1 / PROM, BAS620 ;MAIN 
6 S52750000 1 PROM620* '7 -!z 1 PROM, BAS620 ;SEW 
7 S52751000 1 PROM620-'E- ~ PROM, BAS620 ; MT 
8 S53007001 1 r/Jf/:!f'''-'? ~ POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY 
8-1 152566000 1 1::~-.::z:c FUSE,C;2A/125V 
8-2 152565000 2 I::.:Z.-.A'B FUSE,B;5AI125V 
8-3 S52741000 1 GFUSE6A12SV GLASS FUSE, 6A/125V 
8-4 S08030000 1 GI::.:Z.-.A.SAFB FUSE, 5A/250V 
8-5 153242000 2 I::.:Z.-.A.6A FUSE, 6A/250V 
8-6 S30229000 14 1::~-.A";f;Jv$1'F219P FUSE HOLDER, ;F219P 
8-7 J02727001 1 1J / 1::: ~- .A"2A250V GLASS FUSE, 2A/250V 
9 OA5400805 5 +7-«"'i'7~4X8DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
10 OA5401205 1 +:t-.-..:·+f'7 ~ 4X12DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X12 

151-620-518 

X. "":(- tJ- ~1Ki I Marker mechanism I Markierungsvorrichtung I Mecanisme du marqueur I 
Mecanismo del marcador 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY I::/J~1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S52464000 3 7-1J-2 MARKING LIGHT ASSY, 2 
2 553601000 3 -v- :!f >? * Jv$1'B M-LIGHT HOLDER, B 
3 S53602000 3 ""?'-:!t->?"~-\"'7" SHAFT, H 
4 018501636 3 Y:T;f."Jv I--5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
5 553603001 3 -:.-""'"' 7 r * Jv 11"- SHAFT HOLDER 
6 018061236 3 1'-T;f."Jv 1-- 6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12 
7 $53604001 1 ""?'-71~-\"'71-- SHAFT, M 
8 018061636 4 J"j-;f."JI.- 1- 6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
9 553605001 1 ~./7r'J'r7"5'r''Y 1-- SUPPORT BRACKET 
10 018501636 2 yj-;f."Jv r SX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
11 S52463000 1 511-7-lJ-/\-.;t~ ML-HARNESS, M/PCB-ML 
12 S53606000 1 :J .;t 7 ~ 1-- 1) 'Y 'r 1 ~ CONNECTOR SETTING PLATE 
13 S53607000 1 :f.t-;f."-JI- RUBBER BALL, W/SCREW 
14 008400604 2 + 1--5 ~ :J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
15 S04557000 1 /\/~ 1 PLT1M BAND, PLT1M 

RM 

1 r 

RM 

68 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y . ~fF:I'\-*JvmJ~ I Operation panel mechanism I Schaltkasten I 
Mecanisme du boitier de controle I Mecanisme del caja de controles 

151-620-530 
AA. =tli!JO~ I Foot switch pedal mechanism I FuBbeUitigung I Mecanisme de Ia pedale I 

Mecanismo del pedal 

1-18 

~~ 

69 

1-15 

1-8 D 
~~ 
1-10~~~1 
I:!:>~ 1-14 
~-~-

'~ 1-9 ,.----~ 
-----1-13 
®------ 1-1 2 
8-1-11 

151-620-651 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y. ~1'1=1\-* J[,Mi~ I Operation panel mechanism I Schaltkasten I 
Mecanisme du boTtier de controle I Mecanismo del caja de controles 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t/;({ NAME OF PARTS 

1 S52964001 1 '.J '7 if H -1- Jv? ~ OPERATION PANELASSY 
1-1 S53611001 1 '".:f-Jv:tJ ,,_ PANEL COVER 
1-2 $53612001 1 LCD:i:J J\- LCD COVER 
1-3 $52955000 1 LCD?~ LCDASSY 
1-4 552752000 4 ~~-ifSQ-10 SPACER, SQ-10 
1-5 553003000 1 J\;'f.JVLCD::f!"\/7 ~ LCD PCBASSY 
1-6 OA4300605 4 + j-"'(-!f? ~ 3X6DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 
1-7 S53615001 1 .A{'Y77v- 1- SWITCH PLATE 
1-8 S53616000 1 sw:.-- 1- SWITCH SHEET 
1-9 008300604 4 + 1--7~ ::!3X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6 
1-10 S53005000 1 r':;'f.J'vSW:!fl\':.--'7 ~ SWITCH PCB ASSY 
1-11 OA5400805 6 + j-"'(ij'? ~ 4XBDB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
1-12 S40448000 1 {':.--J'\-5 INVERTER 
1-13 S52753000 3 ~A:- -!fSP-10 SPACER, SP-10 
1-14 OA4300605 5 + 7- «-if?' ~ 3X6DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 
1-15 OA4301005 1 +7-«-tf? ~ 3X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X1 0 
1-16 625010000 1 7--fD/?7/7NK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N 
1-17 S52477000 1 J(;'f.JvSWI\-;'f..A PANEL SWITCH HARNESS 
1-18 S40455000 1 J'i;'f.Jv{':.--J\-51\-;'f.~ INVERTER HARNESS, PANEL 
2 S52754000 1 PROM620H;'f.J'v PROM, BAS620 ;PANEL 
3 S53613001 1 J\;'f.Jv:i:JJ<-75 PANEL REAR COVER 
4 S53614001 1 /( * )]... ::3 ::J;, j'\- PANEL SIDE COVER 
5 107321003 1 1( ;..- * v 4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
6 107017002 1 j-~1\;'f.-tj'jj';'f. WASHER, WAVE SPRING 6.45 
7 008400604 4 + I-7~::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
8 S52458000 1 /'i;'f.J[,/\-;'f..A PANEL HARNESS 
9 OA5400805 1 + 7-«-tf? ~ 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
[ i&~~R:;tfllJ [For Area limitation] 

50 S52582001 1 ~-f~/?"1::!?7«Jv MERCURY WARNING LABE 14X70 P2 

151-620-530 

AA. t~1.&~1* I Foot switch pedal mechanism I FuBbetatigung I Mecanisme de Ia pedale I 
Mecanismo del pedal 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t/;1{ NAME OF PARTS 

1 S52960001 1 3v/7'Y 1-SW 3-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH 
1-1 S38166000 3 7'/ "A:5 )]...-$( 1' FOOT PEDAL BASE 
1-2 S42867001 1 7~1'5*V'31':$r TREADLE AUXILIARY PLATE 
1-3 004400603 6 + if 7 :::1 .:f, ::/ 4X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6 
1-4 S38170001 3 7'/ "r-;1( )vi'\ ;'f. SPRING, COMPRESSION 
1-5 S52959000 1 3v/ 7'/ 1-SWI\- ;'f. .A?~ 3-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS ASSY 
1-5-1 S44807000 1 3v/7'/ 1--SWI\-.:f,~ 3-PEDAL FOOTSW HARNESS 
1-5-2 S36260000 3 .A-1'Y7vxt';..--r-9 ;..- MICRO SWITCH, VX ;PIN BUTTON 
1-6 062301205 6 :T--"::!3X12 SCREW, PAN M3X12 
1-7 228475000 10 ?"'Y '..1 ?' J\ / I' 1 .9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
1-8 S38174000 3 7 ·y 1-- "\ 1( Jl- FOOT PEDAL 
1-9 S38175001 3 A:-)('"* :f-( 9 PROTECTION PLATE, ;PEDAL 
1-10 S38176101 3 ~-1':17-;t-!f.J:J\;'f. SPRING, PLATE 
1-11 002300403 6 +7-«::!3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
1-12 028030246 6 j'\ * if ;lj' * 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-13 025030236 6 t71ftf-*7.:Z.rJ3 WASHER, PLb..!N M 3 
1-14 S38177001 3 7':1 1- r-::-;;r JvV? SHAFT, ; F-PEDAL 
1-15 048050346 6 I--P7ES RETAINING RING, E5 
1-16 052400606 3 T"" ::II\* t 7 4X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6 
1-17 117936001 14 -fl~--h' ... nll --\.;.-;;7,..,. OIIODI:Dr*A[') n II 

l'\VUUL..n ~~~ ;:J~"'+ 

1-18 S52957000 1 :::1 * ? 5 1721 71-1 CONNECTOR, 172172-1 
1-19 S52958000 1 :::1 *? :$1 :i:JI\- 527163 CONNECTOR COVER, 527163 
1-20 S38059000 3 Jj D ;( ':I 1-- NG79F RUBBER CAP, ; NG79F 

I I I I 
151-620-651 

RM 

--

RM 

70 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AB. ibt.Ji:tOO~ I Power table I Motorgestell I Mecanisme du plateau de Ia machine I 
Mecanismo de Ia mesa de Ia maquina 

68 

71 

ib--210 

151-620-652 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AB. tit.J @~1Ki I Power table I Motorgestell I Mecanisme du plateau de Ia machine 1 
Mecanisme de Ia mesa de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::.n<1 NAME OF PARTS 

1-1 554782000 2 7 'l -t' A 9 - 20 ADJUSTING SCREW, 20 
1-2 S40883000 2 k- 1' A 9 - 1 00 CASTER, 100 
1-3 540884000 2 A 1- '1 1~'/ k- "'-t' A 9 -100 CASTER W/STOPPER, 100 
1-4 S10661109 4 '-' 1-7~79-::f.b. RUBBER 
1-5 503999009 2 I\ 1) "' "\" '1 7' BEAM CAP 
1-6 S53624001 1 f-'77~7/'l? FULCRUM SHAFT, H 
1-7 017082016 2 ;f, Jt.. 1- 8X20 BOLT, M8X20 
1-8 028080246 2 '~*~ti;?-.2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-9 025080236 2 1:: 7-if;f:f;?-.7-.::l.rJB WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1-10 S53625001 1 iz '/ ":t.J 724 SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-11 012060636 2 7'-:Tt76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
1-12 S53626001 1 A~--tt24 SPACER,24 
2 S53627001 1 7-:iJt.. TABLE 
3 018102036 2 7-:T;f,Jt.. 1- 10X20 BOLT, SOCKET M10X20 
4 025100236 2 t7if'jj'-*7-.:Z.rJ10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10 
5 028100246 2 r\3{--tfjj ..:r-2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
6 S53628001 1 «'1 1- ·;t -r"f :;· /] CONNECTING SHAFT 
7 018103036 1 7-:T-FJt.. I-10X30 BOLT, SOCKET M10X30 
8 028100246 1 I\* if'# -1- 2·1 0 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
9 025100236 1 1::7-tt':ff.t-T..:z.r)lO WASHER, PLAIN M 10 
10 507356001 1 f-;(3{-:l6.35t7 SET SCREW, (FD SM6.35-28X17 
11 S53629000 2 j'.b.J7 ~ RUBBER LEG 
12 018501236 2 J7-:T;f,Jt..I-5X12 BOLT, SOCKET MSX12 
13 025050236 2 1::7-tfjj'j{-7-.:Z.rJS WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
111 553630001 • "-""J111A SUPPORT BASE, A , .. I 

15 SS3631001 1 ~-';1/-(B SUPPORT BASE, B 
16 S53632001 1 ~:;-1/-(C SUPPORT BASE, C 
17 018062536 6 1'-:T*Jt.. 1- 6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25 
18 028060246 6 '"* ij'jj' 3{-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
19 S53633001 1 7t.--.b.-ttif.I'l7 SUPPORT SHAFT, F 
20 S53634001 1 1::'//~1)-:l'i SHAFT W/SCREW 
21 S53635001 1 -tj--t,ti:;·?A l-'/1~- SHAFTSTOPEER 
22 021080206 1 2~.:z.-:r·1 1-a NUT,2M8 
23 025080336 1 1::7-if:h;?-.:$1'18 WASHER, PLAIN L 8 
24 S42619001 1 iz'/ l-:t.J7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
25 012400436 1 1'-:T t 74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
26 153568001 1 ;t it I J'C?;. A SPRING, A ;COMPRESSION 
27 018401236 1 J7-:T;f,Jt..I-4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
28 S53636001 1 Jt3{-:t'itiA SPRING HOLDER, A 
29 553637001 2 J\_;t;t-tj-IB SPRING HOLDER, B 
30 004401003 2 + it7 .t 'l4X10 SCREW, FLATM4X10 
31 553638000 1 "JlrtJr? SUPPORT METAL FITTINGS 
32 018061436 2 7r*Jt..t-GX14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
33 028060246 2 J\;:j\ -if :ti * 2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
34 025060236 2 t 7-tf:ff.:t.-T..:z.r)G WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
35 S53639001 1 7")/] HOOK 
36 144526001 2 5f/.t'l4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
37 151951001 1 ?f:'-t.-rl-t;:fJ\;?. SPRING, EXTENSION 
38 553640001 1 J\§{.."jj'J ,-n,n I ~1,- I l.t""\."'""-11 

;;»r-1\11'1\.J nuul\. 
39 517971000 1 #A A 7 I) / ? SHOCK ABSORBER, GAS 
40 S49638001 2 1)/7:/.?D LINK SHAFT, D 
41 107153002 4 if#.:t. WASHER 
42 S37968001 4 AT'171::'/8 SNAP PIN,8 
44 553643001 1 ~:;·1J1D SUPPORT BASE, D 
45 018500836 2 7'-:TiFJI-1-SXB BOLT, SOCKET MSX8 
48 553644101 1 1- 7 7-itifi vl~-A LEVER, A 
49 553645001 1 1-7 7-tt-iti vi\-B LEVER, B 
50 159027001 3 ;f'itiD-7 PRESSER ROLLER 
51 017061616 3 ;fiJI-r6X16 BOLT, M6X16 
52 028060246 3 J~.t.·if?'j'j{-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
53 553646000 4 /'<("/ 1- rj 'T BED SUPPORT 

151-620-652 

RM 

72 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AB. ti1J .g.~i* I Power table I Motorgestell/ Mecanisme du plateau de Ia machine I 
Mecanismo de Ia mesa de Ia maquina 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY (::,/;(-( NAME OF PARTS 

54 S53647000 4 '/' 'Y:,.. ::1.:,... CUSHION 
55 S53648001 4 ?'Y:..-::J.:..-7J7- CUSHIN COLLAR 
56 018063036 4 7 7 ;f> JL- 1- 6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
57 028060246 4 r\ * if"7j' -*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
58 154886001 4 tf1i-* WASHER 
59 553649001 2 7- 7" JH 7 :!f ;( 1' ~ POSITIONING PLATE 
60 018401636 4 77-;f-J!.- I-4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
61 028040246 4 ''-*tf7i.:?-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
62 S53650000 1 ::J-j--;(.7.7-7"JL-?.::. CORRNER KNIFE TABLE ASSY 
62-1 S53651001 1 ::J-j--;(;!.7-7"JL- CORRNER KNIFE TABLE 
62-2 118550001 2 .::. '.f•y ::\'- r:·.:,... PIN, DOWEL 
63 553685001 4 1- ;( .:?-- V"8X16 SET SCREW, M8X16 
64 S53652001 3 7-7"J!.-.AA:;-ij- TABLE SPACER, W/SCREW 
65 021080306 3 3St.:I.7'Y 1-8 NUT, 3MB 
66 S53653000 1 -+.T 7"7- :iJL-R AUXILIARY TABLE, R 
67 S53685001 2 f-;';?-.::l8X16 SET SCREW, M8X16 
68 008400604 3 + I-7.A::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
69 S53654001 1 -+t7"7- ·:fJL-7"77-'Y I-A BRACKET, A 
70 S53655001 1 +t7"7-j"JL-7"7-7'Y 1-B BRACKET, B 
71 018501236 8 77-;:f-JL-1- 5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
72 028050246 8 /\;?-.tf7i.:?-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
73 025050236 a t:7-tfn.:?-7.::r.'Js WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
74 S53656000 1 +t7.7- 7"JL-L AUXILIARY TABLE 
75 008400604 4 + 1-7 .A::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
76 S53657001 1 ::; :,.. --\1 7 *)I,.$(- MAGNET HOLDER 
77 553658000 1 --tzl\v-~-v·:..--1'7 MAGNET, D = 10 L= 10 
78 028060246 1 ''-*tf:t.i"-*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
79 025060236 1 1::: 7if":t.i";?-.7.::t')6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
80 021060206 1 2:..-.::z.-r·y l-6 NUT,2 M6 
81 S53659000 1 ::\'- ::l .7. rx IJ -( ~ ( SLIDE PLATE, C 
82 008400604 2 + 1-7 .A::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
83 S53660000 1 7-7-JL-L TABLE, L 
84 017083016 3 ;:t;'Jit I-8X30 BOLT, M8X30 
85 028080246 3 ''-*-tf:t.i".:?--2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
86 025080236 3 !:: 7-if:f.f.:?-- 7-.::tr)S WASHER, PLAIN M8 
87 S53661000 1 7- j"J!.-R TABLE, R 
88 018501436 4 77;:t;'Jit 1-sx14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
89 028050246 4 J\.:?--if":t.i";?-.2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
90 025050236 4 !::7-i:f'n-*7-.:z.r)s WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
91 S02738009 1 ::J~/-7-.A ACCESSORY CASE 
92 S02740000 1 7IJI, I- FELT 
93 S02739000 1 j" b.::; St--\1 '/' 7-7 RUBBER MAGNET TAPE 
94 039411215 2 11-7.A1Z'YI::"./4X12 TAPPING SCREW, TRUSS 1 M4X12 
95 S38820000 3 j"•y :..-.:z.35 BUSHING, 35 
96 546583000 1 j"•y St.:z. TB-2533 BUSHING, TB-2533 
97 S52970000 1 j"•y :,...:z. TB-1116 BUSHING, TB-1116 
98 S40583000 1 *-JL-77 ?35 HOLE PLUG, 35 
110 S53662000 1 }\)!,j"*=f11l VALVE PROTECT COVER 
111 S53663001 1 ififi;f-')')Jr HOLDER 
112 002300603 1 +7A:.'::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
113 553664001 1 ij"ifi;f-rj SUPPORT ROD 
114 553665001 2 -+.T-!fi;f-rJ* v·-r 1Z SUPPORT BRACKET 
115 002300603 1 +7A:.'::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
116 S53666001 1 -!f-!fi;f-'') 1:::'.:..- PIN 
117 048040142 2 1- ;( '7 ::; 7 ::) ') (4 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C4 
118 S53667000 1 7-::J')J\,/ HINGE 
119 008400604 3 + t-7.A::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
120 032461606 3 + 7 J!.-~7-* :/4.5X16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16 
121 S54747000 1 -:f'Y :..-.::r.DDB-1520 BUSHING, DDB-1520 
130 553668001 1 J\'*)1,-lj--!fi PANEL SUPPORTER 
120 032461606 3 + 7 J!.-~? * ::l4.5X16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16 
121 S54747000 1 j"•y:,.. .:I. DDB-1520 BUSHING, DDB-1520 

73 

•"Till! 

RM 

151-620-652 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AB. !Bb1.Ji:l'001* I Power table I Motorgestell/ Mecanisme du plateau de Ia machine I 
Mecanismo de Ia mesa de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

130 S53668001 1 /\;?. )j..-tj--lj- I PANEL SUPPORTER 
131 018501636 4 7-j-;:f;'Jv I-SX16 BOLT, SOCKET MSX16 
132 028050246 4 /~;?.if:li.:?-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
133 025050236 4 1::7•1:f'7:f.:?-:f.:LrJ5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
134 S43274000 1 ·:f·y :_.,.:1. TB-2938 BUSH, TB-2938 
135 S53669001 2 H;?.Jv*V':_.,-\"'7 1- SUPPORT SHAFT, P 
136 018062036 2 7'7;:f;'Jt- 1- sx2o BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
137 028060246 2 J\;?.-!j':ff.:?-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
138 025060236 2 !::7-!f'7i;?.7.:LrJ6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
139 S53670001 2 /\;?.JL-V'31 /" PANELJOINT 
140 017063516 4 *'JL- 1- 6X35 BOLT, M6X35 
141 S53673000 2 ~V'rJ'rV'31/" FIXING BLOCK 
142 018501436 2 J77*'Jv I- 5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
143 S53674000 1 ::f ::; rj 'r CLOTH SUPPORTER 
144 004401003 4 + 1f7 .:?- V4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
160 S12506001 1 IJ':ff/7'/? AIRGUN HOOK 
161 008400604 2 + 1-7 .A::::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
162 553675001 1 ;f,'';/? :J.'h/'1- BOX COVER 
163 008400604 8 + 1-7 :A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
164 S53676001 1 7-b..'hl'<- ARM COVER 
165 008400604 4 + 1-7 .A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
166 S55308001 1 :7.1''J7'hJ<- SWITCH COVER 
167 OA5401006 2 7""-"':::JJ\;?. 1:: 74X10 SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X10 
170 S53677000 1 7 7 7 rJ l;-BAS-7 ~ OIL PAN ASSY, BAS 
170-1 S53678001 1 7 :7' 7 rJ 'r BAS OIL PAN, BAS 
170-2 153230101 1 :t-1 Ji-=ii:..-?7 DRAIN 
170-3 062670512 1 :}- N~ :J 357 ~40X5 crot:\11./ 0.11. r..t c11n-:> t:"7 Al'lvt: 

""""-'" .... VV 1 I F"'\1'111 JIVIJ • .,.11-... VA...J 

171 S53679000 1 ::f-\"' '';/ 7? 1) '';/ / CATCH CLIP 
172 S53680000 1 73'71\/ HINGE 
173 S53681000 1 "P"'i7'7'rf-;(J\/F BAND, 252X20X0.5 
174 S53682001 1 7''1 1-A NUT PLATE, A 
175 S53683001 1-J-''JI-B NUT PLATE, B 
176 018300536 4 'P7*J'- I-3X5 BOLT, SOCKET M3XS 
177 028030246 4 l'<;?.if:li.:?-2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
178 025030236 4 1::7-1f''j:f;?.7.:LrJ3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
180 133172003 1 "P"i51f"./~1 BRACKET, ;OIL 
181 008400604 1 + 1-5 :A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
190 S53684001 1 BA$620-'1:- :$1 'h 1\- MOTOR COVER, BAS620 
191 018401036 2 7-j-;f-J(, I-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
192 028040246 2 1'1;?. 'if :ti' :t- 2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
193 025040233 2 1:: 5if:H;?.7.:L '74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
194 S41964000 1 "f''j :_.,.:I. BUSH 
200 S53689001 3 -'J-tj-1)? ~ CHAINASSY 
201 018300536 2 7-j-;:f;'JI- I-3X5 BOLT, SOCKET M3XS 
202 553690001 3 7'';/? 'h 'r HOOK HOLDER 
203 062400805 3 -J--"'':::J 4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
204 028040246 3 1\.t--!f':li.:?-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
210 539821000 7 :::J- t-:'?5/:f19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7 

II :t:t:..-3 /!l'B~ II " OPTION PARTS II 

<:t:t"./ :::~ :.--1\w:iitm > <For with valve of option> 
122 S52972000 1 7") "./.:1. TB-1520 BUSHING, TB-1520 

--------------------1---- ---------------------- r------------------------------------
150 S53671000 1 '7'r1f7*V:i5'r''J 1- HOLDEING BRACKET 
151 018082036 2 7-j-#J(, I-8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20 
152 SS3672000 1 '7Jr1f7;:t;:/V? CURVED BAR 
153 S53673000 2 ::f Vr'JJr::/.31' :.-- 1- FIXING BLOCK 
154 018501436 2 7'7- ;JUi- 1- 5X14 BOLT, SOCKET MSX14 
155 S53674000 1 ::f:/rJ'r CLOTH SUPPORTER 
156 004401003 4 + -tJ-7 .:?- V'4Xl0 SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
157 S54117001 1 1)/?"./7/:/? FULCRUM SHAFT 
158 018501022 1 y-j-;FJ(, 1- 5X10 BOLT, SOCKET MSX10 
182 511148001 6 73'7-I!''J;?.V?~ ADJUSTING SCREWASSY 

151-620-652 

""" r.-:~~~m 

RM 

--

74 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC. :::J -7- ;I. A.OO~ I Corner knife mechanism I Eckmesservorrichtung I Couteau de coin I 
Mecanismo de cuchilla de corte de esquina 

151-620-656 

75 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC. :J-7- :1. .A 001* I Corner knife mechanism I Eckmesservorrichtung I Couteau de coin 1 
Mecanisme de cuchilla de corte de esquina 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY l:::./;<:1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 553700000 1 ::J-7-;<:.A-7 t-:'r]A-7~ CORNER KNIFE DRIVING ASSY, A 
1-1 018082036 4 77 ;f. Jl.o ~ 8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20 
1-2 025080236 4 1::: 7-if7:f-*7-.:Z.tj8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1-3 S53702000 1 1) =- 7 7:J1' t-:' LINEAR GUIDE 
1-4 018062036 5 J77;f-Jl.o ~ 6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
1-5 S10133000 1 X7"- 1) 111' B X-PULLEY BASE, B 
1-6 018501636 4 7'7;f-Jl.o f-5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
1-7 028050246 4 ,, *if' ;I]' ;f.-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-8 025050236 4 1:::7-ifti';?..7.:z.75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-9 018502036 1 7'7 # Jv t- 5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20 
1-10 530138001 2 7-( Q' 1:J -"'7 1) / ?8 MICRO BEARING,8 
1-11 048160242 2 t-.P/773rJC16 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C16 
1-12 S10087101 1 :$1 -( ~ / ? 7' - I) B TIMING PULLEY, 8 
1-13 012400436 2 7'7 1::: 7 4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
1-14 510134001 1 X7"- 1) V' '7 B X-PULLEY SHAFT, 8 
1-15 048080142 2 t-;<:'7~'7=t7C8 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C8 
1-16 S53703000 1 5I 1' ~ ./? I'(Jl.o ~ TIMING BELT 
1-17 510078001 2 T-"'Jv t- .::\/'{-if SPACER, T-BELT 
1-18 510079101 1 «JJ... 1- ;t-Jl.-11 BELT HOLDER 
1-19 018401036 2 7'7;f-Jv t-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 1 0 
1-20 028040246 2 ;q·,ifn;f.-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-21 543192200 1 HJL-.A'E- :$IX?~ PULSE MOTORASSY,X 
1-22 S27844101 1 :$11 ~ ./?7"-I)A TIMING PULLEY, A 
1-23 014770622 2 7'7 1- ;1. * V'6.357 * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
1-24 018401236 4 7T~JL- f--·4X12 Dl"\1 "T" ~1"\,...VT"'.,. 1\ .II A'V'"' "'\ 

OVL.I 1 .JV\..1'.1: I IVI'+A I L. 

1-25 028040243 4 J\#--ifn-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-26 S53705001 1 ::,.,1)./11-if-ifiL CYLINDER SUPPORT, L 
1-27 018501636 2 77-;t-'Jv t-5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
1-28 028050246 2 J\-*if':H;f.-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-29 S53706001 1 1:? /-if- f:'? SENSOR DOG 
1-30 008400604 2 + t-7 .A:J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1-31 S53707001 1 :J 7 1' ::f Cl ';/ '7 FIXING BLOCK 
1-32 018501436 2 7'7;f-JJ... t- 5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
1-33 028040246 2 J\#-if';i]'-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-34 025050236 2 1::7"1f'7i-*7.:Z.'75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-35 018062036 1 77<f-JL-f-6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
1-36 553708001 1 ::,., 1) ./51'--ififiR CYLINDER SUPPORT, R 
1-37 018501236 2 77#Jl- 1- 5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
1-38 028050246 2 ,, *-if ;lj * 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-39 S53709000 2 ~ 1) ./51' -25X75? ~ CYLINDERASSY, 25X75 
1-39-1 S53710000 1 ~ I) / 1i - 2 5X75 CYLINDER, 25X75 
1-39-2 553734000 4 IJv;f-KQ2L06MS ELBOW, KQ2L06M5 
1-41 S32294001 8 77-#Jv t-4X35 BOLT, SOCKET M4X35 
3 S53714000 1 :J-7-;(.::\1f1A?~ CORNER KNIFE BASE ASSY, A 
3-1 S53735001 1 ::J-7-;<:.A-"'-.AL?~ CORNER KNIFE BASE ASSY, L 
3-1-1 S53715001 1 ::J-7-;<:.A«-.AL CORNER KNIFE BASE, L 
3-1-2 553561000 4 '7 7 ::..- 1::'/ ·?' .::\? I) .:::Z.- MS CLAMPING SCREW, SOCKET MSXS 
3-1-3 $53718101 1 :J - 7 - _:.( .7. !- lj '/' iJ" $( 1 - 1 C-K!'JfFE SETTI~JG BRACKET, 1 
3-1-4 S53717101 1 ::J-7-;(.::\ J-.I)•:J'J"1f1-2 C-KNIFE SETTING BRACKET, 2 
3-1-5 062301414 2 7"< :J M3X14 SCREW, PAN M3X14 
3-1-6 S53719001 2 "'? '7 1) f" ;/. j-•:J f- M3 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3 
3-1-7 012500536 1 J1 7 I:: 7 5XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
3-1-8 S53720101 1 ::J-j--;(.::\~:.t<f-'7 CORNER KNIFE STUD 
3-1-9 553721001 2 -if7.AA;--if- SPACER 
3-1-10 S53722101 4 ?-ifl::';f..:/M3 SCREW, WEDGE M3X12 
3-1-11 S53712001 1 t...-./l;-'Y:7'Cl'Y?L CONNECTING BLOCK, L 
3-1-12 018501236 1 77#JL- 1- SX12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
3-1-13 553713001 1 :::::J71'1$1'J"\;f.. SPRING, PLATE 
3-1-14 002300403 2 + 7"<:J 3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 

151-620-656 

·nn 

RM 

76 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC. ::::J -7-:1-.AOO-il I Corner knife mechanism I Eckmesservorrichtung I Couteau de coin I 
Mecanismo de cuchilla de corte de esquina 

151 -620-656 

77 

::TJI1.0 : ; :lDJIIII:c:i .... l: -~lm 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC. :::J- -.T- ;1. .A OOi* I Corner knife mechanism I Eckmesservorrichtung I Couteau de coin I 
Mecanisme de cuchilla de corte de esquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::/;11' NAME OF PARTS 

3-2 S53736001 1 :::J-7--.tiAJ'\:-AR?~ CORNER KNIFE BASE ASSY, R 
3-2-1 553716001 1 :::J-7--;C AJ'\:-;l.R CORNER KNIFE BASE,R 
3-2-2 S53561000 4 ?7/I:::"/?A? 1).:Z.-M5 CLAMPING SCREW, SOCKET M5X8 
3-2-3 S53718101 1 :::J-7--;C;l. ~ 1)·Y'r~1'-1 C-KNIFE SETTING BRACKET, 1 
3-2-4 S53717101 1 :::J - ::1- - ;I A J- IJ '/ Jr ~ 1' - 2 C-KNIFE SETTING BRACKET, 2 
3-2-5 062301414 2 ::I-1'\:::::J M3X14 SCREW, PAN M3X14 
3-2-6 S53719001 2 7 '7 1) F ;t 1-':1 1-M3 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3 
3-2-7 012500536 1 7::1-1:: 7SX5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
3-2-8 S53720101 1 ::::J-::1--;C;l.~y';;f.'/ CORNER KNIFE STUD 
3-2-9 S53721001 2 'lf5;1..r-.:--lj"- SPACER 
3-2-10 S53722101 4 ?-ltt:;?;.V'M3 SCREW, WEDGE M3X12 
3-2-11 S53711001 1 v / -7 '/ 7· 0 ':1 ? R CONNECTING BLOCK, R 
3-2-12 018501236 1 77-;;f.JL- ~ 5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
3-2-13 SS3713001 1 :::J71'1'9J\;?;, SPRING, PLATE 
3-2-14 002300403 2 +71'\:::J3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 

--------------------t---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
4 S53723000 2 :::J - 1-- x A A-1 ..• 8-10mmffl CORNER KNIFE, A-1 0 • ~ 0 • I • <For8mmto10mm> 

5 S53724000 2 :::J -1-- ;I A A-2 ... 8-10mmffl CORNER KNIFE, A-2 ....... <For8mm to 10mm> 

--------------------t---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
6 S53725000 2 ::J - T- x A B-1 .. 12-16mmffl CORNER KNIFE, B-1 . .... <For 12mm to 16mm> 

7 S53726000 2 :::J - T - ;( ;1. B-2 .• 12-16mmffl CORNER KNIFE, B-2 ····· <For12mmto16mm> 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
14 CI::'J"?':)":>f\f\1 

JJ..JI.J..;IVVI 2 ..... ,:,...~:,..;;::_.... ECCENTRiC PiN 
15 081003670 2 01) :..-?'PW3 ORING, PW3 
100 552453000 1 :::J-j--;1 :::ZJ~'7-J\-;?;.A C/K POWER HARNESS, M/PCB-MT 
101 $52722000 1 :::)-j--;(;1.~1)/~i?/'if CYLINDER SENSOR, C/K 
102 S52723000 1 :::) _.,.._ ;( A'f/7/i? /-lt HOME POSITION SENSOR, C/K 
103 062301006 1 ::l-1'\: ::J 3Xl0 SCREW, PAN M3X10 
104 S52724000 1 :::J-7-;IAi?/-lfJ\-;?;.A SENSOR HARNESS, C/K 
120 $39821000 4 :::1- F?7/'1'19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7 
121 625010000 1 T 1' 0 / '7 7 / 7N K-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N 
122 552907000 1 :::t- j'';j;JL-~#10 CORD HOLDER, 10NN 
123 OA5401006 2 ::1- 1'\::J j-r.:: 1::: 74X1 0 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
124 $04557000 1 IX/91PLT1M BAND, PLT1M 
125 S55302000 1 ;l.J~17JL-400L SPIRAL,400L 
126 S55305000 1 AH15JL-220L SPIRAL, 220L 

, ;t7:... ::3 /~B~ II II OPTION PARTS, 
8 553727000 2 ::J -7-- ;i 'AC-1 .. 18-20mmffl CORNER KNIFE, C-1 ... ~ . <For 10mm to 20mm> 

9 S53728000 2 ::J - j-- x ;1. C-2 .. 18-20mmffl CORNER KNIFE, C-2 . ~ .. ~ <For 10mm to 20mm> 

10 553729000 2 ::J-7-;CAD-1 ... 22-26mmffl CORNER KNIFE, D-1 ····· <For 22mm to 26mm> 

11 S53730000 2 :::J - 7"- ;C :::Z D-2 ... 22-26mmffl CORNER KNIFE, D-2 ... ~ ~ <For 22mm to 26mm > 

1 51-620~656 

;r·-~,_~liSJi 

RM 

--

--

--

78 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AD.~ IJ ~fi:!Jij~ I Feed device mechanism I Verschubverrrichtung I 
Dispesitif d , entrainement I Mecanisme de dispositive de alimentaci6n 

1-84---<U> 

79 

1-85 

151-620-657 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AD . ~ •J ~ii:BO~ I Feed device mechanism I Vorschubvorrrichtung I 
Dispositif d • entralnement I Mecanismo de dispositivo de alimentaci6n 

1-84 ------9 

1-69 

81 

. Jl:llt 

1·85 

151·620-657 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AD.~ 1J ~-~iKt I Feed device mechanism IVorschubvorrrichtung I 
Dispositif d 'entrainement/ Mecanismo de dispositive de alimentaci6n 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1-58 021400306 8 3y.2j-';t f-4 NUT,3 M4 
1-59 012500536 4 J71-t::55X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSX5 
1-60 SS3544001 4 1::"/002 PIN, 002 
1-61 048025342 4 1- :1- '7 E2.5 RETAINING RING, E2.5 
1-62 510208001 4..,.. 1'"'7/\:t.l/if SPACER, MOVABLE KNIFE T = 0.4 
1-63 553769000 1 y 1) /11-? ~ CYLINDER ASSY 
1-63-1 553770000 1 :r. J7 y 1) / 11 1 6XSO CYLINDER, 16X50 
1-63-2 553771000 2 './ ::¥7 KQ2VF04M 5 JOINT, KQ2VF04M5 
1-64 018401636 4 J?"T:;FJt- t-4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
1-65 S53772001 1 ::fl):f.IICl'/1'" TRANSFER ROD 
1-66 553773001 1 :t"J 1) 111iz/if- j-:Jj SENSOR DOG, F/8 
1-67 008400604 2 + 1-7 .A::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1-68 S53774001 1 ;f? I) t-:"1£ 1 :t.IJ\- ~ FEED BRACKER COVER, L 
1-69 018501636 4 J?"T:;fiJt- 1- SX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
1-70 S29742001 1 71-*Jl- r 5X50 BOLT, SOCKET M5X50 
1-71 021500216 1 2Y::Z.7'Y r 5 NUT, 2 M5 
1-72 S53775001 1 ;t'/1) r111:t.IJ~-R FEED BRACKET COVER, R 
1-73 018061636 4 r"T:;fiJt- r6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
1-74 S53776000 2 ""?"? * ·:; 1- ::f-t''/7 MAGENTIC CATCH 
1-75 002300603 4 +7-"'::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
1-76 025030236 4 1::5-!f":t.i"-*7::Z.r:73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
1-77 004300513 2 +if5::J3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3XS 
1-78 S32257001 2 7? D"T'Y l-3 NUT,CAPM3 
1-79 025030236 2 1::5ifti'.t7-2'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
1-80 553777001 2 ~? t) 'jj;~- ~/~ IIIIU,...,... 

nii'HJt: 

1-81 S53778000 1 ;t "J 1) 1f 1 '/ .2 :_, 7J J\- COVER 
1-82 008400604 4 + r 5.A::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1-83 S53779001 1 :t '7 I) ':7 y D 7J I~- REAR COVER 
1-84 008400604 9 + I-5.A::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1-85 S53780001 1 ;;t '7 I) 1f 1' "if if IF FEED BRACKET SUPPORT, F 
1-86 018501636 5 r7:;fiJt- 1- 5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
1-87 028050246 5 ''-*ifff.t2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-88 553781001 1 ;;t? 1)111-ififi FEED BRACKET SUPPORT 
1-89 018082036 8 77*J" 1-sx2o BOLT, SOCKET M8X20 
1-90 028080246 8 '"-*if:ff .t2..S WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-91 553782001 2 7:--?Jt- ANGLE 
1-92 017082016 4 *" Jt- 1- sx2o BOLT, M8X20 
1-93 028080246 4 J{.tif:t.i".t-2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-94 S53783001 2 tt/if- 1- IJ':J-T7v-l- SENSOR SETTING PLATE 
1-95 008400604 4 + 1-5 .A::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
100 552452000 1 I I) 712 /"if AREA SENSOR 
101 S53917000 2 it /if"h 7? MS-GLS SENSOR BRACKET, MS-GL8 
102 062300806 3 1--"'::J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
105 625010000 5 71' D /?7 /7'NK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N 
106 552907000 2 ::J- (-:";FJL-$'#10 CORD HOLDER, 1 ON 
107 S04505000 2 CKS? 5/ 7"13-H CORD CLAMP, 13-H 
108 OA5401005 7 +7«if?~4X10DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
109 552451000 1 :c 1

) ]7 -iz :, .. -tj-1 \ = * .A A Dr: A ,CO~f\lt"~n I I A Mfllr-l"'l"" 
""'"~.:;,..... .;~cPo~.;~vn nMnJ\1 c:.>.> 

120 552974000 1 ~-:;fi-t-$1200W? ~ SERVO MOTOR ASSY, 200W 
121 018501236 4 7'7#Jt- t-sx12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
122 553784000 1 "? Jv""?"20 SPUR GEAR, 20 
123 012060636 2 7'7 1:: 56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

1 51~620-657 

RM 

82 

. ~~I ll'" I ~ 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AE . J'(..{ /?I- OOW I Binder mechanism I EinfaBvorrichtung I Bordeur I 
Mecanismo de ribeteado 

83 

151-620-658 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AE. 1\ 1' / .IJ'- ~1~ I Binder mechanism I EinfaBvorrichtung I Bordeur I 
Mecanismo de ribeteado 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;.(-( NAME OF PARTS 

9-1 S53792001 1 ;>i-( ::...-7~,.;- t- MAIN PLATE 
9-2 S53793001 2 ~7::...-:i'L.--1- PLATE 
9-3 018501636 4 r1-;f-Jv t- sx16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
9-4 028050246 4 J~.{:."if;/j-{:.2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
9-5 S53794001 1 -(/7'Y'7A7L.--I- INDEX PLATE 
9-6 018503036 2 yj-;f-Jv I-SX30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30 
9-7 028050246 2 ,, * -tf":ti .:?.2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
9-8 517533000 1 77/:/1'- PLUNGER 
9-9 S53795001 1 ~ 1J ::...-5f7v- t- CYLINDER PLATE 
9-10 004501003 2 + -17 7 :J SX1 0 SCREW, FLAT M5X10 
9-11 S53796000 1 ~l)/5f?~ CYUNDERASSY 
9-11-1 S53797000 1 r. J7 ~ 1) / :$1" 20X50 AIR CYLINDER, 20X50 
9-11-2 S53820000 1 ::3 '/ ~'/'/7":1J7-? SUPPORT BRACKET 
9-11-3 553819000 2 .I Jl.-*"04-1/8 ELBOE, 04-1/8 
9-11-4 S52456000 1 /~-(/:$1"-1!/-ft BINDER SENSOR 
9-12 $08352000 1 0'/ I' .I/" ROD END 
9-13 018501036 4 pj- *" Jv 1- SX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
9-14 028050246 4 ;-<.{:.ij';l'j'-{:.2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
9-15 018082536 1 P7-*"J" t-axzs BOLT, SOCKET M8X25 
9-16 028080246 1 ;\ * i:f;lj * 2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
9-17 025080236 2 1::5"if7.f.f:.7.:Z.'/8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
9-18 S53798001 1 ;"\.f:.::fJ"r:tt.-- 1- SPRING HOOK PLATE 
9-19 018401036 2 r"T;;f-Jv I-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
9-20 028040246 2 ;"\.{:.-tf":fj'-{:.2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
9-21 553799000 1 '"* 3 ?#A~-

~I"'U'JI "-1,- I IJ"'\1"'\.1..1' 1"\~l'""r 
.;~rr.nll\.1 nuul'.. I""U::> 1 

9-22 021080206 2 2~.:Z.j-';/ l--8 NUT, 2 M8 
9-23 025080236 1 1::7-t:f:#-{:.7-.:Z.'/8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
9-24 S53800101 1 :;s r; =¥-=E F ~''* SPRING, EXTENSION 13.1X71.1 
9-25 S53640001 1 1\.f:.::f:J"r SPRING HOOK 
9-26 S53801001 1 7-1.>. ARM 
9-27 S08332000 1 ~·7-(A:;71J/? BUSH, BM1212FB 
9-28 S08238000 2 A 5 A I-«? I)./? BEARING, THRUST 
9-29 S08239000 2 A5A t-'7'Y~-t' WASHER, THRUST 
9-30 508240000 2 .7.57- I-'7'Y~-t' WASHER, THRUST 
9-31 508342001 1 .7.57. i---"'7' 1)/?::f:JJ\- THRUST BEARING COVER 
9-32 553802001 1 ~7 ::...-:;? FULCRUM SHAFT 
9-33 021120304 1 7-'Y I-3~.:Z.12 NUT,3 M12 
9-34 S53803001 1 ::;·:::~r;::¥~7/:/'7 FULCRUM SHAFT, BINDER 
9-35 508338001 1 s 7'';/j-':J t- PRE-LOAD NUT 
9-36 S08339001 1 .:z.Jv ~ I';.~ LOOSENESS STOPPER 
9-37 012060636 1 77-1:: 56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
9-38 S31921000 1 1'51"«71)/7 BUSH, BM1208FB 
9-39 S08238000 2 7.57. I-X7' 1J/? BEARING, THRUST 
9-40 S08239000 4 .7.5.7. l--'7';/~-\"' WASHER, THRUST 
9-41 S53804001 1 -e·;; I-:1J5- SET SCREW COLLAR 
9-42 018501036 1 71-*"Jv HX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
9-43 508343000 1 :1Jl.>.:l:;tD'7 CAM FOLLOWER 
9-44 025050236 2 l::7if7i.;t-,T.:trJ5 \1\/J\CUI:D 01 J\ lit. I 1\n ~:e 

Yli'I""'\.JIIL.I'\t r L.l""\11'\1 lVI .J 

9-45 028050246 1 /(.{:. "if;lj * 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
9-46 021500216 1 2~.:Z.j-'Y 1-5 NUT,2 M5 
9-47 S53805001 1 :1Jl.>.:l:;t07' I- 1)'Y"r1"~ SETIING PLATE 
9-48 018501636 2 7'7-;f-Jv ~ 5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
9-49 028050246 2 ''*-tt"::IJ.:?.z-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
9-50 S08280000 2 "'"-4X4X16 KEY,4X4X16 
9-51 S53806001 1 :/ :3 '/ -'¥" ~ 1) 'Y "r -( ~ A BINDER SETIING PLATE, A 
9-52 018062036 1 71-*"Jvi-6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
9-53 553807000 1 ::;· :3 '/ =¥ f. I) 'Y "r -( ~ B BINDER SETIING PLATE, B 
9-54 018501636 2 7 j- ;f." Jv 1- SX 1 6 BOLT, SOCKET MSX16 
9-55 028050246 2 ;\.{:.if":;lj-{:.2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 

1 51-620-658 

,.. 

RM 

84 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AE . J'\-1 /?I- 00~ I Binder mechanism I EinfaBvorrichtung I Bordeur I 
Mecanisme de ribeteado 

85 

I '. :- lT:f~l 

151-620-658 

: ·-·;:aQll~1: m 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AE. r\.' 1 / ::t·- ~1* I Binder mechanism I EinfaBvorrichtung I Bordeur I 
Mecanismo de ribeteado 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t/;(-f NAME OF PARTS 

9-56 S21006001 1 -f~/\*1f1'F BRACKET, F 
9-57 018301236 2 )?j-if,J!- ~ 3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12 
9-58 028030246 2 ,, *-if' jj" * 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
9-59 553808000 1 1'~''* SPRING, PLATE 
9-60 062301006 1 7-«::J3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10 
9-61 553809001 1 ~'/7i1' FJ7-.L..R CLOTH GUIDE ARM, R 
9-62 553810001 1 ~:;:n·1 F7-.L..L CLOTH GUIDE ARM, L 
9-63 018301236 2 r1";;f-Jv r 3x1z BOLT, SOCKET M3X12 
9-64 018301636 2 r:t-;;:t;Jv r3X16 BOLT, SOCKET M3X16 
9-65 021300303 2 7-'Y I-3Y.23 NUT,3 M3 
9-66 018301236 2 r7#Jv r 3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12 
9-67 021300303 2 1-'Y 1-3Y.:t3 NUT, 3M3 
9-68 S53811000 1 :!f-:/7i'1 i'"R CLOTH GUIDE, R 
9-69 $53812000 1 :!f-97i1' I"L CLOTH GUIDE, L 
9-70 061020506 4 -175 ::J2X5 SCREW, FLAT M2X5 
9-71 $21008001 1 ~9tH r·Yr/9? FULCRUM SHAFT, C/GUIDE 
9-72 S21009001 2 :!f- 9ti-f !" 3 rJ _A I)- ::f SLEEVE, C/GUIDE 
9-73 S30014001 2 7~*'/M3 SCREW, M3 
9-74 012400436 1 t':t- t54X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
9-75 S53953001 1 ::;·:3 '7 =¥"* 9" _:... r· Jv HANDLE 
9-76 S53956001 1 ;t-!fi:tt..--r CLAMP PLATE 
9-77 S53957001 1 9 3 ') :¥ Y ;( 'Y Jr 9 7 BINDER FIXING SHAFT 
9-78 553972001 1 ::;·3 r; =¥1""J r NUT, SPECIAL M8 
9-79 018401436 1 r:t-;;f-Jv r4X14 BOLT, SOCKET M4X14 
n on 553821000 1 77-:Ar'Y-7 / "J' KNOB :~-uv 

9-81 018061436 1 r:t-;J;Jv r6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
9-82 021060206 1 2Y.:t:t-'Y r 6 NUT,2M6 
10 S14703001 1 1' r? 1)1/Y?'T THREAD TAKE-UP ARM 
11 141598001 1 11/* 94.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
12 S53815001 1 1' 1-'71)~y CURVED WIRE 
13 012300336 2 J7:t- t53X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3 
14 553816100 1 yl)/:!f-?~ CYLINDERASSY 
14-1 S53817000 1 IJ7yl)/$f10X5 AIR CYLINDER, 10X5 
14-2 $12150000 2 ;j;-.AIIL-#M-SHL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4 
14-3 539122000 1 :t- ·:; ? Jv 9 3 1' :..- 1- M4 KNUCKLE JOINT, M4 
15 018400836 2 77-if-Jv r4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
16 553818001 2 Y7"/l::,/ FULCRUM PIN 
17 012500536 4 J7:t-1::55X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5XS 
18 553686001 1 1'7-:¥;(-f~ POSITIONING PLATE 
19 520355002 2 :, ;( * 93X8.5 SCREW, M3X8.5 
100 552759000 1 SW-D3M-01 K2-3 MICRO SWITCH, D3M-01 K2-3 
101 002021205 2 + :t-«::::1 2X12 SCREW, PAN M2X12 
102 552468000 1 ;( / 1" :$I SW/\- *:A SWITCH HARNESS, SW-M/PCB 
103 510243000 1 7-1' Cl /? 5 /7'NK-3N CORD HOLDER, ;NK-3N 
104 OA5400805 1 + :t- «if 7 ~ 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
105 552455000 1 "h :$I ~ ";(' 1) 3 '7 :$I y -11 _:.,.-If SENSOR, WELT 
106 062300806 1 :t-« ::::1 3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
1 n"7 149809000 3 5 --(5 '/ /L BEAD BAND, L = 200 lVI 

108 504557000 1 J'i./~ 1"PLT1M BAND, PLT1M 
109 625010000 1 j-1 Cl /? 5 :..-:iNK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N 
110 OA4300605 1 +:t-«if?~3X6DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 

151-620-658 

_,_ ..... 

RM 

86 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 . f-t~~IJOf* I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

7-1 8 

~ 
18 

16~ 

12 

~---------1-----------, 
12-8-1 = 12-8 
12-17-1 

12-15-1 ~ 12-17-2 
~ 

:::> --~~ 
~~/1 12-17-5 

12-15-2 ~ )1· / ! 
12-18-1 /1?. 
! j , 12-15-3 1 

1~6/ 12-~;:!i 

< I 12-10-1~ .---. ... L--12-16 

12-5--o 

12-4 

118-U73-91 0 
87 

-~u~ rr. · F1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2. {11!~~~ I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

15 

21 

22 

30 ~ 

50 

b51 
~512_...53 
~bb 

70 

~ 

151-620-910 

89 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 .1'.1"11~~1* I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 115157001 1 6:t.J ? ;f. rJ .A H7 6 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 6 
2 150335001 1 6:h ? ;f- rJ .A I t7 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5 
3 118064001 1 6:h?;f.rj.AI~74 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4 
4 142721001 1 G::h?;f.'J.A/\73 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3 
5 154125001 1 6:h 7 ;f. rJ .:::<. J\72.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 
6 142002001 1 6i:J7;f.'7.AI~72 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 
7 507783001 1 6"h7;f-'/.AI~71.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 
8 $14696001 1 .AH:t-11X13 WRENCH, 11X13 
9 107780001 1 .AI~710X12 WRENCH, 10X12 
10 100887001 1 .A/\':t-8X9 WRENCH,8X9 
11 142205001 1 .AH:t-7X8 WRENCH, 7X8 
12 508132001 1 7.1~75.5 WRENCH, 5.5 
13 S08170001 1 z7i 9 * :;·..., '7:; SCREW DRIVER, ;Z-TYPE 
15 122991001 1 7'./? l::/;f-1) 7?t:l ACCESSORY BAG 
16 142443001 1 *- :;·..., '7:; 1.9X52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52 
17 118837001 1 *- :l7 '7 :;3.4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70 
18 101572101 1 *- :l7 '7-;_, S.SX190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190 
19 501943001 1 6:t.J 7 ;f.rj * :J-q '7 :/1.6 SCREW DRIVER, HEX. 1.6 
20 117466000 1 1::'>!:!'/ 1- P!NCETTE 
21 154702101 1 :t 1' JL-:$1 /7 OIL TANK 
22 114483002 1 *1J:f1'7-'J~ OILERASSY 
23 114484001 1 * IJ :t..,.. 7-/ .x Jv NOZZLE 
24 117486001 1 J\'Y ::f- / PACKING 
30 S54022001 1 ..,.. l-7'/71' THREAD GUIDE 
50 152566000 1 1::~-xc FUSE,C;2A/125V 
51 152565000 2 1::~-xs FUSE, B ;SA/125V 
52 $52741000 1 GFUSE6A125V GLASS FUSE, 6A/125V 
53 508030000 1 G 1:: ..:t - ;t SAFB FUSE,5A/250V 
54 153242000 2 l::..:t-.AGA FUSE, 6A/250V 
55 J02727001 1 :t.J /1:: ~- .::0A250V GLASS FUSE, 2A/250V 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< "'F *~tl:l~M(OP)(J)~~ > <Option parts for lower thread detector> 

70 552490001 4 ;f-1::'/ BOBBIN 

151-620-910 

@M~~(J)~~~R~~~~t#A~*~· 
@The detai Is of included accessories are subject to change. 
@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehore sind vorbehalten. 
@ Les details des accessoires indus sont sujets a des changements. 
@Los detalles des accesorios inclufdos pueden variar. 

."TIT[R 

RM 

--

I I 

90 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga1 . ':f-~$~-J[~ (BAS-620) I Gauge parts List {BAS-620) I Lehrenliste (BAS-620) I 
Liste des Pieces decartment (BAS-620) I Lista d'ePiezas de callbradores (BAS-620) 

G1-1-3 
i+t'd=Hll. 

Needle clamp assy 

G1-6 
tttii?:':II­

Needle plate set 

G1-3·3 
ttti*Il 

Needle plate assy 

G1-4·3 
Jv-/tf.f ~ 
Loop guide 

G3-1-2 
)1it 1) ;f& 1?: ':1 1-

Siide plate set 

G3-1-2-1 
iitiJtitll 

Slide plate assy 

G3-1-2-2 
m-·J~ 

Slide plate 

1: 
• Ol(l) 
. liE "(j) n; 

ttili8mm ttt;10mm ttili12mm tt~14mm tt~16mm 

Needle gauge : 8mm Needle gauge : 1 Omm Needle gauge : 12mm Needle gauge : 14mm Needle gauge : 16mm 

S00935-001 158810-001 158811-001 S09466-001 S00936-001 
ttta.:f8*1l ttta.:f 1 0*11. ttta.:f12*Jl ttta.:f14*1l ttta.:f16tll. 

Needle clamp assy, Needle clamp assy, Needle clamp assy, Needle clamp assy, Needle clamp assy, 
8mm 10mm 12mm 14mm 16mm 

S52571-001 552572-001 S52573-001 S52574-001 552575-001 
tt;J&8-e';f 1- tt;t&1 o-e ':1 t- tt;J&121?: ':1 1- ftti141?: ':1 t- ttti 161?: ':1 t-

Needle plate set, 8 Needle plate set, 10 Needle plate set, 12 Needle plate set, 14 Needle plate set, 16 
---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ----------------- ----------------

S52561-001 S52562-001 S52563-001 552564-001 552565-001 
tt;J&8m ttti1 o*11. tt;J& 12*11. ttti14tll. u~16m 

Needle plate assy, 8 Needle plate assy, 10 Needle plate assy, 12 Needle plate assy, 14 Needle plate assy, 16 

852536-001 
Jj,--:fjf.f ~8 
Loop guide, 8 

S52537-001 
Jv-/tf.f ~1o 
Loop guide, 10 

S52538-001 
JV.-7'11.-f ~12 
Loop guide, 12 

S52539-001 
Jj,--:fjj.f ~14 
Loop guide, 14 

S52540-001 
Jv-/tf..f ~16 
Loop guide, 16 

S53428-000 S53435-000 
iltiJtii?:':l t-8-12 iltiJti-e':l t-14-16 

Slide plate set, 8-12 Slide plate set, 14-16 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

553429-000 S53436-000 
;t IJ~ali.B-12 ilt I) ~tll.14-16 

Slide plate assy, 8-12 Slide plate assy, 14-16 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

S53430-001 
~if!!~IJ;fji 

Slide plate 

S53430-002 
~tt!!Wl- 1J tli 
Slide plate 

554652-000 S54656-000 S54660-000 554664-000 554668-000 
i:EI.itli.SW-13 ~l.i*Il10W-17 ~l.i*Il12W-21 ~t;!it11.14W-25 ;iE:ijlt!i16W-29 

Binder assy, BW-13 Binder assy, 10W-17 Binder assy, 12W-21 Binder assy, 14W-25 Binder assy, 16W-29 

853441-000 S53450-000 S53454-000 S53458-000 S53462-000 
i:Emt11.8W-14 J:E:I.itll10W-18 J:E:I.i*Il12W-22 J:E:Jl*Il14W-26 ;iE:ijllli.16W-29 

Binder assy, 8W-14 Binder assy, 10W-18 Binder assy, 12W-22 Binder assy, 14W-26 Binder assy, 16W-29 
~ // / ~~·§ 
~~!!!tErn 
c . . ~E 
~r---~-+~~~~~~~~~~~-----------r-------------r-------------+------------~ 

.:E 
~ G3-20 liE-~ .!!l 554654-000 554658-000 554662-000 554666-000 554670-000 
D!.! :n::::~~ :£ ~·~ ~n!ll.8S-14 i:E:n!U10S-18 i:E:n!U12S-22 i:E:mM14S-26 i:E:M!*!!16S-30 

f~ j Binder assy, 85-14 Binder assy, 105-18 Binder assy, 125-22 Binder assy, 145-26 Binder assy,16S-30 

~ ----------------- ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- -----------------
S53446-000 S53452-000 S53456-000 S53460-000 S53464-000 
J:E:ijllli.8S·15 :iE:~.i*11.10S-19 J:E:mtli.12S-23 ;iE:ijl*Ii.14S-27 J:E:I:.!Ull.16S-31 

Binder assy, 8S-15 Binder assy, 105-19 Binder assy, 12S-23 Binder assy, 14S-27 Binder assy, 165-31 

AC 553723-000 553724·000 S53725-000 553726-000 
::J-7"-;I:.A :::J -:t-- ;C.AA-1 :::J-:t"-;C.AA-2 :::J-7-.,t.AB-1 :::J-:t"-;C.AB-2 
Corner knife Corner knife, A-1 Corner knife, A-2 Corner knife, B-1 Corner knife, B-2 

L2-1-8·2 553493-001 553524-001 S53525-001 
~tJ.IIJ _t;C,Ajf..( ~8 ..t;C.A:ff.f ~10-12 J:;>(.A:ff-f ~14-16 

Thread trimmer Knife guide, 8 Knife guide, 10-12 Knife guide, 14-16 

L2-2-2 S53521-001 S53494-001 S53495-001 
*tJ.I') lim:iE:JJ8 !im:iE:JJ 1 0-12 lim:iE:JJ 14-16 

Thread trimmer Fixed knife, 8 Fixed knife, 1 0-12 Fixed knife, 14-16 

L2-3-2 S53522-001 S53498-001 553501-001 
*tJ.IIJ ..t*;C.A8*.ll J:.~;>(.A10-12*0. ..t~;>{.A 14-16*.ll 

Thread trimmer Nffhread knife assy, 8 Nffhread knife assy, 1 0-12 Nffhread knife assy, 14-16 

L2-4-2 S53523-001 553507-001 553508·001 
~tJ] IJ *~~tli8 ~~~tli 10-12 >td*~;J& 14-16 

Thread trimmer Thread holding plate, B Thread holding plate, 1 0-12 Thread holding plate, 14-16 

151-620-Ga1 

91 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga1 . 7- ;;/$~-J[~ (BAS-620) I Gauge parts List (BAS-620) I Lehrenliste (BAS-620) I 
Liste des Pieces decartment (BAS-620) I Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores (BAS-620) 

G1-1-3 
tt~.:t=-m 

Needle clamp assy 

G1-6 
ttti-1!-::tt­

Needle plate set 

G1-3-3 
tttiU 

Needle plate assy 

G1-4-3 
JJ,-"j'jf.{ t.: 
Loop guide 

G3-1-2 
J'lt IJ fi "f! ':/ f'­

SJide plate set 

G3-1 -2-1 
5itlJtiM 

Slide plate assy 

G3-1-2-2 
;ft-1Jfi 

Slide plate 

G3-10 
jiijJi*i\iilt\ 
Double weKing 

E 

ttiM18mm tf-!Mi20mm H~22mm tf-rNi24mm itrNi26mm 
Needle gauge : 18mm Needle gauge : 20mm Needle gauge : 22mm Needle gauge : 24mm Needle gauge : 26mm 

809468-001 800937-001 
ttl'8.:t=-1B*Jl it~.:f-20U 

Needle clamp assy, Needle clamp assy, 
18mm 20mm 

S52576-001 S52577-001 
ttti18"1! "::1 t- ttti20"1!-:t 1-

Needle plate set, 18 Needle plate set, 20 
---------------- -----------------

852566-001 S52567·001 
itti18U ttfi20M 

Needle plate assy, 18 Needle plate assy, 20 

S52541·001 S52542·001 
Jl,.-/ii-1 t-:18 J[;-/iJ-1 t-:20 
Loop guide, 18 Loop guide, 20 

S53437-000 
;ttl) fiX-!! "::1 t-18-20 

Slide plate set, 18-20 

S53438-000 
m •J tit.ll18-2o 

Slide plate assy, 18-20 
----------------------------------

S53430-003 
=t-Ym•Jfi 
Slide plate 

835587-001 
~t~:f22*Jl 

Needle clamp assy, 
22mm 

852578-001 
ttfi22"1! "::1 t-

Needle plate set, 22 
----------------

852568-001 
ttf!X22U 

Needle plate assy, 22 

852543-001 
J(;-"j'jj -1 t-:22 
Loop guide, 22 

835588-001 
ttt8:f24U 

Needle clamp assy, 
24mm 

S52579-001 
ttti24"1! "::1 t-

Needle plate set, 24 
-----------------

852569-001 
ttti24M 

Needle plate assy, 24 

852544-001 
Jl--/ii-1 t-:24 
Loop guide, 24 

S53439-000 
m- 1J fi-e -::t t-22-26 

Slide plate set, 22-26 

S53440-000 
m •J t~Xtll22-26 

Slide plate assy, 22-26 

835589-001 
ttW..:f-26*Jl 

Needle clamp assy, 
26mm 

852580-001 
ttti26"1! ':1 t-

Needle plate set, 26 
----------------

852570-001 
itf!X26M. 

Needle plate assy, 26 

852545-001 
J(;-"j'jj.-( t-:26 
Loop guide, 26 

----------------------------------------------------
553430-004 
:fym-IJ;Jjj 
Slide plate 

554672-000 554676-000 554680-000 $54684-000 S54688-000 
~ni*H.18W-33 ~n!U20W-37 ~1-JUJl22W-41 ~m.*H.24W-45 ~m.U26W-49 

Binder assy, 18W·33 Binder assy, 20W-37 Binder assy, 22W-41 Binder assy, 24W-45 Binder assy, 26W-49 

853466-000 S53470-000 853474-000 853478-000 S53482-000 
~n!U18W-34 ~niM20W-38 ~ni*.fl22W-42 ~m.*!l24W-46 ~nitll26W-50 

Binder assy, 18W-34 Binder assy, 20W-38 Binder assy, 22W-42 Binder assy, 24W-46 Binder assy, 26W-50 

.!2' rJJ 

liE ~iii S54674-000 
~ E: ·55 )Emm•as-34 )Emm2os-3a JEmlil.22S-42 )Emlii24s-4a JEmm2as-so 

554678·000 S5469D-OOO 554682·000 554686-000 

111:.::2n; 
.a--gE Binder assy, 185-34 Binder assy, 205-38 Binder assy, 22W-42 Binder assy,245-46 Binder assy, 26S-50 

:::2: 

1: 
-~~ 

liE==·­
$' 05 
l!!t~~ 

AC 
:::J-7-;tA 
Corner knife 

...J 

L2-1-8-2 
*1;7.[1) 

Thread trimmer 

L2-2-2 
*1;7.[1) 

Thread trimmer 

L2-3-2 
*tJJIJ 

Thread trimmer 

L2-4-2 
~t,J]l) 

Thread trimmer 

151 -620-Ga1 

----------------- ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- -----------------
S53468-000 S53472-000 S53476-000 S53480-000 S53484-000 
~ni*H.18S·35 ~n!M20S-39 ~MlM22S-43 ~t;~iM_24S-47 ~t.!i*'l26S-51 

Binder assy, 1BS-35 Binder assy, 20S-39 Binder assy, 22W-43 Binder assy, 24W·47 Binder assy, 26S-51 

S53727-000 
:::J-7-;tAC-1 

Corner knife, C-1 

S53728·000 
:::J-7-;tAC-2 

Corner knife, C-2 

S53526-001 
J:;i. A tf ;( f i 8-20 
Knife guide, 18-20 

S53496-001 
li'ii~JJ18-20 

Fixed knife, 18-20 

S53503-000 
..t~;t A18-20*1!. 

N!Thread knife assy, 18·20 

853509·001 
*~fiff!X 18-20 

Thread holding plate, 18-20 

S53729-000 
:::J-7-;tAD-1 

Corner knife, D-1 

553730-000 
:::J-7-;tAD-2 

Corner knife, D-2 

853527-001 
_t;i. A.tf ;( f22-26 
Knife guide, 22-26 

853497-001 
119~JJ 22-26 

Fixed knife, 22-26 

853505-001 
..t*;t A22-26*1l. 

N!Thread knife assy, 22·26 

853510-001 
*-:i*h¥f!X 22-26 

Thread holding plate, 22-26 

92 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga2. 'T-.Y$g-~~ (BAS-620) I Gauge parts List (BAS-620) I Lehrenliste (BAS-620) I 
Liste des Pieces decartment (BAS-620) I Usta d'ePiezas de calibradores (BAS-620) 

93 

G3-10 
iffii3ifHlL\ 
Double we~ing 

G3-20 
J:t3iSllH\ 
Single welling 

· · '1r' ,-,,~ "''f l'·'llr!lll'"'f'~' 

tt~Bmm tt~10mm tt~12mm tt~14mm tttiii16mm 
Needle gauge: Bmm Needle gauge: 10mm Needle gauge: 12mm Needle gauge: 14mm Needle gauge: 16mm 

S54652-000 $54656-000 S54660-000 S54664-000 S54668-000 
~:J.I'l.II.SW-13 ~:J.I'l.II.10W-17 ~;l;!lii.12W-21 ~;i;!l*l'l14W-25 ~~1Ul'l.16W-29 

Binder assy, 8W-13 Binder assy, 10W-17 Binder assy, 12W-21 Binder assy, 14W·25 Binder assy, 16W-29 

~ 21 25 29 

6.5-r---- 10.5-+--+- 12.5 -1------+- 14.5 

'J r- ....,'[ 

' ' ' ' ' 

i 
8 

l 
10 

1 
12 

_i 
14 

+ 
16 

553441-000 S53450-000 S53454-000 S53458-000 S53462-000 
~;l;!l*'l8W-14 ~;l;!l*'l10W-18 JE;i;!lii.12W-22 ~mll14W-26 JE:J.I'l.II.16W-30 

Binder assy, 8W-14 Binder assy, 1 OW-18 Binder assy, 12W-22 Binder assy, 14W-26 Binder assy, 16W-30 

26 30 14 

-M 
18 

~ 
22 

~ 

m ~ ~ 
8 10 12 

554654-000 554658·000 554662-000 554666-000 S54670-000 
~:J.I'l.II.8S.14 ~:J.I'l.ll10S-18 JE;i;!ltl'i12S-22 ~1\li*'l14S-26 lE'.:Iil!.*!l.16S-30 

Binder assy, SS-14 Binder assy, 105-18 Binder assy, 125-22 Binder assy, 145-26 Binder assy, 16S-30 

22 

~ 

- ~ 

' ' ' 

j_ l l 
8 10 12 

26 

' 

+ ~ 

30 
22 

'I 
' 

+ 
~ 

853446-000 853452-000 553456-000 853460·000 553464-000 
~mmss-1s ~:lil!.$.ll10S-19 ~:lil!.$.ll12S-23 ~:lil!.$.ll14S-27 ~mm1sS-s1 

Binderassy,85-15 Binderassy, 10S-19 Binderassy, 12S-23 Binderassy, 145-27 Binderassy,16S-31 

' 

i J. 
8 10 

23 

~ 
r- 'I 

+ ~ 

27 31 
23 

' 

j_ 
14 

151-62D-Ga2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga2 . 7-~~~-J[~ (BAS-620) I Gauge parts List (BAS-620) I Lehrenliste (BAS-620) I 
Liste des Pieces decartment (BAS-620) I Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores (BAS-620) 

.... 
(l) 

"C 
c: 

G3-10 
f,lij.:iiti*it\ 
Double welting 

..... .c 
Ol 

liE-~"* 
~ 1·-

l!!tElD :::J ..... 

-EH5~ 
<ll 
~ 

tt~18mm it~20mm tt;;-22mm it!Nl'24mm ttili26mm 
Needle gauge: 18mm Needle gauge: 20mm Needle gauge: 22mm Needle gauge: 24mm Needle gauge: 26mm 

554672-000 554676-000 554680-000 554684-000 554688·000 
~t.!l.*!l18W-33 ~t.!l.*.ll20W·37 ~t.!l.*!l22W-41 ~t.!l.*ll24W-45 ~t.!l.t.ll.26W-49 

Binder assy, 18W-33 Binder assy, 20W-37 Binder assy, 22W-41 Binder assy, 24W·45 Binder assy, 26W-49 

33 37 41 45 49 

1M. ...:!!!&.. 20.5 22.5 24.5 

r-

lf - 'J 
1--

'J 
r--

'J 
' ' ' I 

+ + + + 
18 ~ 22 24 26 

853466·000 853470-000 853474-000 853478-000 853482-000 
JE:Ii!t*ll18W-34 }Eii!ttll20W·38 Jf:li!tlll.22W-42 ~li!ttll24W-46 JE:Ii!t*ll26W-50 

Binder assyl 18W-34 Binder assy, 20W-38 Binder assy, 22W-42 Binder assy, 24W-46 Binder assy, 26W-50 

34 

r@ 
18 

iD 
~r------r----+-----------~r------------+-------------r------------~------------1 

~ 
~ 554674-000 554678-000 554682-000 554686·000 554690-000 

}Eii!t*!l185-34 JE:m*!l205-38 JE:mt.ll225-42 }Em,*!l245-46 JE:mt.ll265-SO 
Binder assy, 185-34 Binder assy, 205-38 Binder assy, 225-42 Binder assy, 245-46 Binder assy, 265-50 

:E 
Ol 

BEl~ 34 38 42 46 50 
~I·;:: 25 28 31 34 37 
l!!tEa> 

:::~- f---......., iJ r-----. u- -,ir il-'E ~ r---- 'I I~ (l) 

~ 
I ' ' 

G3-20 + + + + + 
lt.3i~*l~\ - ~ Single welting 18 22 24 26 

------ ----------------- ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- -----------------
__ 4Zz_ 853468-000 853472-000 853476-000 853480-000 853484-000 

~~J.!!.18S-35 ~;l;!!*fi20S-39 ~m.*fi22S-43 ~1$!*.!!.248-47 ~tmm2ss-s1 

~b Binder assy, 18S-35 Binder assy, 20S-39 Binder assy, 228-43 Binder assy, 24S-47 Binder assy, 268-51 

39 43 47 51 

29 32 35 38 

T 'I 'I 'I 
' ' I ! 

+ + + + 
20 22 24 26 

151-620·Ga2 

94 

I'• 1''1 r;l-l•l'llii''~F" ICI'Hflll-.:l111r11lll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga3 . ij- .Y$~-J[~ (BAS-622) I Gauge parts List (BAS-622) I Lehrenliste (BAS-622) I 
Liste des Pieces decartment (BAS-622) I Lista d' ePiezas de calibradores (BAS-622) 

G2-10 
G2·11 

itt8:t-i!:;~I­
Needle clamp set 

G2-1-3 
G2-2-3 
it~:t-M 

Needle clamp assy 

.... Q) 
-c 
c: 

iXi 
...... 
!!! 
~ 

G2-6 
it~-1:!:;~1-

Needle plate set 

G2-3-3 
tt~m 

Needle plate assy 

G1-4-3 
Jv--:tif-< to: 
Loop guide 

G3-1-2 
~~J~i!:;~I­

Slide plate set 

G3-10 
jiij.3i~tl~ \ 
Double we~ing 

-~ 
~ 

G3-20 
J:t.3i:U~' 
Single welting 

.E 
C»oo 

DE ·m !a 
3:"-

~' a; 
lilt~~ 

-I 

:E 
.!2> (/) m:Q)-

~;::-~ 
l!!tEQ) .21\i 
tl-a:lE 

::2 

AC 
:::1-:f"-;{.A 
Corner knife 

L2-1-8-2 
*tJ.iiJ 

Thread trimmer 

L2-2-2 
~i;.lJIJ 

Thread trimmer 

L2-3-2 
*~IJ 

Thread trimmer 

L2-4-2 
*~IJ 

Thiead tiimmei 

95 

it!Mi8mm 
Needle gauge : 8mm 

I 

814607-001 : 814608-001 
it~:+8L i! :;~ 1- : ttm:t-8Ri! :;~ 1-
Needle clamp set, BL : Needle clamp set, BR 

I 
I 

-------------~--------------
' I 

s 15826-001 : s 15827-001 
ttm=t-&a8L : tt:m:+maR 

I 
Needle clamp assy, SL : Needle clamp assy, BR 

I 

852571-001 
it11i8t!:;! 1-

Needle plate set, 8 

852561-001 
it11i8i$ll 

Needle plate assy, 8 

852536-001 
J!---;fiJ -1 t:8 
Loop guide, 8 

853428-000 
~I) ilit!:;! l-8-12 

Slide plate set, 8-12 

554652-000 
~mmsW-13 

Binder assy, BW-13 

853441-000 
~mto.8W-14 

Binder assy, 8W-14 

554654-000 
lEt;fl*ll.8S-14 

Binder assy, 85-14 

853446-000 
~mmss-15 

Binder assy, 88-15 

853723-000 
:::J-:t--;(.AA-1 

Corner knife, A-1 

$53493-001 
J:. ;<. ;(..ji-( i' 8 
Knife guide, 8 

853521-001 
~~J.l8 

Fixed knife, 8 

853522-001 
...t.*;(.A8*.ll 

N/Thread knife assy, 8 

853523-001 

*i¥Mf&8 
Thread holding plate, 8 

0-;r-qlJ. 1 

~t~10mm 
Needle gauge : 1 Omm 

I 

814609-001 : 814610-001 
it:J@:t-10Lt!:;~l- : it:J@:t-10Rt!:;~I­
Needle clamp set, 10L : Needle clamp set, 10R 

I 
I 

it~12mm 
Needle gauge : 12mm 

I 

814611-001 : 814612-001 
tt:m:t-12Li!:;~l- : it:J@:t-12Ri!:;~I­
Needle clamp se~ 12L : Needle clamp set, 12R 

I 
I --------------L------------- --------------L-------------1 I 

I I 

815830-001 : 815831-001 815834-001 : 815835-001 
ttm:t-*!11 oL : ttm=t-m1 oR ttm=t-m 12L : ttm=t-m 12R 

I I 
Needle clamp assy, 10L : Needle clamp assy, tOR Needle clamp assy, 12L :Needle clamp assy, 12R 

I I 

852572-001 
it:f&1 0-t!:;! 1-

Needle plate set, 1 0 

852562-001 
itf&1 O*ll. 

Needle plate assy, 10 

852537-001 
Jv-/if-1 t:10 
Loop guide, 1 0 

853430-001 
:t-~;ftiJ fiX 
Slide plate 

554656-000 
lEmm1ow-11 

Binder assy, 10W-17 

853450-000 
~t;fll0.10W-18 

Binder assy, 10W-18 

554658-000 
lE:I5l.*ll.105-18 

Binder assy, 105-18 

853452·000 
.e:m.m1 OS-19 

Binder assy, 108-19 

853724-000 
:I -:t-- ;(.A A-2 

Corner knife, A-2 

852573-001 
itf&12t!:;! 1-

Needle plate set, 12 

852563-001 
st:f&12Jll. 

Needle plate assy, 12 

852538-001 
J(,--;fjj-'( t:12 
Loop guide, 12 

853429-000 
ffl' I) 11ii$ll8-12 

Slide plate assy, 8-12 

554660-000 
~'J.J!SD12W-21 

Binder assy, 12W-21 

853454-000 
lE'J.J!lll12W-22 

Binder assy, 12W-22 

554662-000 
~t;fli$ll12S-22 

Binder assy, 125-22 

853456-000 
~'J.J!*-!1128-23 

Binder assy, 128-23 

853725-000 853726-000 
:::J-:t--;(.AB-1 :::J-:f"-;(.AB-2 

Corner knife, B-1 Corner knife, B-2 

S53524-Q01 
j:.;(.;(..jj-( i-'10-12 
Knife guide, 10-12 

853494-001 
~~J.l10-12 

Fixed knife, 10-12 

853498-001 
l:*;(.A10-12*H. 

Nffhread knife assy, 10-12 

853507-001 
;tti¥~:f& 1 0-12 

Th rsad hc!di ng plate, 1 0-12 

151-622-Ga3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga3. 7-~$~-~~ (BAS-622) I Gauge parts List {BAS-622) I Lehrenliste (BAS-622) I 
Liste des Pieces decartment {BAS-622) I Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores (BAS-622) 

tt~Mi14mm tt~16mm tt~18mm tt~20mm 
Needle gauge : 14mm Needle gauge : 16mm Needle gauge : 18mm Needle gauge: 20mm 

G2-10 814613-001 S14615-001 814617-001 814619-001 
ttf%=t:--e·;.r"' m?J.=t=-14L-e';t"' ttf'?l.=\=-16L-e7 1-- tt~:f.18L -e 7 1-- tt~:f.20L -e 7 1-

-!'!~~~~~ -~~~p_ ~r:t_- __ f'!':e:_~l~ _~~!!IF_~~~ _:1 ~-L- _ _ !'!e:e:<!l~ _cJ~!!!P_ ~':t!] ?!-__ _ !'J_e_e_dJ~ ~!~'!'P _ ~e:_t!. ~ ~!-__ _ ~~~.9!': E!~~p _s_e~~ gQ~ __ 
G2-11 814614-001 814616-001 814618-001 814620-001 

tt~:f.-e';tt-- tt~:f.14Ri::';t 1- tt~:f.16Ri::':l 1- ttW:f.18Ri:: 7 1- tt~:f.20Ri:: ':1 1-
Needle clamp set Needle clamp set, 14R Needle clamp set, 16R Needle clamp set, 18R Needle clamp set, 20R 

G2-1·3 815838-001 S15842-001 815846-001 815850-001 
ttta:f.li tt~:f.J!l14L ttf'?l.=\=-li16L tt~:f.*ll.18L ttW:f.*g20L 

-~~~9~e_ ~~~~e.~:;:;¥- _ ~~~~!e_ ~!a!l:!e ~~~y_ .._ ~ ~~ _ -~~~~~e-~~~!!!e.~~:;¥!..!~~- _ll:!r:r:~I~_<:I~!:_11R~~~~·-!~~- -~~~~~~ -~~~p_ ~~~~ -~q_~-
G2-2-3 815839-001 S15843-001 815847-001 815851-001 
tt~:f.*!l ttW. :f.li14R tt~::Fl!l16R ttW.=H!l18R ttW:f.*!l20R 

Needle clamp assy Needle clamp assy, 14R Needle clamp assy, 16R Needle clamp assy, 18R Needle clamp assy, 20R 

G2·6 852574-001 852575-001 852576-001 852577-001 
jfijt 1:: ';t "' tt~14i::';t "' ttfi 16-e ';t 1- ttti18-e';t 1- ttti20i! ';t 1-

Needle plate set ___ "!~~~~~-~~~~~~~~-1-~-- Needle plate set, 16 Needle plate set, 18 Needle plate set, 20 ----------------- --------------------- --------------------- ---------------------
G2-3-3 S52564-001 852565-001 S52566-001 S52567-001 

tf-ijt-e';tl- ttti14*Il. ttti16l0. ttti18*11 ttti20lH. 
Needle plate set Needle plate assy, 14 Needle plate assy, 16 Needle plate assy, 18 Needle plate assy, 20 ----------------- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- ---------------------

G1-4-3 S52539-001 852540-001 S52541-001 S52542-001 
)1;--;/jj.{ ~ )1;--;/jf-( ~14 J'v--;/jf-( ~ 16 )1;--;/jf-( ~18 )I;- -;fjf-( t:20 
Loop guide Loop guide, 14 Loop guide, 16 Loop guide, 18 Loop guide, 20 

G3-1-2 S53435-000 S53436-000 S53430-002 S53437-000 853438-000 S53430-003 
;titiJti-e::tl- ffi' IJ ijti:: ';t (-14-16 ;\t I) ti*D.14-16 4=-~*1)~ m- IJ fit': •;t (-18-20 * IJ fi*Il18·2Q 4'-~~l)fi 

Slide plate set Slide plate set, 14-16 Slide plate assy, 14-16 Slide plate Slide plate set, 18-2.0 Slide plate assy, 18-20 S!ide p!ate 

G3-10 E 
.!2' rJl 

554664-000 554668·000 554672-000 554676-000 f,!jj.3ifitl~ \ m:w-
$?f.~ 

Double welting EQl ~f\!l.l0.14W-25 ~f\!l.t!l.16W-29 ~f\!l.l0.18W-33 jEf\!l.S!l20W-37 
111:.::2 n; Binder assy, 14W-25 Binder assy, 16W-29 Binder assy, 1BW-33 Binder assy, 20W·37 -a--gE 

::a: --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- ---------------------

-~ 
:E 
.!2"_!!! S53458-000 853462-000 S53466-000 S53470-000 

BE~ .!!1 
Ci> ~ 

$. m ~f\!l.tii.14W-26 ~f\!l.l0.16W-30 ~ij!,*Il.18W-34 ~ij!,t!J.20W-38 
"0 l!!t~ni Binder assy, 14W-26 Binder assy, 16W-30 Binder assy, 18W-34 Binder assy, 20W-38 c: ::JE iii -- E 
~ G3-20 .!2' rJl 

554666-000 S5467Q..OOO 554674-000 554678-000 ll!t J:l.3iS*l~' I!E<U-

Singie weiiing 
$~·~ ~mm14s-2s ~1!@16S-30 ~;!:!!l18S-34 ~mm2os-aa III:"'W .2(ti Binder assy, 145-26 Binder assy, 165-30 Binder assy, 185-34 Binder assy, 20S-3B -a--gE 

::a: 

~ 
--i:-- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- ---------------------

OlrJl . S53460-000 853464-000 S53468-000 S53472-000 BE .0> "iii 
;=·- ~ijt*ll.14S-27 ~mlH.16S-31 ~Ml$ll.18S-35 ~Mll0.208-39 $. m 

1!1::-- Binder assy, 14S-27 Binder assy, 16S-31 Binder assy, 18S-35 Binder assy, 20S-39 ~~ 
..J 

AC S53725-000 853726-000 S53727-000 S53728-000 
::::1-::t"-;(A. ::J-::t"-;tA.B-1 ::J-::t"-;tA.B-2 ::J-::t"-;tA.C-1 ::J-::t"-;tA.C-2 
Corner knife Corner knife, B-1 Corner knife, B-2 Comer knife, C-1 Corner knife, C-2 

L2-1-8-2 S53525-001 853526-001 

~tJJ 1) .i:.)C.~jj-( ~14-16 
L .J-, ~ ~ L~~ D 1"11n 

..L./"AJ'J1 r IO".::.V 

Thread trimmer Knife guide, 14-16 Knife guide, 18-20 

L2-2-2 S53495-001 S53496-001 
~iJ.) 1) I§]~ '-I 14-16 1§1~'-1 18-20 

Thread trimmer Fixed knife, 14-16 Fixed knife, 18-20 

L2-3-2 853501-001 S53503-000 

*iJ.) IJ ..t~;t A. 14-16£1l ..t~;(A.18-20*Il 

Thread trimmer Nffhread knife assy, 14-16 Nffhread knife assy, 18-20 

L2-4-2 853508-001 853509-001 

*tJ:l IJ *i*~fi 14-16 *i¥~ti18-20 

Thread trimmer Thread holding plate, 14-16 Thread holding plate, 18-20 

151·622·Ga3 

96 

.:;prrtr :1.-;~~1:a 1; 1,1 rr.· r:1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga4 . 'T- .Y€$~-~~ (BAS-622) I Gauge parts List (BAS-622) I Lehrenliste (BAS-622) I 
Liste des Pieces decartment (BAS-622) I Lista d' ePiezas de calibradores (BAS-622) 

97 

G3-10 
iilii.3it:ISL' 
Double weHing 

G3-20 
.ltiHL' 
Single welting 

:E 
Cl 

mJ~ 
~··;::: 
I!!I:ECD 

::::~-

11-'5~ CD 
::2 

it~Smm 
Needle gauge : Smm 

S54652-000 
/:E:Iii&SW-13 

Binder assy, BW-13 

~ 
6.5-:-t--

I 

l 
8 

S53441-000 
/:E:Iii*H.SW-14 

Binder assy, SW-14 

554654-000 
~:E:mms5-14 

Binder assy, 85-14 

~ 
1Q 

' 

' 

l 
8 

853446-000 
~W..~ftBS-15 

Binder assy, SS-15 

:·rnrll 

itllii10mm 
Needle gauge : 1 Omm 

554656-000 
~:E:mm1ow-11 

Binder assy, 10W-17 

17 
t+----

8.5--t---1-

' 

l 
10 

553450-000 
i:E:f.i*H.10W-18 

Binder assy, 1 OW-18 

' 

l 
10 

554658-000 
~:E:mm1o5-1s 

Blnderassy,10~18 

~ 
~ 
- ' 

' 

+ ~ 

853452-000 
~W..*-!!.108-19 

Binder assy, 1 05-19 

it$;12mm 
Needle gauge : 12mm 

554660-000 
/:E:ijlill12W-21 

Binder assy, 12W-21 

21 

' 

l 
12 

553454-000 
/:E:ijltll12W-22 

Binder assy, 12W-22 

22 

-r14-
w 
' 

l 
12 

554662-000 
~lii*!l125-22 

Binderassy,12~22 

22 
__!§__ 
r--"1 T 

' 

+ 1'2 

553456-000 
I'E:W..*-!!.12S-23 

Binder assy, 12S-23 

~ 
IW 

12 

151-622-Ga4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga4. ':1-.Y$~-J[~ (BAS-622) I Gauge parts List (BAS-622) I Lehrenliste (BAS-622) I 
Liste des Pieces decartment (BAS-622) I Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores (BAS-622) 

(ij 
"0 
s::: 

G3-10 
ii!ii.3ii\iSt' 
Double weHing 

tt~14mm 
Needle gauge: 14mm 

$54664-000 
Jtij!l!l.14W-25 

Binder assy, 14W-25 

25 

12.5 -t----1-

I 

l. 
14 

S53458-000 
Jti:Jl*ll.14W-26 

Binder assy, 14W-26 

26 

it$i16mm 
Needle gauge : 16mm 

S54668-000 
Jtij!lll.16W-29 

Binder assy, 16W-29 

29 
14.5 

S53462-000 
J£.m*ll16W-3o 

Binder assy, 16W-30 

30 

tt~18mm 
Needle gauge: 18mm 

S54672-000 
JtmJ~.1sw-aa 

Binder assy, 18W·33 

33 

853466-000 
Jti:Jl*ll.18W-34 

Binder assy, 18W-34 

it~20mm 

Needle gauge : 20mm 

$54676-000 
J£.ij!*ll20W-37 

Binder assy, 20W-37 

37 

'I r-

1 

+ 

S53470-000 
jEmJH20W-38 

Binder assy, 20W-38 

38 
19 

20 

~~----~----+----------------+----------------+---------------~--------------~ 
~ 
D!< 

G3-20 
J::!i3iS*lt\ 
Single welting 

151-622-Ga4 

S54666-000 
J£.1:Jllll.14S-26 

Binder assy, 14S.26 

26 

~ -y 
! 

l. 
14 

S53460-000 
i'Em*!!14S-27 

Binder assy, 148-27 

27 

' 

l. 
14 

554670.000 
jEI:Jllll.165-30 

Binder assy, 165-30 

30 

22 

w 
' 

+ 
16 

553464-000 
i'Em!!!.16S-31 

Binder assy, 168-31 

31 

23 

·~ 

' 

+ 
~ 

554674-000 
Jtij!*lJ.185-34 

Binder assy, 18$-34 

34 
25 

+ 

853468-000 
i'Emm1as-ss 

Binder assy, 188-35 

35 
26 

·~ 
' 

+ 
'"18 

$54678-000 
Jtij!II.20S-38 

Binderassy,20S.38 

38 
28 

853472-000 
~mm2o5-39 

Binder assy, 208-39 

39 
29 

l' .:~~lr 1Ji 

98 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. ':1S-7 r<Jv /Warning labels I Warnschilder I Etiquettes d'avertissement I 
Etiquetas de advertencia 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;{1' NAME OF PARTS 

907-2-1 S38353101 1 7/-7=\'- 5«Jt-.'7 LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK JAP. 
907-1-2 538352101 1 7:---7=\'-7«Jt-.4n::J7 LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG. 
900-7 538357001 1 '.1 rJ -If 7- ..:z. ') 1' 5 «JvBA$'7 LABEL, OPERATION (BAS) JAP. 
900-9 538357002 1 V')-!f'J-..:Z.')1'5«JvBAS'7 LABEL, OPERATION (BAS) JAP. 
900-8 $38571001 1 '.1 rJ -!f'T..:Z.') 1' 5«JvBASI LABEL, OPERATION (BAS) ENG. 
900-10 $38571002 1 '.1 ') if'T ..2 ') 1' 5 «JvBASI LABEL, OPERATION (BAS) ENG. 
901-1 S36924001 1 '7-::::.:.--?-v-? MARK, INJURY 
901-2 536924002 1 '7-::::.:.--?-v-? MARK, INJURY 
903 537058001 1 "\'"V'Jt-~-v-7 LABEL, ARROW 
904 S37059001 1 PE""'<-7 LABEL, PE 
905 S37060001 2 7'-7-.7-7 LABEL, GROUNDING 

99 

RM 

151-620-515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX/VERZEICHNIS I 
INDEX /IN DICE 

CODE REF.NO. Page 
102727001 w -8-7 68 

Z2 -55 90 
180869001 N - 12 38 
500480000 u -70 58 
500554000 u -23 56 
500858101 D3 . 33 12 
500858102 D3 . 33 12 
500858103 D3 -33 12 
500935001 Gal 91 
500936001 Gal 91 
500937001 Gal 92 
501943001 Z2 - 19 90 
502606000 J1 -139 26 

12 -139 30 
502738009 AB- 91 73 
502739000 AB -93 73 
502740000 AB- 92 73 
502767409 Zl - 12 88 
502773001 Z1 - 12-2 88 
502779009 Z1 - 12-14 88 
502788009 Zl - 12-15 88 
502789009 Z1 -12-15-1 88 
503289001 11 -60 24 

12 -60 28 
503999009 AB - 1-5 72 
504109001 21 - 12-6 88 
504505000 AD- 107 82 
504557000 X - 15 68 

AC - 124 78 
AE - 108 86 
11 - 149 26 
12 - 149 30 
T1 -71 50 
T2 -71 54 

504891000 T1 - S-5 48 
T2 - 5-S 52 

506857000 T1 -9 48 
T2 -9 52 

506858000 T1 - 9-1 48 
T2 · 9-1 52 

506859000 T1 -9-2 48 
T2 -9-2 52 

506994001 F -35 14 
507327001 J1 -147 26 

J2 - 147 30 
507333001 J1 -41-2 24 

12 -41-2 28 
507334001 c -22 4 
507338001 c - 24-1 4 
507339209 c -26 4 
507356001 AB -10 72 
S074i700i H -9 22 
507419001 H -8 22 
507420000 H -7 22 
507436001 H -24 22 
507437001 H -25 22 
507446001 B -6 2 
507447001 8 - 6-1 2 
507459100 J1 -200-3 26 

12 -200-3 30 
$07462000 11 -69 24 

J2 -69 28 
$07463000 J1 -70 24 

' , , 1 r' · "" 'ff l'"ln'llf'~'l'l' 

CODE 
507463000 
507464100 

507465000 

507471001 

507476000 

507477000 

507478000 

507481009 

507487101 
507488001 
507490001 
507519001 
507520001 
507521001 
507522001 
507524101 
507525000 
507527001 
507567001 
507571000 

507574001 
507658001 
507783001 
507876101 

508030000 

508132001 
508170001 
508238000 

508239000 

508240000 
508280000 
508332000 
508338001 
508339001 
508342001 
508343000 
508352000 
508604001 
508605101 
508606001 
508607001 
508608001 
508609201 
508610101 
509043000 

$09141000 
$09142000 
509231000 

REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
J2 -70 28 509231000 T2 -5-2 52 
J1 -200-5 26 509259001 H -5 22 
J2 -200-5 30 509260001 H - 6-1 22 
J1 -55 24 509261001 H -6-2 22 
J2 -55 28 509273001 H -23-1-2 22 
J1 -22 24 509284001 H -23-2-5 22 
J2 -22 28 509285051 H -41 22 
J1 -36 24 Z1 -8 88 
J2 -36 28 509286000 H -42 22 
J1 -4 24 509466001 Ga1 91 
12 -4 28 $09468001 Gal 91 
J1 -5 24 510078001 AC -1-17 76 
J1 -128 26 510079101 AC -1-18 76 
12 -5 28 510087101 AC -1-12 76 
J2 -128 30 510133000 AC -1-5 76 
Jl . 144 26 510134001 AC -1-14 76 
J2 - 144 30 510208001 AD -1-62 82 
K -1-8 32 510243000 Q -4 40 
K - 1-11 32 AE -103 86 
K - 1-19 32 V2 -120 66 
L1 - 31 34 510661109 AB -1-4 72 
L1 -32 34 510859001 T1 -77 50 
L1 . 35 34 T2 -77 54 
L1 -36 34 511148001 AB -182 74 
L1 -43 34 $11433000 p - 13 40 
L1 -45 34 V1 - 1-1-23-3 60 
L1 -49 34 V1 - 1-2-23-3 62 
c -24-2 4 512067000 AD-1-13 80 
J1 -39 24 512076000 AD -1-8 80 
J2 -39 28 512078000 AD -1-5 80 
D2 - 1-8 8 $12079000 AD -1-7 80 
H -27 22 512150000 AE -14-2 86 
Z2 -7 90 V1 -1-1-23-2 60 
J1 . 91 24 V1 - 1-2-23-2 62 
J2 -91 28 V2 -50-10-2 64 
w -8-4 68 V2 -51-10-2 64 
Z2 -53 90 512165000 T1 -14-1 48 
22 -12 90 T2 - 14-1 52 
Z2 - 13 an 

-'V 
C1 '}JIIIt:"l"'t:"1 D t:" "' .JIL..,.~JV.JI 1:> ".J .&. 

AE -9-28 84 512463001 u -44 58 
AE -9-39 84 512506001 AB -160 74 
AE -9-29 84 513021001 H -16 22 
AE -9-40 84 513085001 G2 -10-3 18 
AE -9-30 84 G2 -11-3 18 
AE -9-50 84 514189100 J1 - 200-1 26 
AE -9-27 84 J2 -200-1 30 
AE · 9-35 84 514607001 Ga3 95 
AE -9-36 84 $14608001 Ga3 95 
AE -9-31 84 514609001 Ga3 95 
AE -9-43 84 514610001 Ga3 95 
AE -9-12 84 514611001 Ga3 95 
K - 1-1 32 514612001 Ga3 95 
K - 1-22 32 514613001 Ga3 96 
K - 1-23 32 514614001 Ga3 96 
K - 1-2 32 514615001 Ga3 96 
K - 1-3 32 $14616001 Ga3 96 
K -1-24 32 514617001 Ga3 96 
K - 1-25 32 514618001 Ga3 96 
J1 - 17 24 514619001 Ga3 96 
J2 - 17 28 514620001 Ga3 96 
u -74 58 514666000 V1 -1-1-23-1 GO 
u -75 58 V1 -1-2-23-1 62 
T1 -5-2 48 V2 -50-10-1 64 

100 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page 
514 V2 -51-10-1 64 535587001 Gal 92 538398001 c ·9 4 
514677001 K -5 32 535588001 Gal 92 538419001 L1 -28 34 

M -1-3 38 535589001 Gal 92 538420001 L1 -29 34 
514696001 Z2 -8 90 536260000 AA- 1-5-2 70 538448000 J1 . 200-2 26 
514703001 AE -10 86 536355001 F . 26 14 J2 -200-2 30 
514874000 F -43 14 536924001 Wa 99 538481000 J1 -63 24 
515097000 M -1-1 38 536924002 Wa 99 J2 -63 28 
515584509 K . 1 32 537058001 Wa 99 538541000 Jl -75 24 
515826001 Ga3 95 537059001 Wa 99 J2 -75 28 
515827001 Ga3 95 537060001 Wa 99 538550002 H - 23·1-1 22 
515830001 G2 - 1-1 18 537942000 D1 - 156 6 538571001 Wa 99 

Ga3 95 D2 -156 10 538571002 Wa 99 
515831001 G2 -2-1 18 537944000 D1 - 157 6 538820000 AB -95 73 

Ga3 95 D2 - 157 10 539110001 A -13 2 
515834001 G2 - 1-2 18 537946001 D1 - 159 6 539115100 p - 21 40 

Ga3 95 D2 -159 8 T1 - 1-2 48 
515835001 G2 - 2-1 18 537968001 AB -42 72 T1 -2-2 48 

Ga3 95 538059000 AA- 1-20 70 T2 - 1-2 52 
515838001 Ga3 96 538111000 u -24 56 T2 -2-2 52 
515839001 Ga3 96 538166000 AA- 1-1 70 T2 - 100-1 54 
515842001 Ga3 96 538170001 AA -1-4 70 539116100 R -1-112-2 44 
515843001 Ga3 96 538174000 AA- 1-8 70 T1 · 1-1 48 
515846001 Ga3 96 538175001 AA -1-9 70 T1 · 2-1 48 
515847001 Ga3 96 538176101 AA -1-10 70 T2 - 1-1 52 
515850001 Ga3 96 538177001 AA -1-14 70 T2 - 2-1 52 
515851001 Ga3 96 538212001 H • 50 22 539122000 AE - 14-3 86 
516248101 F -23-1 14 H -51 22 539821000 R -100 44 

Z1 - 16 88 538213051 H - 12-1 22 A8 -210 74 
516350001 F -15 14 538237001 8 -7 2 AC · 120 78 
516603000 L2 - 15-2 36 538241051 c - 14 4 T1 -76 50 
516669000 5 - 1-33 46 538244100 c - 17 4 T2 -76 54 
517533000 AE -9-8 84 538245051 8 - 7-1 2 539847001 s - 1-26 46 
517971000 AB -39 72 538248001 J1 -3 24 539901001 5 - 1-29 46 
520355002 AE - 19 86 J2 -3 28 539902001 5 - 1-2 46 
520849101 F -38 14 538251000 Jl - 119 24 540448000 y - 1-12 70 
521006001 AE -9-56 86 J2 - 119 30 540455000 y - 1-18 70 
521008001 AE -9-71 86 538253001 8 -4 2 540583000 AB -98 73 
521009001 AE -9-72 86 538261001 J1 -120 24 540616001 u -12 56 
C">1101::/\/\1 11 -82 ..... 
JL I I;;JJVV I ~I .t;'t j2 -120 30 540620000 u -10 56 

J2 -82 28 538264001 J1 - 121 24 540639001 21 -12-8 88 
521196001 J1 - 134 26 J2 -121 30 540641001 Z1 - 12-17 88 

J2 -134 30 538266000 J1 . 35 24 540644001 21 - 12-18 88 
521798001 Z1 -12-10 88 J2 -35 28 z 1 - 12-19 88 
521921001 Gl -5 16 538269000 J1 -38 24 540883000 AB - 1-2 72 

Gl -5 16 J2 -38 28 540884000 AB -1-3 72 
G2- 5 18 538270001 c - 1 4 541533000 E - 11 12 

524089001 R - 1-20 42 538274001 K . 1-9 32 541964000 AB -194 74 
527844101 AC -1-22 76 538292001 J1 -6 24 542619001 AB -24 72 
528845000 J2 -24 28 J1 -126 24 542867001 AA- 1-2 70 

J2 -25 28 J2 -6 28 543192200 AC -1·21 76 
529742001 AD- 1-70 82 J2 -126 30 D1 - 150 6 
529863001 D1 - 1-4 6 538295000 B - 1 2 D2 - 150 8 
530014001 AE -9-73 86 538299001 J1 -7 24 543274000 AB -134 74 
530229000 w -8-6 68 J 1 ·127 24 544807000 AA- 1-5-1 70 
530505001 K - 13 32 J2 -7 28 546191001 R -1-54 42 
531258001 V1 -1-1-31 60 J2 - 127 30 R - 1-75 43 

V1 -1-2-31 62 538352101 Wa 99 546583000 AB -96 73 
531760000 u -76 58 538353101 Wa 99 546738000 u -20 56 
531921000 AE -9-38 84 538357001 Wa 99 547900000 u - 7-1 56 
532257001 AD- 1-78 82 538357002 Wa 99 548715000 F -2 14 
532294001 AC - 1-41 76 538396000 c - 6-1 4 548716001 F -4 14 
532843001 F -32 14 538397000 c -6-2 4 548724001 B -2 2 
535032101 s - 1-27 46 538398001 c -9 4 548732001 8 . 14 2 

101 

;n,u 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
S4B734000 J1 -7b 24 5524!;15001 Dl - 1 b S5255LUUU J1 -42 24 
548737000 J2 -108 30 552497001 D1 -1-7 6 J2 -42 28 
548738000 J2 - 109 30 D2 -1-17 8 552553000 J1 -43 24 
548739001 J2 - 110 30 552498001 D1 - 1-8 6 J2 -43 28 
548740001 J2 - 111 30 D2 -1-18 8 552556000 J1 -45 24 
548760001 K - 12-1 32 552499001 D1 - 1-9 6 J2 -45 28 
548761001 K - 12-2 32 D2 - 1-19 8 552557000 J1 -46 24 
548763001 J1 - 129-1 26 552500001 D1 -1-11 6 J2 -46 28 

J2 - 129-1 30 D2 -1-21 8 552558000 J1 -47 24 
548776000 F - 11 14 552501001 D1 - 102 6 J2 -47 28 
549529001 K - 12 32 D2 - 102 8 552559000 J1 -48 24 
549530001 K - 12-4 32 552502001 D1 - 109 6 J2 -48 28 
549564001 J1 -132 26 D2 -109 8 552560001 J1 -41-3 24 

J2 - 132 30 552504101 D1 - 104 6 J2 -41-3 28 
549638001 AB -40 72 D2 -104 8 552561001 Ga1 91 
552437000 u - 7-2 56 552505000 D1 -110 6 Ga3 95 
552439000 u - 17 56 D2 - 110 8 552562001 G 1 - 3-1 16 
552440000 u - 18 56 552506001 D1 - 111 6 G2 -3-1 18 
552441000 u -19 56 D2 - 111 8 Ga1 91 
552442000 u -32 56 552507001 F - 1 14 Ga3 95 
552443000 u -25 56 552508001 F - 1-1 14 552563001 G 1 - 3-2 16 
552444000 u -26 56 552509001 F - 12 14 G2 -3-2 18 
552445000 u -33 56 552512001 F - 14 14 Ga1 91 
552446000 u -36 56 552514001 F - 17 14 Ga3 95 
552447000 u -34 56 552515001 F -18 14 552564001 Gal 91 
552448000 u -35 56 552516001 F -20 14 Ga3 96 
552449000 u -46 58 552517001 F -22 14 552565001 Ga1 91 
552450000 u -43 56 552518001 F -28 14 Ga3 96 
552451000 AD- 109 82 552519001 F -28-1 14 552566001 Ga1 91 
552452000 AD- 100 82 552520001 F -30 14 Ga3 96 
552453000 AC- 100 78 552521001 F -37 14 552567001 Ga1 92 
552454000 V2 -100 64 552523001 A -10 2 Ga3 96 
552455000 AE - 105 86 552524001 D1 -1-13 6 552568001 Gal 92 
552456000 AE - 9-11-4 84 D2 - 1-23 8 552569001 Gal 92 
552457000 u -27 56 552525001 G1 -8 16 552570001 Ga1 92 
552458000 y -8 70 G2 -8 18 552571001 Gal 91 
552459000 5 -3 46 552536001 Gal 91 Ga3 95 
552460000 5 -4 46 Ga3 95 552572001 Ga1 91 
552461000 u -48 58 552537001 G1 ~ 4=1 1t: 

IV ~-~ n.:-
\.JCI.:> ::7:.> 

552462000 Q -3 40 G2 -4-1 18 552573001 Gal 91 
552463000 X - 11 68 Gal 91 Ga3 95 
552464000 X - 1 68 Ga3 95 552574001 Ga1 91 
552466000 u -90 58 552538001 G 1 -4-2 16 Ga3 96 
552467000 Dl - 161 6 G2 -4-2 18 552575001 Gal 91 

D2 - 161 10 Gal 91 Ga3 96 
552468000 AE - 102 86 Ga3 95 552576001 Gal 91 
552469000 p - 1 40 552539001 Ga1 91 Ga3 96 
552470000 u - 100 58 Ga3 96 552577001 Gal 92 
552471000 R -2 44 552540001 Gal 91 Ga3 96 
552472001 u -5-1 56 Ga3 96 552578001 Gal 92 
552475000 u -9 56 552541001 Gal 91 552579001 Ga1 92 
552476000 u - 16 56 Ga3 96 552580001 Ga1 92 
552477000 y - 1-17 70 552542001 Gal 92 552582001 y -50 70 
552478000 u - 14 56 Ga3 96 552675902 H -23 22 
552486001 A - 12 2 552543001 Gal 92 552676002 H -23-1 22 
552487001 c -5 4 552544001 Gal 92 552677001 H -23-2 22 
552490001 p -20 40 552545001 Gal 92 552679001 Jl -129 26 

Z2 - 70 90 552546000 c -19 4 J2 - 129 30 
552491001 c - 28 4 552549001 L 1 -47 34 552684001 02 - 1 8 
552492000 c -31 4 552550001 J1 -41 24 552686001 E -4 12 
552493001 N - 1 38 552550001 J2 -41 28 $52687001 E -6 12 
552494001 D1 - 153 6 552551000 J1 - 41-1 24 552688000 E - 1-1 12 

D2 - 153 10 J2 -41-1 28 552690001 E -8 12 

102 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
552691000 D3 -32 12 553176000 11 - 129-3 26 553446000 Ga3 95 
552691001 D3 -32 12 J2 - 129-3 30 Ga4 97 
552691002 D3 -32 12 553177000 J1 - 129-4 26 553447000 G3 -20-1 20 
552691003 D3 -32 12 J2 -129-4 30 553450000 Gal 91 
552691004 D3 -32 12 553178000 J1 - 129-5 26 Ga2 93 
552691005 D3 -32 12 J2 - 129-5 30 Ga3 95 
552691006 D3 -32 12 553179000 J1 - 129-6 26 Ga4 97 
552691007 D3 -32 12 12 - 129-6 30 553452000 Ga1 91 
552691008 D3 -32 12 553180001 F -13 14 Ga2 93 
552691009 D3 -32 12 553184001 11 -145 26 Ga3 95 
552691010 D3 -32 12 J2 -145 30 Ga4 97 
552691011 D3 -32 12 553195000 J1 -61 24 553454000 Ga1 91 
552722000 AC - 101 78 12 -61 28 Ga2 93 
552723000 AC -102 78 553196000 J1 -146 26 Ga3 95 
552724000 AC -104 78 J2 -146 30 Ga4 97 
552727000 u -8 56 553197000 E - 1 12 553456000 Gal 91 
552732000 u -40 56 553421000 p -5 40 Ga2 93 
552733000 u -41 56 553422000 p -7 40 Ga3 95 
552741000 w -8-3 68 553423000 p -6 40 Ga4 97 

Z2 -52 90 553425001 Q - 1 40 553458000 Gal 91 
552744000 u -47 58 553426001 Q - 1-1 40 Ga2 93 
552749000 w -5 68 553427001 Q - 1-6 40 Ga3 96 
552750000 w -6 68 553428000 G3 -1-1 20 Ga4 98 
552751000 w -7 68 Gal 91 553460000 Gal 91 
552752000 y - 1-4 70 Ga3 95 Ga2 93 
552753000 y - 1-13 70 553429000 G3 · 1-1-1 20 Ga3 96 
552754000 y - 2 70 Ga1 91 Ga4 98 
552758000 Q - 1-3 40 Ga3 95 553462000 Gal 91 
552759000 AE -100 86 553430001 G3 -1-1-1-1 20 Ga2 93 
552760000 u - 1 56 Gal 91 Ga3 96 
552952001 u . 29 56 Ga3 95 Ga4 98 
$52955000 y - 1-3 70 553430002 Gal 91 553464000 Ga1 91 
552957000 AA-1-18 70 Ga3 96 Ga2 93 
552958000 AA-1-19 70 553430003 Gal 92 Ga3 96 
552959000 AA- 1-5 70 Ga3 96 Ga4 98 
552960001 AA -1 70 553430004 Ga1 92 553466000 Ga1 92 
552961000 p -2 40 553431001 G3 - 1-1-1-2 20 Ga2 94 

V2 - 101 64 G3 -1-2-1-2 20 Ga2 94 
552962000 p -3 40 553432000 G3 -1-1-2 20 Ga2 94 

V2 - 102 64 G3 - 1-2-2 20 Ga3 96 
552963000 w -2 68 553433000 G3 - 1-1-3 20 Ga4 98 
552964001 y - 1 70 G3 -1-2-3 20 553468000 Ga1 92 
552965001 V2 - 103 64 553434000 G3 -1-1-4 20 Ga2 94 
552966000 Q - 1-2 40 G3 - 1-2-4 20 Ga3 96 
552968001 u -5-2 56 553435000 Gal 91 Ga4 98 
552970000 AB -97 73 Ga3 96 553470000 Gal 92 
552972000 AB - 122 74 553436000 Gal 91 Ga2 94 
552973000 T1 -70 50 Ga3 96 Ga2 94 

T2 -70 54 553437000 Gal 92 Ga2 94 
552974000 AD- 120 82 Ga3 96 Ga3 96 
553000001 w -1 68 553438000 Gal 92 Ga4 98 
553003000 y - 1-5 70 Ga3 96 553472000 Gal 92 
553005000 y - 1-10 70 553439000 Gal 92 Ga2 94 
553007001 w -8 68 553440000 Gal 92 Ga3 96 
553166000 N -8 38 553441000 Gal 91 Ga4 98 
553167000 F -29 i4 Ga2 93 553474000 Gal 92 
553168000 F -28-2 14 Ga3 95 Ga2 94 
553169001 F -34 14 Ga4 97 Ga2 94 
553171000 M - 1 38 553442000 G3 - 10-1 20 Ga2 94 
cc::~1"7..,nn1 I 1 -40 ..... 
J...JJ II.L.VV I I. I .:>'+ 

...... ... ..... 20 1.:1,:) • ;)U• I 5534i6000 Ga1 92 
$53174001 F -36 14 G3 -50-1 20 553476000 Ga2 94 
$53175000 J1 - 129-2 26 553446000 Gal 91 Ga2 94 

J2 - 129-2 30 Ga2 93 553478000 Ga1 92 

103 

I ICI >lll'fll : 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
553478000 Ga2 94 553523001 Gal 91 55:s5b2UU1 V1 - 1-2-1 60 

Ga2 94 Ga3 95 553564001 V1 -1-1-3 60 
Ga2 94 553524001 L2 - 1-2 36 V1 - 1-2-3 60 

553480000 Ga1 92 Gal 91 553565000 V2 -50 64 
Ga2 94 Ga3 95 553566000 V2 -50-1 64 
Ga2 94 553525001 Gal 91 553566001 V2 -51-1 64 

553482000 Gal 92 Ga3 96 553567001 V2 -50-3 64 
Ga2 94 553526001 Gal 92 V2 - 51-3 64 
Ga2 94 Ga3 96 553568001 V2 -50-4 64 
Ga2 94 553527001 Ga1 92 V2 ~ 51-4 64 

553484000 Ga1 92 553528000 L2 -26 36 553569001 V2 -50-6 64 
Ga2 94 553529000 L2 -27 36 553571001 V2 -50-11 64 
Ga2 94 553531000 V1 - 1 60 V2 - 51-11 64 

553487000 L2 -20 36 553532001 V1 -1-1 60 553572001 V2 -50-12 64 
553488000 F -28-3 14 553533001 V1 -1-1-5 60 V2 -51-12 64 

M - 1-2 38 553534000 V1 - 1-1-9 60 553573001 V2 -50-14 64 
L2 -20-1 36 V1 - 1-2-9 60 V2 -51-14 64 
T1 -2-12 48 553535001 V1 -1-1-11 60 553574000 V2 -50-15 64 
Tl - 14-2 48 V1 - 1-2-11 60 V2 -51-15 64 
T2 -2-12 52 553536001 V1 - 1-1-12 60 553575001 V2 -50-16 64 
T2 - 14-2 52 553537001 V1 -1-1-13 60 V2 -51-16 64 

553489000 L2 -20-2 36 V1 -1-2-13 60 553576001 V2 -50-19 64 
553490001 L2 -21 36 553538001 V1 -1-1-16 60 V2 -51-19 64 
553491001 L2 -22 36 V1 -1-2-16 60 553577000 V2 -50-21 64 
553492001 L2 -23 36 553539001 V1 - 1-1-18 60 V2 -51-21 64 
553493001 Gal 91 V1 -1-2-18 62 553580001 V2 -50-22 64 

Ga3 95 553540001 V1 -1-1-20 60 V2 - 51-22 64 
553494001 L2 -2-2 36 V1 - 1-2-20 62 553581000 V2 -51 64 

Gal 91 V2 -50-7 64 553582001 V2 -51-6 64 
Ga3 95 V2 -51-7 64 553583000 V2 -107 66 

553495001 Gal 91 553541000 V1 -1-1-23 60 $53584000 V2 -108 66 
Ga3 96 V1 -1-2-23 62 $53585001 V2 -109 66 

553496001 Gal 92 V2 -50-10 64 553586001 V2 - 111 66 
Ga3 96 V2 -51-10 64 553588000 V2 -105 66 

553497001 Gal 92 553542000 V2 -50-10-3 64 553601000 X -2 68 
553498001 L2 - 3-1 36 V2 -51-10-3 64 553602000 X -3 68 

Gal 91 553543001 V1 -1-1-24 60 553603001 X - 5 68 
Ga3 95 V1 - 1-2-24 62 553604001 X -7 68 

553501001 Ga1 91 553544001 AD- 1-60 82 553605001 X -9 68 
Ga3 96 V1 - 1-1-25 60 553606000 X -12 68 

553503000 Gal 92 V1 - 1-2-25 62 553607000 X - 13 68 
Ga3 96 553545001 V1 -1-1-27 60 553611001 y - 1-1 70 

553505000 Gal 92 V1 - 1-2-27 62 553612001 y - 1-2 70 
553507001 L2 - 4-1 36 553546001 V1 -1-1-29 60 553613001 y -3 70 

Ga1 91 V1 - 1-2-29 62 553614001 y -4 70 
Ga3 95 553547001 V1 -1-1-30 60 553615001 y - 1-7 70 

553508001 Gal 91 V1 - 1-2-30 62 553616000 y - 1-8 70 
Ga3 96 553548000 V1 -1-1-32 60 553617000 p - 10 40 

553509001 Gal 92 V1 -1-2-32 62 553618000 p - 11 40 
Ga3 96 553551001 V1 -1-1-34 60 553624001 AB - 1-6 72 

553510001 Ga1 92 553552000 V1 -1-1-35 60 553625001 AB -1-10 72 
553511001 L2 -5 36 V1 - 1-2-35 62 553626001 AB - 1-12 72 
553512001 L2 -7 36 553553000 V1 -1-1-36 60 553627001 AB -2 72 
553513001 L2 -9 36 V1 -1-2-36 62 553628001 AB -6 72 
553514001 L2 - 11 36 553554001 V1 - 1-2 60 553629000 AB -11 72 
553515000 L2 - 15 36 553555001 V1 -1-2-5 60 553630001 AB -14 72 
553516000 L2 - 15-1 36 553556001 V1 - 1-2-12 60 553631001 AB -15 72 
553518001 G3 - 1-1-6 20 553557001 V1 - 1-2-34 62 553632001 AB -16 72 

G3-1-2-6 20 553558001 V1 -1-1-1 60 553633001 AB -19 72 
C'~~l:""'\. ...... 1\ .. 
.;)J;)J.t;IVVI Ga1 91 553561000 AC - 3-i-2 76 553634001 AB -20 72 

Ga3 95 553561000 AC · 3-2-2 78 553635001 AB -21 72 
553522001 Gal 91 V1 - 1-1-2 60 553636001 AB -28 72 

Ga3 95 V1 -1-2-2 60 553637001 AB -29 72 

104 
f 
; : • ~I dlll": P-Hf: UliJO;ITII .:111111 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
55-lh-!Hnnr AB- 31 72 553711001 AC - j-Z-11 78 5537bOOOO AD - 1-43 80 
553639001 AB -35 72 553712001 AC -3-1-11 76 553761001 AD- 1-46 80 
553640001 AB -38 72 553713001 AC -3-1-13 76 553762001 AD- 1-48 80 

AE -9-25 84 AC -3-2-13 78 553763000 AD -1-49 80 
553643001 AB -44 72 553714000 AC -3 76 553765001 AD -1-51 80 
553644101 AB -48 72 553715001 AC -3-1-1 76 553766001 AD- 1-52 80 
553645001 AB -49 72 553716001 AC- 3-2-1 78 553767001 AD- 1-53 80 
553646000 AB- 53 72 553717101 AC- 3-1-4 76 553769000 AD -1-63 82 
553647000 AB- 54 73 AC- 3-2-4 78 553770000 AD -1-63-1 82 
553648001 AB- 55 73 553718101 AC- 3-1-3 76 553771000 AD -1-63-2 82 
553649001 AB- 59 73 AC -3-2-3 78 553772001 AD- 1-65 82 
553650000 AB -62 73 553719001 AC -3-1-6 76 553773001 AD- 1-66 82 
553651001 AB-62-1 73 AC -3-2-6 78 553774001 AD- 1-68 82 
553652001 AB -64 73 553720101 AC -3-1-8 76 553775001 AD -1-72 82 
553653000 AB -66 73 AC -3-2-8 78 553776000 AD -1-74 82 
553654001 AB -69 73 553721001 AC -3-1-9 76 553777001 AD -1-80 82 
553655001 AB -70 73 AC -3-2-9 78 553778000 AD- 1-81 82 
553656000 AB -74 73 553722101 AC -3-1-10 76 553779001 AD- 1-83 82 
553657001 AB -76 73 AC -3-2-10 78 553780001 AD- 1-85 82 
553658000 AB -77 73 553723000 AC-4 78 553781001 AD -1-88 82 
553659000 AB -81 73 Ga1 91 553782001 AD- 1-91 82 
553660000 AB -83 73 Ga3 95 553783001 AD- 1-94 82 
553661000 AB -87 73 553724000 AC -5 78 553784000 AD- 122 82 
553662000 AB - 110 73 Ga1 91 553785001 AD- 1-6 80 
553663001 AB - 111 73 Ga3 95 553786000 AD- 1-34-2 80 
553664001 AB - 113 73 553725000 AC -6 78 553787001 AD - 1-15 80 
553665001 AB - 114 73 Ga1 91 553788001 AD -1-56 80 
553666001 AB - 116 73 Ga3 95 553789001 AD -1-57 80 
553667000 AB - 118 73 553726000 AC -7 78 553790000 AD -1-50 80 
553668001 AB -130 73 Ga1 91 553792001 AE -9-1 84 

AB - 120 73 Ga3 95 553793001 AE -9-2 84 
553669001 AB - 135 74 553727000 AC-8 78 553794001 AE -9-5 84 
553670001 AB - 139 74 Ga1 92 553795001 AE · 9-9 84 
553671000 AB -150 74 Ga3 96 553796000 AE · 9-11 84 
$53672000 AB -152 74 553728000 AC -9 78 553797000 AE -9-11-1 84 
553673000 AB - 141 74 Ga1 92 553798001 AE -9-18 84 

AB - 153 74 Ga3 96 553799000 AE -9-21 84 
553674000 AB - 143 74 553729000 AC -10 78 553800101 AE -9-24 84 

AB - 155 74 Ga1 92 553801001 AE -9-26 84 
553675001 AB -162 74 553730000 AC -11 78 553802001 AE -9-32 84 
553676001 AB -164 74 Ga1 92 553803001 AE -9-34 84 
553677000 AB - 170 74 553733001 AC -14 78 553804001 AE -9-41 84 
553678001 AB - 170-1 74 553734000 AC -1-39-2 76 553805001 AE -9-47 84 
553679000 AB - 171 74 T1 -80-2 so 553806001 AE -9-51 84 
553680000 AB - 172 74 T2 -80-2 54 553807000 AE -9-53 84 
553681000 AB -173 74 553735001 AC- 3-1 76 553808000 AE -9-59 86 
553682001 AB -174 74 553736001 AC- 3-2 78 553809001 AE -9-61 86 
553683001 AB -175 74 553742001 AD- 1-1 80 553810001 AE -9-62 86 
553684001 AB -190 74 553743000 AD- 1-10 80 553811000 AE -9-68 86 
553685001 AB -63 73 553744001 AD- 1-12 80 553812000 AE -9-69 86 

AB -67 73 553745000 AD- 1-18 80 553815001 AE - 12 86 
553686001 AE -18 86 553747000 AD -1-20 80 553816100 AE ·14 86 
553689001 AB -200 74 553748001 AD -1-21 80 553817000 AE -14-1 86 
553690001 AB -202 74 553749000 AD- 1-23 80 553818001 AE -16 86 
553700000 AC -1 76 553750001 AD- 1-26 80 553819000 AE -9-11-3 84 
~1:"'""..,,..,..,1'\n.n A,-. 4 '"" 

... ,.. 
;3;;):;1/V.l:VVV M\.. • 1·,:) /0 S5375i00i AD- i-29 80 553820000 AE -9-ii-2 84 
553703000 AC - 1-16 76 553752001 AD-1-31 80 553821000 AE -9-80 86 
553705001 AC - 1-26 76 553753000 AD- 1-34 80 553917000 AD- 101 82 
553706001 AC - 1-29 76 553754000 AD -1-34-1 80 553940000 T1 - 1 48 
553707001 AC - 1-31 76 c:.r:::27r:::~nn1 AD -1-35 on 

JJ._,,_,VVVI uv 
..... • ..... 
1£ " I ;;1£ 

553708001 AC -1-36 76 553757001 AD -1-37 80 553942001 T1 -2 48 
553709000 AC - 1-39 76 553758001 AD- 1-39 80 T2 - 2 52 
553710000 AC - 1-39-1 76 553759001 AD- 1-41 80 553944000 T1 - 5 48 

105 

·'~11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
553944000 T2 -5 52 553978000 p - 1 z 4U ::,541ZbUU1 R - 1-47 42 
553945000 T1 -5-1 48 T1 -2-10 48 R - 1-68 43 

T2 -5-1 52 T2 -2-10 52 554127001 R - 1-48 42 
553949000 T1 -5-4 48 553979000 T1 -2-9 48 R -1-69 43 

T2 - S-4 52 T2 -2-9 52 554128001 R -1-88 43 
553950000 T2 -100 54 553980000 T1 -2-8 48 554129001 R -1-84 43 
553951000 T1 -49 50 T2 -2-8 52 554130001 R - 1-92 43 

T2 -49 54 553981000 R - 1-43-2 42 554132001 R - 1-100 43 
553952000 T1 -43 50 R - 1-58-2 43 554133001 R - 1-101 43 

T1 -52 50 R - 1-64-2 43 554134000 R - 1-77 43 
T2 -43 54 R - 1-76-2 43 554135000 R - 1-43-3 42 

553953001 AE -9-75 86 T1 - 1-4 48 R - 1-76-3 43 
553954000 T1 -46 50 T1 -2-4 48 554136000 R - 1-43-1 42 

T1 -51 50 T2 - 1-3 52 554137000 R -1-43 42 
T2 -46 54 T2 -2-4 52 554138000 R -1-64 43 
T2 -51 54 553982000 T1 - 1-3 48 554139000 R - 1-64-1 43 

553956001 AE -9-76 86 T1 -2-3 48 554140001 R - 1-42 42 
553957001 AE -9-77 86 T2 -2-3 52 554591000 R -1-58 43 
553958000 T1 -33 so 553983000 p -22 40 R - 1-76 43 

T2 -33 54 T1 - 1-5 48 554592000 R - 1-58-1 43 
553959000 T1 -34 50 T1 -2-5 48 R -1-76-1 43 

T2 -34 54 T2 - 1-4 52 554593000 R -1-112 44 
553960000 T1 -21 48 T2 -2-5 52 554594000 R -1-59 43 

T2 -21 52 T2 -100-3 54 554595000 R -1-52 42 
553961000 T1 -22 48 553984000 T1 - 11 48 R - 1-73 43 

T2 -22 52 T1 - 12 48 554596000 R - 1-46 42 
553962000 T1 -23 48 T2 - 12 52 R - 1-67 43 

T1 -42 so 553985000 T1 -13 48 554597000 R - 1-22 42 
T2 -23 52 T2 -13 52 554598000 R - 1-64-3 43 
T2 -42 54 553986000 T1 -14 48 554599000 R -1-121 44 

553963000 T1 -24 48 T2 -14 52 554600000 R -1-112-3 44 
T2 -24 52 553988000 E - 1-2 12 554601000 R - 1-117 44 

553964000 T1 -35 so T1 -14-3 48 554602000 R - 1-118 44 
T1 -41 50 T2 - 14-3 52 554603000 R -1-119 44 
T2 -35 54 553989000 V2 -50-17 64 554604000 R - 1-120 44 
T2 -41 54 V2 -51-17 64 554605000 R - 1-106 43 

553965000 T1 -36 50 554022001 Z2 -30. 90 554606000 R -1-80 43 
T2 -36 54 554023001 K -8 32 554607000 R -1-112-1 44 

553966000 T1 -25 48 554104000 T1 -57 so 554608000 T1 -10 48 
T2 -25 52 T2 -57 54 T2 -10 52 

553967000 T1 -26 50 554105001 R - 1-96 43 554609000 R - 1-116 44 
T2 -26 52 554106001 R - 1-56 43 554610000 R - 1-115-1 44 

553968000 T1 -27 so 554107000 R - 1-1 OS 43 554611000 R - 1-115-2 44 
T1 -28 50 554108001 R - 1-31 42 554612000 R -1-115 44 
T2 -27 52 554109001 R - 1-16 42 554613001 R - 1 42 
T2 -28 54 554110000 R - 1-7 42 554614000 T1 -53 50 

553969000 T1 -37 so 554111001 R - 1-6 42 T2 -53 54 
T2 -37 54 554112001 R - 1-11 42 554615000 T1 -54 so 

553971000 T1 -38 so 554113001 R - 1-13 42 T1 -55 so 
T1 -39 so 554114001 R - 1-1 42 T2 -54 54 
T2 -38 54 554115001 R - 1-2 42 T2 -55 54 
T2 -39 54 554116001 R - 1-9 42 554652000 Ga1 91 

553972001 AE -9-78 86 554117001 R - 1-32 42 Ga2 93 
553973000 T1 -56 50 AB -157 74 Ga3 95 

T2 -56 54 554118001 R -1-44 42 Ga4 97 
553974000 Ti -29 so R - 1-65 43 554654000 Ga1 91 

T2 -29 54 554119001 R - 1-55 42 Ga2 93 
553975000 T1 -30 so 554120001 R - 1-51 42 Ga3 95 

T2 -30 54 554121001 R - 1-63 43 Ga4 97 
c c::>n·11:nnn T1 , .. ,...,.,. 
JJJ~IUVVV • .;>I :IV 

rr-A .. ...,...,""""' .. R - i-27 42 :):J'+I.£.£UUI 554655000 G3 -30-2 20 
T2 - 31 54 554123001 R - 1-26 42 554656000 G3 -30 20 

553977000 T1 - 2-11 48 554124001 R -1-72 43 Ga1 91 
T2 - 2-11 52 554125001 R - 1-38 42 Ga2 93 

106 
I 
~ I I r I ,1:111 fi·• r; ;l • 1"l'IJFlfH ·"l'lJf I 

.. q II. I ~1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
554656000 Ga::i 95 554686UUU Ga1 9Z S5hlll lXI 1111 V1 -2-3 62 

Ga4 97 Ga2 94 556009000 V1 -2-4 62 
554658000 Ga1 91 Ga2 94 556010000 V1 - 2-5 62 

Ga2 93 554688000 Ga1 92 W01519001 G3 - 10-3 20 
Ga3 95 Ga2 94 G3 -20-3 20 
Ga4 97 Ga2 94 G3 - 30-3 20 

554659000 G3 ~ 50-2 20 Ga2 94 G3 - 50-3 20 
554660000 G3 -50 20 554690000 Ga1 92 12 -85 28 

Ga1 91 Ga2 94 OA4300605 u -45 58 
Ga2 93 Ga2 94 y - 1-6 70 
Ga3 95 554747000 AB -121 73 y - 1-14 70 
Ga4 97 AB -121 74 AE - 110 86 

554662000 Ga1 91 554762000 T2 -100-2 54 OA4300805 Q - 1-4 40 
Ga2 93 554782000 AB - 1-1 72 OA4301005 y - 1-15 70 
Ga3 95 554993001 J1 -200 26 OA5300805 u - 21 56 
Ga4 97 J2 -200 30 OA5400805 Q -5 40 

554664000 Ga1 91 555008000 T1 -32 50 5 -5 46 
Ga2 93 T2 -32 54 u -6 56 
Ga3 96 555009000 T1 · 47 50 u . 11 56 
Ga4 98 T2 -47 54 u -13 56 

554666000 Ga1 91 555010000 T1 -48 50 u -15 56 
Ga2 93 T2 -48 54 u -28 56 
Ga3 96 555011000 T1 -45 50 u . 42 56 
Ga4 98 T2 -40 54 w -9 68 

554668000 Ga1 91 T2 -45 54 y - 1-11 70 
Ga2 93 555012000 T1 -40 so y -9 70 
Ga3 96 555013000 T1 -50 50 AE -104 86 
Ga4 98 T2 -50 54 V2 -122 66 

554670000 Ga1 91 555298000 T2 -101 54 OA5401005 AD -108 82 
Ga2 93 555302000 AC -125 78 T1 -75 50 
Ga3 96 555303000 T1 ~ 79 50 T2 -75 54 
Ga4 98 T2 • 79 54 0A5401006 u -37 56 

554672000 Ga1 92 555304000 J1 -203 26 u -39 56 
Ga2 94 J2 -203 30 u -72 58 
Ga2 94 555305000 AC -126 78 AB -167 74 
Ga2 94 555307000 T2 -52 54 AC -123 78 
Ga3 96 555308000 AB -166 54 OA5401205 w -10 68 
Ga4 98 555769000 J1 -25 24 002021205 AE • 101 86 

554674000 Ga1 92 I • Jl 
..,,... 

• LV I 26 002300403 AA-i-i1 70 
Ga2 94 J1 -202 26 AC -3-1-14 76 
Ga3 96 J2 -201 30 AC -3-2-14 78 
Ga4 98 J2 -202 30 002300603 AB - 112 73 

554676000 Ga1 92 555770000 J1 -24 24 AB - 115 73 
Ga2 94 555874000 R - 1-122 44 AD -1-75 82 
Ga2 94 555896001 F -39 14 T1 -78 50 
Ga2 94 555898000 J1 -150 26 T2 -78 54 
Ga3 96 J2 -150 30 V1 - 1-1-28 60 
Ga4 98 555973000 T1 -80-1 50 V1 - 1-2-28 62 

554678000 Ga10 92 T2 -80-1 54 V2 -50-23 64 
Ga2 94 555974000 T1 ·80 50 V2 - 51·23 64 
Ga3 96 T2 -80 54 V2 · 106 66 
Ga4 98 555979000 T1 -85 50 002501003 AD -1-44 80 

554680000 Ga1 92 T2 -85 54 004300513 5 ~ 1-3 46 
Ga2 94 555980000 T1 -81 50 AD· 1-77 82 
Ga2 94 T1 -82 50 G3 -1-1-5 20 
Ga2 94 T2 -81 54 G3 -1-2-5 20 

554682000 Ga1 92 T2 -82 54 004400603 AA -1-3 70 
Ga2 94 555982000 T1 -83 50 004401003 AB -30 72 
Ga2 94 T2 -83 54 AB -144 74 

554684000 Ga1 92 555983000 T1 -84 50 AB ·156 74 
554684000 Ga2 94 T2 -84 54 004401414 G3 - 1-1-1-3 20 

Ga2 94 556006000 V1 -2-1 62 G3 -1-2-1-3 20 
Ga2 94 556007000 V1 -2-2 62 004501003 AE -9-10 84 

107 

' I I •I P· I l'lllll·l"fF F>HT-1Wf~111'1'll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page 
004501606 V2 ~ S0-5 64 014770622 AC - 1-23 76 018103036 AB ~7 72 

V2 ~ S1-S 64 014771022 B -6-4 2 018103536 R - 1-81 43 
008300604 y - 1-9 70 014771022 B -16 2 018104036 R - 1-10 42 

V1 -1-1-33 60 c -1S 4 018105036 R - 1-17 42 
V1 - 1-2-33 62 F - 1-2 14 018108036 R - 1-3 42 
V2 -50-18 64 014780622 D1 -1-12 6 018121436 R - 1 ~ 14 42 
V2 - S1-18 64 D2 - 1-22 8 018300536 AB -176 74 

008400604 X - 14 68 014781032 B -3 2 AB -201 74 
y -7 70 c -2 4 018300636 V2 -110 66 
AB -68 73 c -23 4 018300836 G3 -1-1-7 20 
AB -75 73 D1 -101 6 G3 -1-2-7 20 
AB -82 73 D2 - 101 8 018301036 AD-1-38 80 
AB - 119 73 016771032 c -16 4 018301236 AE -9-57 86 
AB - 161 74 017061616 AB -51 72 AE -9-63 86 
AB ~ 163 74 017063516 AB - 140 74 AE -9-66 86 
AB -16S 74 017082016 AB -1-7 72 L2 -25 36 
AB - 181 74 AD-1-92 82 018301636 AE -9-64 86 
AC -1-30 76 017083016 AB -84 73 018400836 AE -15 86 
AD-1-67 82 018061036 D1 - 154 6 T1 -15 48 
AD- 1-82 82 018061236 R - 1-23 42 T2 -15 52 
AD- 1-84 82 R -1-89 43 018401036 c -29 4 
AD- 1-95 82 R - 1-107 43 AB -191 74 
V1 ~ 1~1-10 60 u -2 56 AC -1~19 76 
V1 - 1-2-10 60 X -6 68 AE -9-19 84 
V2 -50-2 64 018061422 AD -1-35 80 D1 -151 6 
V2 - S1-2 64 018061436 u -30 56 D2 - 151 8 
V2 -104 66 AB -32 72 018401236 AB -27 72 
Z1 - 19 88 AE -9-81 86 AC -1-24 76 

008400804 Q -2 40 018061636 X -8 68 018401436 F -40 14 
011679312 E -9 12 AD- 1-73 82 AD -1-24 80 
012060636 R - 1-S7 43 D2 -154 10 AE -9-79 86 

AB - 1 ~11 72 018062022 AD- 1-2 80 018401636 AB -60 73 
AD- 1-17 80 018062036 AB - 136 74 AD -1-27 80 
AD- 123 82 AC -1-4 76 AD -1-64 82 
AE -9-37 84 AC -1-35 76 018402036 N -5 38 
L2 - 14 36 AE -9-52 84 AD -1-54 80 
v 1 - 1-1-4 60 v 1 - 1-1-6 60 018500836 AB -45 72 
V1 - 1-2-4 60 V1 - 1-2-6 60 AD -1-47 80 

012300336 AE - 13 86 018062536 N -10 38 018501022 AB -1S8 74 
012400436 AB -25 72 AB -17 72 018S01036 AE -9-13 84 

AC- 1-13 76 018063036 N -2 38 AE -9-42 84 
AE -9-74 86 R - 1-45 42 T1 -6 48 

012500536 AC -3-1-7 76 R - 1-66 43 T2 -6 52 
AC -3-2-7 78 R - 1-108 43 V1 -1-1-22 60 
AD- 1-9 80 AB -56 73 V1 - 1~2-22 62 
AD- 1-19 80 018081636 R -1-49 42 V2 ~ 50-9 64 
AD- 1-59 82 R - 1-70 43 V2 -51-9 64 
AE -17 86 018082036 R - 1-33 42 018501236 AB -12 72 
L2 -6 36 R - 1-93 43 AB -71 73 
L2 -8 36 AB - 151 74 AC -1-37 76 
L2 -24 36 AC - 1-1 76 AC -3-1-12 76 

013660612 K - 1-26 32 AD- 1-89 82 AC -3-2-12 78 
013710512 H -10 22 018082S36 R - 1-39 42 AD -1-22 80 

J1 -so 24 AE -9-15 84 AD -1-32 80 
J2 -so 28 018083036 R - 1-102 43 AD -121 82 

013711012 H -17 22 018101236 R - 1-97 43 V1 -1-1-14 60 
014060632 Z1 - 12-18-1 88 018102036 R -1-28 42 V1 -1-2-14 60 
014300332 s - 1-30 46 R -1-85 43 018501436 R - 1-12 42 
014680422 s - 1-9 46 AB -3 72 AB -88 73 
"""....,"",.""""'~~~""" ..... ...... 4 U l't-IUOLLL I.. - ;j.£ 018103036 R - i-8 42 AB -142 74 
014760622 D1 - 158 6 018501436 AB - 154 74 018501636 X -4 68 

D2 - 158 8 AC -1-32 76 X -10 68 
014761030 c - 19-1 4 018501636 A - 11 2 AB -131 74 

108 

!I,, ,, 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page 
018501636 AC • 1-6 76 025USU2.:Sb AE -Y-44 84 U28U5U24b AB -72 7T 

AC - 1-27 76 T1 -8 48 AB -89 73 
AD· 1-30 80 T2 -8 52 AB -132 74 
AD· 1-69 82 025060236 R - 1-25 42 AC -1-7 76 
AD· 1-86 82 R - 1-91 43 AC -1-28 76 
AE -9-3 84 u -4 56 AC - 1-38 76 
AE • 9-48 84 AB -34 72 AD - 1-87 82 
AE -9-54 84 AB -79 73 AE -9-4 84 

018502036 R • 1-36 42 AB -138 74 AE -9-7 84 
AC - 1-9 76 AD- 1-3 80 AE -9-14 84 
AD - 1-40 80 V1 -1-1-8 60 AE -9-45 84 
V1 • 1-1-19 60 V1 - 1-2-8 60 AE • 9-49 84 
V1 - 1-2-19 62 025080236 R - 1-35 42 AE -9-55 84 

018503036 R -1-113 44 R - 1-41 42 T1 -4 48 
AE • 9-6 84 R - 1-61 43 T1 • 7 48 
T1 -3 48 R - 1-95 43 T2 -4 52 
T2 • 3 52 R -1-104 43 T2 -7 52 

021060206 R -1-111 44 R -1-110 44 V1 - 1-1-15 60 
AB -80 73 AB -1-9 72 V1 -1-2-15 60 
AE -9-82 86 AB -86 73 Z1 -12-10·2 88 

021080206 R - 1-21 42 AC - 1-2 76 028060243 u -3 56 
R - 1-62 43 AE • 9-17 84 028060246 N - 11 38 
AB -22 72 AE -9-23 84 R - 1-24 42 
AE -9-22 84 025080336 AB -23 72 R - 1-90 43 

021080306 AB -65 73 025100236 F -44 14 u - 31 56 
021120304 AE -9-33 84 R - 1-5 42 AB -18 72 
021300303 AE -9-65 86 R - 1-19 42 AB -33 72 

AE -9-67 86 R -1-30 42 AB- 52 72 
021400103 s - 1-25 46 R - 1-83 43 AB -57 73 
021400206 G3 -1-1-1-4 20 R - 1-87 43 AB -78 73 

G3 -1-2-1-4 20 R -1-99 43 AB -137 74 
021400306 AD ·1-58 82 AB-4 72 AD- 1-4 80 
021500106 Z1 - 12-10-3 88 AB-9 72 D1 - 155 6 

Z1 - 12-17-1 88 025680132 D1 -1-15 6 D2 -155 10 
Z1 -12-18-2 88 D2 - 1-25 8 V1 -1-1-7 60 
Z1 - 12-19-1 88 025710232 H - 12-3 22 V1 -1-2-7 60 

021500216 AD -1-71 82 L1 -39 34 028080246 R - 1-34 42 
AE -9-46 84 026050136 Z1 -12-17-5 88 R - 1-40 42 
V2 -50-13 64 028030242 w -4 68 R - 1-50 42 
V2 - 50-20 64 028030246 AA-1-12 70 R - 1-60 43 
V2 -51-13 64 AB -177 74 R - 1-71 43 
V2 -51-20 64 AE -9-58 86 R - 1-94 43 

021500316 p - 14 40 G3 - 1-1-8 20 R - 1-103 43 
021670102 L1 -34 34 G3 ·1·2-8 20 R - 1·1 09 44 
025020236 AD· 1-45 80 028040243 s • 1-22 46 AB • 1-8 72 
025030233 s - 1-7 46 AC - 1-25 76 AB -85 73 
025030236 AA-1-13 70 028040246 c -30 4 AD -1-90 82 

AB - 178 74 F • 41 14 AD -1-93 82 
AD- 1-76 82 N -7 38 AE -9-16 84 
AD -1-79 82 AB -61 73 028100246 R - 1-4 42 

025040136 F -42 14 AB -192 74 R - 1-18 42 
J1 -152 26 AB- 204 74 R - 1-29 42 
J2 -152 30 AC -1-20 76 R -1-82 43 

025040233 s - 1-23 46 AC • 1-33 76 R -1-86 43 
AB -193 74 AD -1-25 80 R -1-98 43 

025040236 T1 -17 48 AD ·1·28 80 AB -5 72 
T2 -17 52 AE -9-20 84 AB -8 72 

025050236 AB -13 72 D1 - 152 6 028120246 R - 1-15 42 
AB -73 73 D2 -152 10 028260242 s - 1-28 46 
AB -90 73 T1 -16 48 031452206 Z1 - 12-2-2 88 

025050236 AB -133 74 T2 -16 52 Z1 - 12-19-2 88 
AC - 1-8 76 028050246 R • 1-37 42 032311306 s -2 46 
AC -1-34 76 R • 1-114 44 032461606 AB - 120 73 

109 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page 
0324b1bUb AB -120 74 062670512 Jl - 2j 2H 107155001 12 -29 28 

AB -120 73 J2 -83 28 107321003 y -5 70 
039411215 AB -94 73 J2 - 148 30 107404001 L2 -28 36 
047200642 Q - 1-7 40 062670612 J1 -101 24 107780001 Z2 -9 90 
047301042 s - 1-16 46 J1 - 151 26 108254001 K - 1-4 32 
048025342 AD· 1-61 82 12 - 101 30 108265009 K - 1-6 32 

V1 -1-1-26 60 J2 - 151 30 108266001 K -7 32 
V1 - 1-2-26 62 062670712 F -19 14 108802001 J1 -64 24 

048040142 AB -117 73 D1 - 108 6 12 -64 28 
048050346 AA-1-15 70 D2 -108 8 108960002 H -26 22 
048060142 L2 - 13 36 062670812 D1 -1-4-2 6 K -10 32 
048080142 AC -1-15 76 D1 -1-10 6 110161006 H - 12-4 22 
048100142 L2 - 12 36 D2 - 1-9 8 110744002 F -10 14 
048150142 AD- 1-14 80 D2 - 1-20 8 111865001 J1 - 131 26 
048160242 AC -1-11 76 L1 -44 34 J2 - 131 30 
048200142 R - 1-53 42 062671412 L1 -33 34 111942001 s - 1-12 46 

R -1-74 43 062680812 K -6 32 111943001 s - 1-13 46 
052400606 AA -1-16 70 D1 - 112 6 112301001 K - 12-3 32 
060400812 V1 -1-1-17 60 D2 - 112 8 112467002 B -15 2 

V1 - 1-2-17 60 062681212 F -31 14 112576001 c -13 4 
060660512 s - 1-14 46 L 1 -30 34 112588101 D2 - 1-1 8 

D2 - 1-14 8 062681412 D1 -1-14 6 112590001 01 -1-1 6 
060670512 J2 - 13 28 D2 -1-24 8 02 - 1-3 8 
060681212 11 -130 26 062682012 L2 -10 36 112592001 01 - 1-4-1 6 

J2 - 130 30 062710612 J1 -123 24 112593001 D1 -1-5 6 
061020506 AE -9-70 86 J2 - 123 30 112594051 01 -2 6 
062020316 V1 -3 62 062711012 J1 - 11 24 02 -2 8 
062060806 Zl - 12-2-1 88 12 - 11 28 112609001 02 -1-5-5 8 
062061012 AD- 1-42 80 062782512 H -3 22 112684001 B -5-1 2 
062300512 D1 · 160 6 072600480 B -6-2 2 112700001 H -27-1 22 

D2 · 160 10 076002450 AD· 1-11 80 112709001 K -1-20 32 
062300606 p -4 40 081003670 AC ·15 78 K -3 32 

p -8 40 081014670 J1 -140 26 112712001 K - 1-10 32 
p -9 40 12 - 140 30 112716101 J2 . 9 28 

062300616 s - 1-6 46 100064002 K -2 32 112717001 J1 -10 24 
062300806 AD -102 82 100105005 D2 · 1-5-7 8 J2 - 10 28 

AE -106 86 100136001 s - 1-20 46 112721001 D1 -1-6 6 
062301006 AC - 103 78 100197002 H -4 22 112728001 J1 -56 24 

AE -9-60 86 100250001 c -7 4 j2 -56 28 
D1 · 162 6 c -7 4 112735000 J1 -58 24 
D2 - 162 10 100251001 B -5-2 2 J2 -58 28 

062301205 AA- 1-6 70 c -12 4 112739001 J2 -14 28 
062301414 AC -3-1-5 76 c -12 4 112743001 J2 - 12 28 

AC- 3-2-5 78 L1 -42 34 112751003 F . 21 14 
062302506 w -3 68 100401001 s - 1-19 46 F -25 14 
062400805 AB -203 74 100645003 N -6 38 112753001 11 -16 24 
062400806 12 -44 28 100887001 Z2 -10 90 11 -40 24 
062400816 J1 -44 24 101572101 Z2 -18 90 12 -16 28 
062401006 E -5 12 101706001 c - 11 4 12 -40 28 

s - 1-24 46 c - 11 4 112758009 J1 -143 26 
062501006 Z1 -12-19-3 88 102731004 D1 - 1-2 6 J2 -143 30 
062501406 Z1 -12-17-2 88 D2 - 1-4 8 112764001 D1 - 100 6 

Z1 -12-17-4 88 104821009 A -8 2 D2 -100 8 
062503506 Z1 -12-17-3 88 AD -1-33 80 113014000 c -10 4 

Z1 -12-18-3 88 J1 - 31 24 113024000 c -25 4 
062670512 c -27 4 J1 -135 26 113386000 A -2 2 

K - 1-21 32 J2 -31 28 114447002 02 -1-5-11 8 
K -4 32 12 -135 30 114483002 Z2 -22 90 
AB -170-3 74 105351002 D2 · 103 8 114484001 Z2 -23 90 
11 -23 24 107017002 F -9 14 114486002 Z1 - 18 88 
J1 -83 24 y -6 70 114693001 J1 -57 24 
J1 - 148 26 107030001 02 - 1-2 8 114693001 J2 -57 28 
J2 - 15 28 107153002 AB -41 72 115157001 Z2 -1 90 

110 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page 
115503001 V1 -1-1-21 60 146427001 G2 -2-3-1 18 151U2~UU1 H -23-2-2 22 

V1 -1-2-21 62 G2 -10-1-1 18 151030001 H -23-2-3 22 
V2 -50-8 64 G2 -11-1-1 18 151090001 F -8 14 
V2 -51-8 64 147504201 D1 -107 6 151148001 K - 1-27 32 

116920001 AD- 1-16 80 D2 - 107 8 151951001 AB -37 72 
117436001 Q - 1-5 40 148005001 H - 12-2 22 152356301 s - 1-1 46 
117466000 22 -20 90 148394000 J1 -29 24 152361001 s - 1-10 46 
117486001 22 -24 90 148536001 L 1 -48 34 152362001 s - 1-11 46 
117934009 J1 -133 26 148539101 F -27 14 152363001 s - 1-15 46 

J2 - 133 30 L 1 -50 34 152364001 s - 1-31 46 
117936001 AA -1-17 70 148762001 J1 -37 24 152565000 w -8-2 68 
118064001 22 -3 90 J2 -37 28 22 -51 90 
118550001 AB -62-2 73 148821001 B -6-3 2 152566000 w -8-1 68 

AD -1-55 80 B -17 2 Z2 -50 90 
118837001 22 -17 90 149287000 u -73 58 152645001 s - 1-5 46 
118954000 F -3 14 T1 -72 50 152651401 s - 1 46 
120752001 L1 -41 34 T2 -72 54 152914001 N -4 38 
122991001 22 -15 90 V2 - 121 66 152948001 J1 -49 24 
126863001 21 - 12-5 88 149566109 K - 1-15 32 J2 -49 28 
131007001 8 -5-3 2 149604001 D2 - 1-5-1 8 153009001 D1 -1-3 6 
133172003 AB - 180 74 149605001 D2 - 1-5-2 8 153011014 A -4 2 
138843001 Z1 -12-12 88 149608001 D2 - 1-5-4 8 153011016 A -4 2 
140527001 K - 13-1 32 149609001 D2 - 1-5-6 8 Z1 -7-1 88 
140682001 R -1-112-4 44 149610001 D2 - 1-5-8 8 153011018 A -4 2 

T1 - 1-6 48 149611101 D2 -1-5-9 8 153011416 Z1 - 7 88 
T1 -2-6 48 149612101 D2 -1-5-10 8 153019001 F -23-2 14 
T2 - 1-5 52 149613001 02 - 1-6 8 153057002 F -33 14 
T2 -2-6 52 149621001 02 - 1-11 8 153208002 G1 -7 16 
T2 -100-4 54 149622001 D2 -1-12 8 G1 -9 16 

140890009 J1 -30 24 149623001 02 - 1-13 8 G2 -7 18 
J2 -30 28 149624001 D2-1-15 8 G2 -9 18 

141544001 L1 -46 34 149625001 02-1-16 8 153230101 AB~170-2 74 
141598001 AE - 11 86 149626001 J2 -84 28 153242000 w -8-5 68 
142002001 22 -6 90 149796001 T1 -20 48 Z2 -54 90 
142205001 22 - 11 90 T2 -20 52 153252000 T1 -5-3 48 
142274009 J1 -32 24 149809000 AE -107 86 T2 -5-3 52 

J1 -200-4 26 149827001 02 -1-5-3 8 153274001 R - 1-112-5 44 
J2 -32 28 149831101 G2 -10-2 18 T1 - 1-7 48 
J2 "'1'\t"\ A - ..-;uu-<+ 30 G2 - i 1-2 i8 T1 -2-7 48 

142443001 Z2 -16 90 149834000 J2 -34 28 T2 - 1-6 52 
142721001 Z2 -4 90 J2 -76 28 T2 -2-7 52 
142990001 Z1 -12-15-3 88 149863001 E -7 12 T2 - 100-5 54 
142997001 21 - 12-7 88 149865001 E -10 12 153568001 AB -26 72 
144504001 K - 1-16 32 150172003 Z1 -12-16 88 154024001 s - 1-4 46 
144526001 AB -36 72 150173003 Z1 -12-9 88 154092001 s - 1-8 46 

L1 -37 34 150174000 Z1 -12-8-1 88 154125001 22 -5 90 
144875001 B -13 2 150179002 21 - 12-10-1 88 154560001 K - 1-17 32 
145446001 K - 1-13 32 150180001 21 - 12-3 88 154702101 22 -21 90 

s - 1-18 46 150182000 Z1 -12-4 88 154886001 AB -58 73 
145571101 s - 1-17 46 150183000 Z1 -12-15-2 88 154965001 H -52 22 
146124001 K - 1-5 32 150185009 Z1 -12-11 88 H -53 22 
146141001 c -8 4 150188009 Z1 -12-13 88 155479001 H -23-2-1 22 

c -8 4 150189109 Z1 -12-1 88 155510001 K - 1-18 32 
146197001 s - 1-21 46 150335001 Z2 -2 90 158115001 B -7-2 2 
146253000 J2 -92 30 150553003 K - 13-2 32 c - 18 4 
146360002 L1 -38 34 150816001 D2 -1-7 8 158581000 T1 -74 50 
146427001 G1 -1-1-1 16 150936001 F -5 14 T2 -74 54 

G1 - 1-2-1 16 D1 - 103 6 158597001 s - 1-32 46 
G2 - 1-1-1 18 150937101 F - 6 14 158768001 K - 1-7 32 
G2 - 1-2-1 18 150938101 F -7 14 158769001 K - 1-12 32 
G2 - 1-3-1 18 150967101 H - 11 22 158810001 G1 -1-1 16 
G2 -2-1-1 18 150988001 J1 -9 24 158810001 Ga1 91 
G2 -2-1-1 18 151027001 H - 23-1-1-1 22 158811001 G 1 - 1-2 16 

111 

. .,. ,. m rr:: r~1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
158811001 Ga1 91 
159027001 AB- 50 72 
159802001 H -23-2-4 22 
159805001 K - 1-14 32 
159928009 A -9 2 
228475000 AA -1-7 70 
530138001 AC -1-10 76 
552907000 u -71 58 

AC - 122 78 
AD -106 82 

552908000 u -38 56 
T1 -73 50 
T2 -73 54 

625010000 y - 1-16 70 
AC - 121 78 
AD- 105 82 
AE - 109 86 

112 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
J(-'Y-:J'-y? 
PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

I 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

j~"f-:r:•f•xt:att 
T467-8561 =8tif¥il.ilffllr.!~EEiftlllJ151i1 ~ TEL(052)824-2392 
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, L TO. 
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone: 81-52-824-2177 

Printed in Japan I Gedruckt in Japan I lmprime au Japon I Impreso en Jap6n 151-620,622 
S98620-001 

2001.02. H (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	CONTENTS
	A. Machine body
	B. Lower shaft mechanism
	C. Upper shaft mechanism
	D1. Needle bar rocking mechanism (BAS-620)
	D2. Needle bar rocking mechanism (BAS-622)
	D3. Needle bar rocking mechanism (BAS-622; Supply parts)

	E. Needle bar flip-up mechanism (BAS-622)
	F. Knife mechanism
	G1. Gauge parts (BAS-620)
	G2. Gauge parts (BAS-622)
	G3. Gauge parts (BAS-620, 622)

	H. Rotary hook mechanism
	J1. Lubrication (BAS-620)
	J2. Lubrication (BAS-622)

	K. Threading mechanism
	L1. Thread trimmer mechanism (BAS-620, 622)
	L2. Thread trimmer mechanism (BAS-620, 622)

	M. Tension release mechanism
	N. Motor mechanism
	P. Lower thread detector mechanism (Option parts)
	Q. Thread breakage detector mechanism
	R. Stacker mechanism (Option parts)
	S. Bobbin winder mechanism
	T1. Air pressure mechanism (BAS-620)
	T2. Air pressure mechanism (BAS-622)

	U. Power supply equipment mechanism
	V1. Cloth control system mechanism
	V2. Cloth control system mechanism (Option parts)

	W. Printed circuit board mechanism
	X. Marker mechanism
	Y. Operation panel mechanism
	AA. Foot switch pedal mechanism
	AB. Power table
	AC. Corner knife mechanism
	AD. Feed device mechanism
	AE. Binder mechanism
	Z1. Accessories
	Z2. Accessories

	Ga1. Gauge parts list (BAS-620)
	Ga2. Gauge parts list (BAS-620)
	Ga3. Gauge parts list (BAS-622)
	Ga4. Gauge parts list (BAS-622)

	Wa. Warning labels
	INDEX

	English




